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typography 
 

 

Part I: 1500-1900 
(All books in chronological order. Prices are in €) 

 

 

 

CASA10342 ~ Nivelle de la Chaussée ~ Chansonnier Nivelle de la Chaussée (ms. 57 BN) ~ 

ca. 1460 ~ 8vo, wrps., facsimile edition of an ms in the Bibliothèque Nationale, Paris, with an 

introduction by Paula Higgins, XXVI  p. + facsimile ca. 80 p. ~ In good condition. K1 ~ € 20  

 

CASA10142 ~ Joost Vermaarsch ~ Eerste Deel der Bouw-Kunst ofte Grondige Bewijs-

Redenen over den sin ende Practijck van den Autheur Vincent Scamozzi, Waer in grondigh 

werd bewesen, dat men door den middel van den Autheur Scamozzi, Palladio en Vinjola hare 

Vijf Colommen kan uytwerckcn, als oock van alle de voornaemste Meesters der Bouw-kunst, 

ende dat alleen met het verdeelen van een Duym-stock, of Voet-maet ~ Abraham Verhoeff, 

Leyden 1664 ~ Large 8vo, cloth spine, marbled boards, full page frontispiece engraving by 

Wingendorp, engraving of building instruments on title page, architectural designs (many 

fold-out), (16), 39, 32 p., first edition. Impressum of Hendrick Doncker, “in de Nieuw-brugh-

steegh, in ‘t Stuurmans Gereetschsap, t’Amsterdam, 1667”, over that of Verhoeff (Doncker, a 

bookseller,  probably acquired the remaining books from Verhoeff and sold them under his 

name), name of first owner left of title page plus the price paid for the book in 1672 (2-10  

guilders) ~ Limited number of pages at the end of the book have small traces of damp stain, 

some illustrations have brown edges. Pages 31-34 + connected illustrations missing, but 

available in facsimile ~ € 600 



 

CASA9820 ~ M. Tyroff ~ Simfonis Vulpes ~ ~ Fine large copper engraving from the Kupfer-

Bibel 1731-1735 (Tab. CCCLXXXIII) 20 x 32 cm ~ In good condition ~ € 30 

 

CASA1098 ~ Luigi Lanza ~ La Real Galleria di Firenze accresciuta e riordinata per 

commando di S.A.R. l’Arciduca Granduca di Roccana ~ Firenze 1982 ~ 8vo, wrps., facsimile 

1782 edition,  introduction of 39 p., 212 p. + index and map ~  In good condition ~  18 

 

CASA10264 ~ T.W. Strunck, sculp. and Maas van Altena, del. ~ Aanval op de stad Muiden 

door de Pruisische troepen (..) en verdedigd door Amsterdamsche schutters, Auxiliairen en 

verdere manschappen onder commando van den collonel Matta den 1. October 1787. Atttaque 

sur la ville de Muiden par les troupes prusiennes etc. ~ D.M. Langeveld, Amsterdam1792 ~ 

Rare large original copper engraving. Proefdruk (Proof). 44 x 58 cm. ~ In very good condition 

~ € 400 

 

CASA457 ~ Ignace Pleyel ~ Quators. The basso and violencelllo parts only of: (1) Trois 

Quators à deux violons, taille et violoncelle. Oeuvre IX. Oeuvre XI.. J.J. Hummel, Berlin, nr. 

626 (ca. 1789), 27 p., (2) Six Quators pour deux violons, alto & basse. Oeuvre 34 livres 1 et 2. 

Offenbach, München, nrs. 376-77, (ca. 1790), 20 p. (3) Trois Quators pour deux violons, taille 

& violoncello ~ J.J. Hummel, Berlin, nr. 802 (ca. 1795), 7p. ~ 4to, stiff wrps., all pages 

copper engraved, 5 calligraphed copper engraved title pages ~ Paper cover of spine missing, 

binding tight and also otherwise in good condition ~  50 

 

CASA10407 ~ A.L. Cointreau ~ Histoire abrégée du Cabinet des Medailles et Antiques de la 

Bibliothèque Nationale ou Etat succint des acquisitions et augmentations qui ont eu lieu, à 

datr de l’année 1754 jusqu’à la fin du siècle (an 8 de la République Francaise). Chez l‘Auteur, 

chez Charles Pougens et chez Bouquet, Paris 1800 ~ 8vo, original grey-bleu stiff wrps., 248 

p., first edition ~ Cover has limited edge wear, otherwise in good condition. K 10 ~ € 80 

 

CASA10653 ~ Thomas Sheraton ~ The Cabinet Dictionary containing An Explanation of all 

the Terms used in Cabinet, Chair & Upholstery Branches; with directions for varnish-making, 

polishing, and gilding. To which is added A Supplementary Treatise on geometrical lines, 

perspective, and painting in general. The whole illustrated on eighty-eight handsomely 

engraved Copper-Plates, including a very great Variety of the most fashionable Pieces of 

Cabinet furniture and the Five Orders of Architecture in Perspective ~ Praeger, New York, 

Washington, London 1970 ~ 8vo, hb, dj, illustrated (included several fold-out engravings), 

facsimile of the first edition published by W. Smith, London, 1803. In 2 volumes, viii and 440 

p. + subscriber’s names ~ In very good condition. K2 ~ € 30  

 

CASA10800 ~ Hendrik Harmen Klyn ~ Cantate gewyd aan Harmonica by de feestviering van 

haar Vyf-en Twintigjarig Bestaan op den 15. October 1814 ~ Amsterdam 1814 ~ 8vo, wrps., 

15 p. ~ In good condition. K10 ~ € 10 

 

CASA461 ~ J.-P. Voiart ~ Entretiens sur la Théorie de la Peinture pour aider aux progrès des 

jeunes personnes qui cultivent cet art. Avec un jolie gravure ~ Alexis Eymery, Paris 1820 ~ 

8vo, provisional cover, frontispiece engraving, 134 p., first edition ~ Needs rebinding, copy 

from the Practicyns Societeit (with stamps), otherwise good ~  20  

 

CASA10935 ~ Duchesne Ainé, Reveil  ~ Musée de Peinture et de Sculpture ou Receuil des 

principaux tableaus statues et bas-reliefs des collections publiques et particulières de 



l’Europe, dessiné et grave à l’eau forte par Reveil ~ Jobard, Bruxelles 1828 ~ Small 8vo, 

wrps., livraisons 5,6,7,8,9,10, 12 (each ca. 15 p., illustrated) ~ Spines have some wear, 

otherwise good. K5 ~ € 35    

 

CASA462 ~ C.P. Landon ~ Annales du Musée ou Receuil complet des gravures (..) tirées des 

musées de Versailles, du Luxembourg, des Petits-Augustins, des palais royaux, etc., etc., 

accompagné de descriptions, d’observations critiques et historiques, et d’un abregé de la vie 

des artistes. Galérie Malsias ~ Chez Pillet Ainé, Paris 1830 ~ Large 8vo, half leather, marbled 

boards, 71 illustrations, 158 p., first edition ~ Half title page partly cut, cover has limited edge 

wear, otherwise in good condition ~  35 

 

CASA463 ~ M. Trémery ~ Manuel Complet du Teneur de Livres our L’art de tenir les livres 

enseigné en peu de lecons ~ Roret, Paris 1833 ~ 12mo, full brown calf, 331 p., second edition 

~ In good condition ~  20  

 

CASA464 ~ ~ Bibliopolisches Jahrbuch für 1837 ~ J.J. Weber, Berlin 1837 ~ Large 8vo, dark 

green blind stamped cloth, frontispiece gravure of C.C.T. Tauchnitz, cviii, 188 p. + 

Uebersicht der deutschen Zeitschriften und Lokalblätter, 88 po. + beautiful fold-out chart with 

al current typescripts in use 126 Zweiter Jahrgang. Full of information related to the situation 

of book production, booksellers, journals etc. ~ In good condition ~  40  

 

CASA465 ~ Crapelet, G.-A. ~ Etudes pratiques et littéraires sur la typographie. Tome premier 

~  De L’Imprimerie de Crapelet, Paris 1837 ~  8vo, gilted cloth, 407 p., first edition ~ In good 

condition ~  30  

 

CASA466 ~  C.E.F. Weyse ~ Halvtredsindstyve gamlr kamroise melodier harmonisk 

bearbride og Hans Maiestaet Kong Christian den Ottende ~ Lose & Olsen, Kjöbenhavn n.d. 

(1830s) ~ Large 4to, oblong, pictorial wrps., 14, 24, 10 full page cover engraved music scores 

~ Edge wear, but text, illustrations and copper engravings not affected ~  40 

 

CASA10428 ~ (Violin trade) ~ Circa 150 letters and invoices from the 19
th

 century German 

musical instruments firm J.A. Baader & Co. from Mittenwald, Germany. Many items on 

violins and other string instruments. Mainly second half of the 19
th

 century, some earlier. 

Both from inside and outside Germany (several from New York, London a.o.). The Baader 

firm was an important one in the Mittenwald violin scene, acting as retailers and makers from 

1810 onwards. The period of the documents is one of a substantial increase in the 

(international) trade of instruments made in Mittenwald ~ ~ ~ In good condition. Kast ~ € 200  

 

CASA468 ~ Friedrich Wagner ~  Scenen aus Nürnbergs alter Künstlerwelt. Mit 5 Kupfern ~  

Konrad Geiger, Nürnberg 1852 ~ Large 8vo, original wrps., 186 p. + fold-out music score of 

Alfred’s Lied, first edition ~ In good condition ~  25 

 

CASA469 ~ Pierre Dupont ~ Chants et Chansons (Poésie et Musique) de Pierre Dupont. 

Ornés de gravures sur acier d’après Johannot, Andrieux, Nanteuil etc. ~  Alexandre 

Houssiaux, Paris 1851-59 ~  8vo, reliure maroquin, gilt decorated spine, marbled boards, vols. 

2,3,4 out of 4, first edition ~ In good condition. K17 ~  160 

 

CASA470 ~ M.W. Drobisch ~ Uber musikalische Tonbestimmung und Temperatur. 

Abhandlungen der Mathematisch-Physischen Classe der Königlichen Sächsischen 



Gesellschaft der Wissenachften ~ Hirzel, Leipzig 1855 ~ 4to, wrps., 120 p. + 1 Tafel ~ Slight 

edge wear, otherwise in good condition ~  35 

 

CASA471 ~ P. Scudo ~ Der Chevalier Sarti oder musikalische Zustände Venedigs im 

achtzehnten Jahrhundert. Ein Roman. Mit musikalischen Anmerkungen begleitet von Otto 

Rabe ~  Rudolf Kuntze, Dresden 1858 ~ Small 8vo, hb 576 p., first German edition ~ Ex-lib 

(not visible from outside), otherwise good ~  25 

 

CASA9979 ~ Carl Maria von Weber ~ Der Freischütz. Romantische Oper in drei Aufzügen. 

Dichtung von Fr. Kind. Clavierauszug vom Componisten. Cat.nr 337 ~ Druck und Verlag von 

F. Holle, Wolfenbüttel n.d. (1860s?) ~ Small folio, leather spine, marbled boards, leather title 

on front cover, 86 engraved (gestochen) p., first edition thus ~ Cover has some edge wear, 

otherwise in good condition. K1 ~ € 40 

 

CASA472 ~ Georges Duplessis ~ Histoire de la gravure en France ~ Rapilly, Paris 1862 ~ 

8vo, blue wrps., 408 p., first edition ~ Uncut, in very good condition ~  65 

 

CASA473 ~ Julius Lehmann ~ Jahrbuch des kaiserl. königl. Hofburg-Theaters auf das Jahr 

1865 ~ Im Selbstverlag des Verfassers, Wien 1865 ~ 8vo, hb, 30 p. ~ Cover has edge wear, 

otherwise good ~  10 

 

CASA474 ~ Léon Xanrof ~  Chansons sans gène ~  Ondet, Paris 1865 ~  Small 8vo, pictorial 

wrps., illustrated by T. Saint-Maurice, 288 p., first edition ~ Paper cover of spine missing, 

binding tight and otherwise in good condition ~  25  

 

CASA9696 ~ Mrs. Mark Pattison ~ The Renaissance of Art in France ~ Kegan Paul, London 

1870 ~ 8vo, gilt decorated green cloth, complete in 2 vols. (370 and 318 p.), first edition ~ 

Hinges of volume 1 somewhat weak, otherwise in good condition. K12 ~  30   

 

CASA9067 ~ ~ De la décadence du théatre et des moyens de le régénérer ~ Dentu, Paris 1871 

~ Large 8vo, cloth spine, marbled boards, original paper cover preserved, 47 p., first edition ~ 

In good condition. K5 ~ € 38 

 

CASA476 ~ (Carl von Lützow) ~  Das Kunstgewerbe auf der Wiener Weltausstellung 1873 ~ 

No publisher, no place mentioned ~ 8vo, half cloth, 242 p. ~ Cover has limited wear, but 

binding tight and otherwise good ~  30 

 

CASA9066 ~ E.-M.-E. Deldevez ~ Curiosités musicales. Notes, analyses. Interpretation de 

certaines particularités contenus dans les oeuvres des grands maitres ~ Firmin Didot, Paris 

1873 ~ Large 8vo, cloth spine, marbled boards, 272 p., music scores, first edition. On Haydn, 

Mozart, Beethoven, Rossini, Schumann a.o. ~ In good condition. K4  ~ € 80 

 

CASA6026 ~ Guy de Charnacé ~ Musique et Musiciens ~ Lethielleux, Paris 1874 ~ 8vo, 

cloth, gilt lettered spine, marbled boards, complete in 2 vls (vol. 2 contains the first translation 

into French of the Fragments  Critiques de Richard Wagner), 264 and 347 p., first edition ~ In 

good condition. K22 ~  45  

 

CASA477 ~ Jacquemart ~ Les merveilles de la céramique ou l’art de faconner et décorer les 

vases en terre cuite, faience, grés et porcelaine depuis les temps antiques jusqu’à nos jours. 

Première partie: Orient. Contenant 55 vignettes à bois ~ Hachette, Paris 1874 ~ 8vo, half 



leather, gilt decorated spine, marbled boards, illustrated, 339 p., first edition ~ In good 

condition ~  20  

 

CASA9924 ~ Ludovic Celler ~ Les valets au theatre ~ Baur, Paris 1875 ~ Small 8vo, wrps., 

143 p., first edition limited to 260 copies (this is nr. 8 sur verge signed by the author) ~ Front 

cover has damp stain at edges, binding weak at front hinge, otherwise good ~ € 20  

 

CASA9353 ~ Hector Allemand (peintre Lyonnais) ~ Causeries sur le paysage (On painting 

the countryside)~ Louis Perrin et Martinet, Lyon 1877 ~ 8vo, 113 p. (paper de luxe), first 

edition ~ Cover has foxing and some edge wear, otherwise in good condition. K2 ~ € 25 

 

CASA479 ~ Musschenbroek, S.C.I.W. van ~   Iets over de inlandsche wijze van katoen-

verven (rooodverven, bruinverven, blauwverven, enz.) op Midden-Java en over de daarbij 

gebruikte grondstoffen. Naar Javaansche bronnen bewerkt en met aanteekeningen voorzien ~  

E.J. Brill, Leiden 1878 ~  8vo, wrps., 70 p., first edition ~ Front cover has some edge wear, 

otherwise in good condition ~  22  

 

CASA9234 ~ Edouard Noël ~ La Comédie Française en 1877. Précédée d´une étude sur l´état 

actuel du théatre en province par Edmond Got ~ Charpentier, Paris 1878 ~ 8vo, parchment 

wrps., 72 p., nice frontispiece engraving, first edition limited to 60 copies ~ Cover has some 

brown spots, otherwise in good condition. K11 ~ € 35 

 

CASA9235 ~ Edouard Noël ~ La Comédie Française en 1878 ~ Charpentier, Paris 1879 ~ 

8vo, parchment wrps., 65 p., first edition limited to 60 copies ~ Cover has some wear at top, 

otherwise in good condition. K11 ~ € 32 

 

CASA11143 ~ Charles Nuitter ~ Le nouvel opéra. Ouvrage contenant 59 gravures sur bois et 

4 plans ~ 8vo, wrps., 257 p., nouvelle edition ~ Spine has limited wear, otherwise in good 

condition. K2 ~ € 20  

 

CASA480 ~ Hilman, Johs ~  Ons Tooneel. Aanteekeningen en geschiedkundige overzichten. 

Naamrol van plaatwerken en geschriften ~ Van Langenhuysen, Amsterdam 1879 ~ Small 4to, 

gilt lettered blind stamped cloth, 365, xviii p., first edition. Niet in den handel (privately 

distributed) ~ In good condition ~  40 

 

CASA481 ~ Klasen, L. ~, Viehmärkten, Schlachthöfe und Markthallen. Handbuch für 

Baubehörden, Bauherren, Architekten, Ingenieure, Baumeister, Bauunternehmer, 

Bauhandwerker und technische Lehranstalten ~ Baumgärtner’s  Buchhandlung, Leipzig 1880s 

~ Large 4to, gilt letttered cloth, many illustrations incl. photolithographs,  pp. 407-492 + 

photolithographs, first edition ~ In good condition ~  25  

 

CASA11225 ~ O. Du Sartel ~ La Porcelaine de Chine ~ Morel & Cie,, Paris, 1881 ~ Hb 

portfolio, 230 p., 32 planches hors texte, first edition ~ Cover has edge wear, especially at 

spine, inside good. Kast ~ € 95 

 

CASA9093 ~  A. Bouvard et Alph. Maas ~ Un comédien à travers le monde ~ Charles 

Lambert, Paris 1883 and 1884 ~ 8vo, glassine protected wrps., complete in 2 vols. (volume 

one on Bordeaux et Toulouse, volume 2 on Marseille), 425 and 310 p., first edition ~ Spines 

have some wear, binding of second volume loose, otherwise good. Rare! K15 ~ € 40  

 



CASA482 ~ Klasen, L. ~  Gebäude für Handelszwecke (Börsen, Banken a.o.). Handbuch für 

Baubehörden, Bauherren, Architekten, Ingenieure, Baumeister, Bauunternehmer, 

Bauhandwerker und technische Lehranstalten ~aumgärtner’s  Buchhandlung, Leipzig  1884 ~  

Large 4to, gilt letttered cloth, many illustrations incl. photolithographs, pp. 491-620 + 

photolithographs, first edition ~ In good condition ~  35  

 

CASA483 ~ Klasen, L. ~   Gasthäuser, Hotels und Restaurants. Handbuch für Baubehörden, 

Bauherren, Architekten, Ingenieure, Baumeister, Bauunternehmer, Bauhandwerker und 

technische Lehranstalten ~ Baumgärtner’s  Buchhandlung, Leipzig 1884 ~  Large 4to, gilt 

letttered cloth, many illustrations incl. photolithographs,  pp. 125-160 + photolithographs, first 

edition ~ In good condition ~  25  

 

CASA9277 ~ Albin Body ~ Le Théatre et La Musique à Spa au Temps Passé et au Temps 

Présent ~ Rozes, Bruxelles 1885 ~ 8vo, glassine protected wrps., frontispiece engraving (eau-

forte), 241 p., second considerably enlarged edition ~ In good condition. K11 ~ € 20 

 

CASA10598 ~ A.E.J. Holwerda ~ Die alten Kyprier in Kunst und Cultus. Studien ~ E.J. Brill, 

Leiden 1885 ~ Small 4to, wrps., 59 p. + 7 Tafeln, first edition ~ In good condition. K4 ~ € 15 

 

CASA484 ~ Klasen, L. ~  Gebäude für Justizzwecke. Handbuch für Baubehörden, Bauherren, 

Architekten, Ingenieure, Baumeister, Bauunternehmer, Bauhandwerker und technische 

Lehranstalten ~ Baumgärtner’s  Buchhandlung, Leipzig 1891 ~ Large 4to, gilt lettered cloth, 

many illustrations incl. photoklithographs,  pp. 1631-1800 + photolithographs, first edition ~  

In good condition ~  22  

 

CASA485 ~ Klasen, L. ~   Gebäude für Gesundheitspflege und Heilanstalten.. Handbuch für 

Baubehörden, Bauherren, Architekten, Ingenieure, Baumeister, Bauunternehmer, 

Bauhandwerker und technische Lehranstalten ~ Baumgärtner’s  Buchhandlung, Leipzig 1880s 

~ Large 4to, gilt letttered cloth, many illustrations incl. photolithographs,  pp. 271-408  + 

photolithographs, first edition ~ In good condition ~  35  

 

CASA486 ~ Ambroise Milet~  Notice sur D. Riocreux, conservateur du Musée Céramique de 

Sèvres ~  Librairie de l’Art, Paris et Londres 1883 ~  Small 4to, hb, 126 p., first edition ~  

Small wear at spine, otherwise in good condition ~  55  

 

CASA487 ~ Emile Raunié ~ Chansonnier Historique du XVIIIe Siècle. Publié avec 

Introduction, Commentaire, Notes et Index. Orné de Portraits à l’eau-forte par Rouselle de 

Rivoalen ~ A. Quantin, Paris 1884 ~ 8vo, half cloth, marbled boards, 269 p., first edition. Vol. 

IX of the series ~ Small wear on marbled paper cover of boards, otherwise in good condition 

~  20 

 

CASA10782 ~ Félix Remo ~ La musique au pays des brouillards suivi de quelques 

biographies inédites d’artistes contemporaines. Dessin de R. d’Argonne. ~ Chez tous les 

Libraires, Paris 1885 ~ 8vo, wrps., 356 p., first edition ~ Small wear at bottom of spine, 

otherwise in good condition. K1 ~ € 25  

 

CASA489 ~ Louis Enault ~ Paris-Salon 1885. Par les procédures phototypiques de E. Bernard 

& Cie. 1
er

 Volume contenant 40 gravures et vignettes ~ E. Bernard, Paris 1885 ~ Large 8vo, 

wrps., illustrated, 80 p., illustrations, first and only edition ~ Limited edge wear, otherwise in 

good condition ~  20 



 

CASA10226 ~ Louis Morin ~ Le Cabaret du Puits-Sans-Vin ~ Librairie Illustrée, Paris 1885 

~ 8vo, decorated cloth, 95 colour illustrations by the author, 240 p., first edition ~ In very 

good condition. K2 ~ € 40  

 

CASA9544 ~ ~ L’industrie et l’art décorative aux deux derniers siècles. Ouvrage illustré de 

202 gravures et d’une chromolithographie ~ Firmin Didot, Paris 1887 ~ 4to, green gilt 

decorated cloth, 306 p., first edition ~ Binding somewhat weak and page 13 loose, otherwise 

good. K21 ~ € 25 

 

CASA9915 ~ Eugène Guillaume ~ Michel-Ange Sculpteur. Polyclète et sa règle de 

proportion. Salons de 1879, 1881 et 1882 ~ Perrin, Paris 1888 ~ 8vo, wrps., 435 p., first 

edition ~ In good condition. K2 ~ € 30 

 

CASA9962 ~ ~ Zincographie. Proeven van Reproductien in zink voor de boekdrukpers ~ 

Roeloffzen & Hübner, Amsterdam 1888 ~ Small 4to, gilt, red and black decorated cloth, 

beautiful title page, ill., 25 p. Rare! ~ In good condition. K21 ~ € 40  

 

CASA491 ~ Alphonse Daudet ~ Les femmes artistes. Compositions de Bieler, Myrbach et 

Rossi. Gravées par C. Guillaume ~ Alphonse Lemerre. Paris 1889 ~ 8vo, cloth, 218 p., first 

edition ~ First and last pages have some browning, otherwise in good condition ~  20 

 

CASA1087 ~ Gaston Lavalley ~ Le Grand Charnot. Chansonnier ~ Picard & Fils/Paris et 

Jouan/Caen n.d. (ca. 1890). ~ 8vo, wrps., 232 p., first edition ~ Bottom of spine has wear, 

otherwise in good condition ~   45  

 

CASA10838 ~ E. Delamardelle ~ Lecons pratiques de Peinture Vitrifiable sur Porcelaine 

duré, Pate tendre, Faïence, Email ~ Lacroix, Paris n.d. (ca. 1890) ~ 8vo, wrps., 58 p. ~ Top 

and bottom of spine have wear, otherwise good. K2 ~ € 15  

 

CASA492 ~ Dommer, A. v. ~  Die aeltesten Drucke aus Marburg in Hessen 1527-1566. 

Facsimile of the first edition of 1892 ~  B. de Graaf, Nieuwkoop 1961 ~  8vo, cloth, 182 p. ~  

In good condition ~   25 

 

CASA10790 ~ S. Sr. Coronel ~ Ons wonderschone huis of hoe het menschelijk lichaam is 

gebouwd en hoe het in stand wordt gehouden. Met 41 afbeeldingen ~ A. van Klaveren, 

Amsterdam n.d. (1892) ~ 8vo, green gilt lettered cloth, 312 p., first edition thus ~ In good 

condition. K2 ~ € 20  

 

CASA10735 ~ Henry Lumiere ~ Le Theatre Francais pendant la Révolution 1789-1799. Avec 

plusieurs lettres inédites de Talma ~ Dentu, Paris n.d. (1894) ~ Small 8vo, cloth spine, 

marbled boards, gilt lettered spine, 438 p., first edition ~ In good condition. K2 ~ € 20 

 

CASA9955 ~ J. de Haan (red.) ~ Onze Tijd. Weekblad voor den Meubel- en Spiegelfabrikant, 

Behanger, Smid en elk Industrieel, die belang heeft bij de volledige inrichting van 

woonhuizen , kerken en andere gebouwen, overeenkomstig de eischen van onzen tijd ~ Onze 

Tijd, Amsterdam 1894-1895 ~ Folio, cloth spine, marbled  boards, complete volume in 52 nrs, 

illustrated, nice advertizements, 402 p.  ~ In good condition. ~ € 50  

 



CASA494 ~ P. Chambot et A. Girier ~ La chanson des cabots. Dessins de Steinlen ~ 

Gueteville, Paris 1895 ~ 8vo, cloth, original paper cover taped on front cloth (but with some 

edge wear), 280 p., first edition ~ In good condition ~  20 

 

CASA9440 ~ Frank G. Jackson ~ Theory and Practice of Design. An Advanced Text-Book on 

Decorative Art~ Chapman & Hall, London 1896 ~ 8vo, decorated cloth, 700 illustrations, 216 

p., third thousand ~ In good condition. K15 ~ € 20 

 

CASA495 ~ Alfred Lichtwark ~ Vom Arbeitsfeld des Dilettantismus ~ Gerhard Kühtmann, 

Dresden 1897 ~  8vo, pictorial gilt lettered cloth, 98 p., first edition ~ In good condition ~  15 

 

CASA496 ~ Edward T. Cook ~ A Popular Handbook to the National Gallery including by 

special permission Notes Collected from the Works of Mr. Ruskin ~ Macmillan, London 1897 

~ 8vo, half leather, gilt lettered spine, 893 p., fifth edition ~ In good condition ~ 20 

 

CASA497 ~ Braun, Th. ~  La Vie Moderne à L’Exposition Internationale de Bruxelles 1897 ~  

Ed. Lyon-Claesen, Bruxelles/Paris 1897 ~ Small 4to, pictorial hb, 160 p. + fold-out map of 

the exposition, first edition ~ Spine has wear, binding somewhat loose, otherwise in good 

condition ~  45 

 

CASA9357 ~ Albert Soubies ~ Histoire de la Musique en Russie ~ Société Francaise 

d’Editions d’Art, Paris 1898 ~ 8vo, gilt and black decorated cloth, 303 p., first edition ~ In 

very good condition. K19 ~ € 40  

 

CASA498 ~ Alphonse de Witte ~ Les deneraux et leurs adjusteurs aux Pays-Bas Méridionaux 

~ Goemaere, Bruxelles 1899 ~ Large 8vo, half leather, marbled boards, 80 p. + 4 pages with 

plates, first edition ~ In good condition ~  30 

 

CASA499 ~ M. Nooijen ~ Het schilderen op hout, terra-cotta, steen, zijde, satijn en fluweel 

met vernisverf en het vernissen van beschilderde voorwerpen ~ Van Goor Zonen, Gouda g.d. 

(ca. 1890) ~ Small 8vo, cloth spine and corners, marbled boards, 31 p., second improved 

edition ~ In good condition ~  35 

 

 

 

 

 

 



 

Part II: 1900-2009 (in alphabetical order) 
 

CASA2000 ~  ~ Affiches de Collection ~  Frederic Lozada Auctions, 24 Janvier, Neuilly-sur-

Seine, 1997 ~ 8vo, glossy wrps., illustrated ca. 100 p. ~ In good condition ~  15 

 

CASA2001 ~ ~ Affiches de Collection ~  Frederic Lozada Auctions, 30 Janvier, Neuilly-sur-

Seine, 1997 ~ 8vo, glossy wrps., illustrated ca. 100 p. ~ In good condition ~  15 

 

CASA9825 ~ ~ Marius van Beek. Beelden ~ Van Spijk Art Products 2000 ~ 4to, glossy 

wrps., ill., 80 p., second edition ~ In good condition. K11 ~ € 25 

 

CASA2952 ~ ~ Lijst van boek- en plaatwerken uitgegeven door of in samenwerking met 

Johannes Allart. (List of books and prints published by the 18th century Amsterdam publisher 

Allart) ~ De Boekzaal, Amsterdam 1979 ~ 8vo, stiff wrps., 64 p., first edition ~ In good 

condition ~   15 

 

CASA7005 ~ ~ Pour et Contre l’Art Abstrait. Couverture de Georges Renevey ~ Editions 

Arte Una, Cahiers des Amis de l’Art, Paris 1947 ~ 8vo, glassine protected wrps., illustrations 

by Kandinsky, Delaunay a.o., 58 p., first edition ~ In good condition. K22 ~ € 35  

 

CASA2004 ~ ~  Hans Appenzeller. 20 years/jaar. Photographs by Willem Diepraam ~ 

Amsterdam/New York 1989 ~ Small 8vo, stiff wrps., ill., ca. 50 p., first and only edition ~ In 

good condition ~  25 

 

CASA2005 ~ ~ Importante vente d’armes anciennes à feu du XVIe au XIXe S. Collection de 

Monsieur F. ~ Drouot, Paris avril 2006 ~  4to, oblong, glossy wrps., illustrated,  48 p. ~ In 

good condition ~   19 

 

CASA10605 ~ ~ 1
st
 Artist Book International Paris 1994 ~ ABI, Paris 1994 ~ 4to, stiff wrps., 

ill., 137 p. ~ In very good condition. K9 ~ € 15 
 

CASA2009 ~ ~  ART=BEN.  Ben Vautier ~  Stedelijk Museum Amsterdam 1973. Exhibition 

catalogue ~ 4to, stiff wrps., ill., 49 p. ~ In good condition ~  18 

 

CASA2011 ~ ~ The Works of Arthur Rackham ~ William Heinemann, London n.d. (ca. 

1920) ~  A small catalogue listing books illustrated by Rackham and published by 

Heinemann. Each book with a one page description and illustration, 16 p. ~ In good condition 

~  10 

 

CASA2013 ~ ~ L’Art Déco en Europe. Tendances décoratives dans les arts appliqués vers 

1925 ~  Palais des Beaux-Arts, Bruxelles 1989 ~  Large 4to, glossy wrps., ill., 285 p. ~ In 

good condition ~  20 

 

CASA2014 ~ ~ The Art of Illustration.  (Dedicated to the poetic and literary work of  

Federico Garcia Lorca) ~  Institute of Spain, London 1974 ~  Small 4to, oblong, ill, ca. 80 p., 

first edition ~ In good condition ~  12 

 

CASA2015 ~ ~ Uit de bibliotheek van A.C. Willink ~ Boekhandel J. de Slegte, Amsterdam 

1933. Catalogue ~ 8vo, stiff wrps., ill., price list, 100 p. ~ In good condition ~  13 



 

CASA10684 ~ ~ Jan Beutener ~ Stedelijk Museum Amsterdam 1987 ~ 4to, stiff wrps., ill., 48 

p. ~ In good condition ~ € 15  

 

CASA5033 ~ ~ Bibliotheek Stedelijk Museum Amsterdam. Catalogus ~ ~  4to, stiff wrps., 

179 p. Including the presentation text signed by Sandberg. Book design by Sandberg. ~ In 

very good condition. K13 ~  28 

 

CASA2016 ~ ~ Art moderne. Art Contemporain. Quelques Klein de la collection Jean-Paul 

Ledeur. Le Gardien de Blue ~   Pierre Bergé – Drouot, Paris 2005 ~  4to, stiff wrps., 

beautifully illustrated, 28 p. ~ In good condition ~  20 

 

CASA9319 ~ ~ Atelier 12. Beeldje voor beeldje. Een tentoonstelling over Nederlandse 

animatiefilms~ Stedelijk Museum, Amsterdam 1974 ~ 8vo, wrps.,71 p. ~ In good condition. 

K13 ~ € 15  

 

CASA2018 ~ ~ Atelier Populaire. Présenté par lui-meme, 87 affiches de main-juin 1968 ~  

U.U.U.,  Paris 1968 ~  Small 8vo, wrps., ill., 95 p. ~ In good condition ~  15 

 

CASA2019 ~  ~ Marius Audin. Thesaurus Amicorum ~  Lyon 1952 ~  Large 8vo, wrps., ill., 

261 p. + album d'illustrations. Volume d’hommage tire à un petit nombre d’exemplaires 

reserves.  Imprimez sur les presses de Marius Audin. Signed by Marius Audin ~ In good 

condition ~  40 

 

CASA10511 ~ ~ Für Augen und Ohren. Von der Spieluhr zum akustischen Environment. 

Objekte, Installationen, Performances ~ Akademie der Künste, Berlin 1980 ~ Small 4to, 

oblong, stiff wrps., ill., 312 p., first and only edition ~ In good condition. K21 ~ € 39  

 

CASA2020 ~ ~ Valuable Autograph Letters, Historical Documents and Music Manuscripts ~   

Christie, Manson & Woods, London October 1985 ~  4to, glossy wrps., ill., 114 p. ~ In good 

condition ~  13 

 

CASA2021 ~ ~ Georg Baselitz. Zeichnungen und druckgraphische Werke aus dem 

Kupferstichkabinett Basel. Text Dieter Koepplin ~   Kunstmuseum Basel, 1989 ~ Large 4to, 

stiff pictorial wrps., ill, 106 p., including several fold-out drawings, first edition ~ In good 

condition ~  20 

 

CASA10840 ~ ~ Willi Baumeister. Schilderijen. Een tentoonstelling van de Duitse Kunstraad 

~ Stedelijk Museum Amsterdam 1956 ~ 8vo, oblong, wrps., 12 p. ~ In good condition ~ € 18    

   

CASA11101 ~ ~ Bazaine. Estève. Lapicque ~ Stedelijk Museum Amsterdam 1946 ~ 8vo, 

wrps., ill., 12 p. ~ Good ~ € 12 

 

CASA10981 ~ ~ Larry Bell ~ Stedelijk Museum Amsterdam 1968 ~ 4to, stiff wrps., ill., 12 p. 

Design Wim Crouwel ~ In good condition ~ € 13 

 

CASA2022 ~ ~ The Bibliophile and Scholarly Library of the late J.B.W. Polak (1928-1992) ~   

Beijers, Utrecht 1993 ~  4to, stiff wrps., ill., complete in 2 vols., 2057 items ~ In good 

condition ~  20 

 



CASA2024 ~ ~ Une bibliothèque littéraire. Livres et manuscrits du XIVe au XXe siècle ~  

Pierre Bergé – Drouot, Paris 7 avril 2006 ~ Large 4to, stiff wrps., beautifully illustrated, 123 

p. ~ In good condition ~  25 

 

CASA2025 ~ ~ Bibliothèque de feu M.-J. Enschedé ~ Van Stockum´s Antiquariaat, La Haye 

1927 ~ Large 8vo, half cloth, 239 p. ~ In good condition ~  40 

 

CASA2026 ~ ~ Bibliothèque gastronomique du Comte Emmanuel d’André ~  Pierre Bergé  - 

Drouot, Paris 2006 ~  4to, stiff wrps., beautifully illustrated, 144 p. ~  In good condition ~  18  

 

CASA2027 ~ ~ The Biggs Collection of Early Spoons ~ Christie’s, London 1978 ~  8vo, 

wrps., 31 p., first edition ~ In good condition ~  13 

 

CASA2028 ~ ~ Bilderchronik. Chronicum Pictum. Chronica de Gestis Hungarorum. Wiener 

Bilderchronik ~ Verlag Werner Daudien, Hanau/Main 1968 ~ Large 4to, cloth, dj, complete 

in 2 vols: I. Faksimiledruck (146 p.) and II. Kommentarband (215 p.), first edition thus ~ In 

good condition ~  60 

 

CASA2029 ~ ~ Bitran ~ Galerie Ariel, Paris 1961 ~ Large 8vo, stiff wrps., ill., ca. 20 p., 

limited edition (numbered copy) ~ In good condition ~  18 

 

CASA2931 ~  ~ Cahiers de Belgique. Revue. Peinture, Architecture, Musique, Sculpture, 

Cinéma, Arts Décoratifs. Juin 1929, 2me année no. 6. ~ Bruxelles 1929 ~ 4to, wrps., 

illustrated, 46 p. incl. fine 1920s advertisements. Including articles by Salvador Dali on Miro, 

and Waldemar George, Retour à l’Italie ~ Cover (illustrated by Jozef Cantré)  somewhat 

soiled, otherwise in good condition ~  20  

 

CASA2934 ~ ~ Catalogus. Tentoonstelling van werken van Giambattista Bodoni in de 

typografische bibliotheek te Amsterdam. (Exhibition catalogue of the Works of Bodoni in the 

typographical collection of the University of Amsterdam) ~ Tiele Stichting, Amsterdam 1955 

~ 8vo, stiff wrps., 26 p., first edition ~ In good condition ~  8 

 

CASA2030 ~ ~ Hilde Barbier ~ Bladen voor de Grafiek, Orion, Brugge 1977 ~  4to, 10 prints 

+ text in portfolio ~ In good condition ~  15 

 

CASA2031 ~ ~ Lisiane Moerman ~  Bladen voor de Grafiek, Orion, Brugge 1977 ~  4to, 10 

prints + text in portfolio ~  In good condition ~  15 

 

CASA2032 ~ ~ Ladislav Rusek ~  Bladen voor de Grafiek, Orion, Brugge 1978 ~  4to, 10 

prints + text in portfolio ~ In good condition ~  15 

 

CASA2033 ~ ~ Jozef Ruythoorn ~   Bladen voor de Grafiek, Orion, Brugge 1980 ~  4to, 10 

prints + text in portfolio ~ In good condition ~  15 

 

CASA2034 ~ ~ Filip Crul ~  Bladen voor de Grafiek, Orion, Brugge 1980 ~  4to, 10 prints + 

text in portfolio ~ In good condition ~  15 

 

CASA2035 ~ ~ Bart’d Eyckermans ~  Bladen voor de Grafiek, Orion, Brugge 1980 ~  4to, 10 

prints + text in portfolio ~ In good condition ~  15 

 



CASA2036 ~ ~ 50 jaar Bauhaus ~ Stedelijk Museum Amsterdam 1969 ~ Large 8vo,  oblong, 

illustrated, 363 p. Important catalogue ~ Binding a little loose, otherwise good ~  22 

 

CASA2190 ~ ~ Pierre Berès. 80 ans de passion. 4e Vente: Le Cabinet des Livres ~  Pierre 

Bergé - Drouot, Paris 2006 ~  Large 4to, stiff wrps., beautifully illustrated, 349 p. ~  In good 

condition ~   35 

 

CASA2038 ~ ~ Bonjour Monsieur Lartigue ~ Grand Palais des Champs-Elysées, Paris 1980. 

Catalogue of Photographs ~ Square 8vo, stiff wrps., ill., 86 p. ~ In good condition ~  15  

 

CASA2039 ~ ~  Books, Prints, Drawings and Watercolours from the Late Willem Sandberg ~  

Sotheby’s Mak van Waay, Amsterdam, March 1985 ~ 4to, glossy wrps., ill., 50 p. ~ In good 

condition ~  15 

 

CASA2040 ~  ~ Die Böttcherstrasse in Bremen. Idee und Gestaltung. Neu herausgegeben von 

Albert Theile ~  Angelsachsen-Verlag, Bremen 1930 ~ 8vo, stiff wrps., dj,  72 p. + 

illustrations ~ In good condition ~   25 

 

CASA2041 ~ ~ Saskia Bremer. Monografie ~  Artburo Roos, Leiden 2000 ~ Sq. 4to, cloth, 

slipcase, illustrated, 60 p. ~ In good condition ~  13 

 

CASA10378 ~ ~ Brevia Musicae Rudimenta & D.A. Valcooch, Een Reghel der Duytsche 

Schoolmeesters (musical part). With an introduction by Frits Noske. Early Music Theory in 

the Low Countries vol. III ~ Frits Knuf, Amsterdam 1973 ~ 8vo, wrps., 71 p., facsimiles of 

the first editions ~ In good condition. K2 ~ € 12  

 

CASA2042 ~ ~  Machines à mesurer le tems. Le passion laisse des traces ~ Catalogue 

Breguet, Paris n.d. (ca. 1990) ~  8vo, oblong, hb, illustrated, 155 p. ~ In good condition ~  15  

 

CASA2043 ~ ~ British Folk Art ~ Sotheby’s, London 5th June 1990 ~ 4to, glossy wrps., ill., 

90 p.  ~ In good condition ~   10  

 

CASA11103 ~ ~ Trasures of a World Traveller. The Boudewijn Buch Collection ~ Sotheby’s, 

Amsterdam 2004 ~ Large 4to, wrps., ill., 83 p.; ~ In very good condition. K9 ~ € 20 

 

CASA2044 ~  ~ The Buzaglo Collection of Fine Netsuke ~ Aalderink, Amsterdam 1985 ~  

4to, glossy wrps, ill., 52 p. ~ In good condition ~  20 

 

CASA2045 ~ ~ Cabinet de Monnaies Joh. W. Stepanek ~ Auction catalogue Frederik Muller, 

Amsterdam 1904 ~ 4to, wrps., 216 + 16 plates ~ Cover has some wear, spine strengthened, 

otherwise good ~  28  

 

CASA2046 ~ ~ Cahiers de la Compagnie Madeleine Renaud – Jean-Louis Barrault ~ Julliard, 

Paris 1954-1978 ~ 8vo, stiff wrps., ca.125 p. each, several with extra cover, several with 

programme of specific plays. Available are the nrs. 1, 6,10,11,12 14,15,20,21,24,25, 26,27,32, 

51,60, 61,73, 98 and others. Contributions by Camus, Cocteau, Barrault, Barthes, Malraux, 

Mauriac, Ionesco, Anouilh, Hugo Claus a.o. ~  In good condition. K1 ~  95    

 

CASA2047 ~ ~ Alexander Calder ~  Stedelijk Museum Amsterdam 1950. Cat.  76. ~  4to, 

wrps., ill., 12 p. ~ In good condition ~  15 



 

CASA2048 ~ ~  Mensen in de oorlog. Foto’s van Robert Capa ~  Stedelijk Museum 

Amsterdam 1962 ~ Small 4to, stiff wrps., ill., 35 p., first edition ~ In good condition ~   30 

 

CASA2050 ~ ~ Catalogue de la bibliothèque de feu Hector Colard. 1
e
 Partie: Musicologie & 

Partitions Modernes ~ Galeries Georges Giroux, Bruxelles 1924 ~ 8vo, wrps., 144 p. ~ Front 

cover browned at top, spine strengthened, traces of tape at back cover, otherwise good ~   15   

 

CASA2051 ~ ~ Catalogue of the Cornelius V.S. Roosevelt Collection of Netsuke ~  

Sotheby’s, New York 1992 ~ 4to, glossy wrps., ill., ca. 100 p. ~ In good condition ~  15 

 

CASA2052 ~ ~ Catalogue des livres rares et précieux composant la collection musicale de feu 

M. Jules Ecorcheville ~ E. Paul, Paris 1920 ~ Large 8vo, wrps., 83 p. ~ Front cover has wear, 

back cover missing, otherwise good ~  15 

 

CASA2053 ~  ~ Catalogue de la collection renommée et importante de Monnaies et Médailles 

de feu M. P.J.B. Ruys de Perez. Monnaies des Provinces-Unies des Pays-Bas. Monnaies 

Obsidionales. Méreaux des gildes et des corps de metiers. Livres numismatiques ~     

Schuilman, Amsterdam 1921 ~  4to, hb, 92 p. + plates ~ Spine has some wear, binding tight 

and also otherwise in good condition ~  20 

 

CASA2054 ~ ~ Catalogue of Chinese Ceramic Sculpture from the Collection of Lillian 

Schloss ~  Sotheby’s, New York December 9, 1987 ~  4to, stiff glossy wrps., ill., 43 p. ~ In 

good condition ~  15 

 

CASA2055 ~ ~ Catalogue of an important album of engravings, etchings and woodcuts. 

Collected in the 16
th

 century. From a continental princely collection ~ Sotheby’s, London 10
th

 

March 1964 ~ 4to, green stiff wrps., ill., ca. 50 p. + several original photographs of items sold 

~  In good condition ~   15  

 

CASA2055 ~ ~ Catalogue of Medieval and Renaissance Works of Art. From the Collection of  

Ernst and Marthe Kofler-Truniger Lucerne ~ Sotheby’s, London 13
th

 December 1979 ~ 4to, 

green hb, ill., 58 p. ~  In good condition ~  15  

 

CASA2056 ~ ~ Catalogue of the Cole Collection of Pacific Northwest Coast Art ~ Sotheby’s, 

London 8
th

 November 1977 ~  Small 4to, green wrps., ill., 49 p. + 44 plates ~ In good 

condition ~  25 

 

CASA2057 ~ ~ Catalogue de livres anciens. Incunables, libvres illustrés, poètes francaises, 

provenant de la bibliothèque de M. J*** C*** ~ Henri Leclerc, Paris 1922 ~ 8vo, hb, 220 p. ~  

In good condition ~  20 

 

CASA9233 ~ ~ Catalogus van boeken in Noord-Nederland verschenen van den vroegsten tijd 

tot op heden. Samengesteld door de tentoonstellings-commissie der nationale tentoonstelling 

van het boek, juni/augustus 1910  ~ Martinus Nijhoff, ´s-Gravenhage 1911 ~ 4to, half leather, 

ca. 850 p. ~ In good condition. K11 ~ € 50 

 

CASA9275 KLM ~ Catalogus van boeken en brochures van de Koninklijke 

Luchtvaartmaatschappij NV – Catalogue of Books and Brochures of the Royal Dutch Airlines 



~ KLM, The Hague 1949 ~ Large 4to, wrps., 105 p., first edition ~ In good condition.K19 ~ € 

20  

 

CASA2058 ~ ~ César.  Vente sur decision de justice ~ Paris, Hotel Dassault, Francois Briest 

~  4to, stiff wrps., ill., 35 p. ~ In good condition ~  18 

 

CASA2059 ~  ~ Chagall. 75 dessins/tekeningen 1907-1927 ~  Stedelijk Museum Amsterdam 

1956 ~  4to, wrps., ill., 59 p. ~  In good condition ~  13 

 

CASA2060 ~ ~ Chantecler. Programme Théatre de la Porte Saint-Martin ~ Paris n.d. (ca. 

1900) ~   8vo, stiff wrps., 50 p., many photographs including one of Edmond Rostand ~ In 

good condition ~  15 

 

CASA10491 ~ ~ The Norweb Collection of Mexican and South American Coins. The 

Norweb Collection of Mexican and Central American Coins ~ Christie’s, Dallas 1985 ~ 4to, 

stiff glossy wrps., 2 vols., 192 and 211 p. ~ In good condition. Kast ~ € 35  

 

CASA10492 ~ ~ Catalogue of Silver Coins of the United Provinces and the Spanish 

Netherlands with some artifacts recovered from the `Meeresteijn`, sunk near the Cape of 

Good Hope, 3d April 1702 ~ Glendining, London 1975 ~ 4to, wrps., ill., 24 p. + 11 pages 

with plates ~ In good condition. Kast ~ € 15  

 

CASA10493 ~ ~ Catalogue of Coins of the Netherlands recovered from the Dutch East 

Indiaman `De Liefde` wrecked off Our Skerries 7
th

 November 1711 ~ Glendining, London 

1969 ~ 4to, wrps., 27 p. ~ In good condition. Kast ~ € 10  

 

CASA10737 ~ ~ Contemporary Chinese Art Part I and II ~ Sotheby´s, Hong Kong October 7, 

2007 ~ Large 8vo, 2 vols. in wrp., ill., 290 and 145 p. ~ In very good condition. Kast ~ € 25 

 

CASA10494 ~ ~ The Brand Collection. Part 6: Coins of the Netherlands. From the Collection 

of Virgil M. Brand ~ Sotheby Mak van Waay, Amsterdam 1984 ~ 4to, stiff wrps., ill., 648 

nrs. + 55 pages with plates ~ In good condition. Kast ~ € 20 

 

CASA10497 ~ ~ French Gold Coins. The ‘Gallia’ Collection ~ Christie’s, London 1987 ~ 4to, 

cloth, dj, ill., 97 p. ~ In good condition. Kast ~ € 10 

 

CASA10495 ~ ~ Spanish Galleon Treasure of Gold and Silver Coins, Gold and Silver Bars, 

and Artifacts. Coin auction catalogue ~ Schulman, New York 1972 ~ Small 4to, stiff wrps., 

121 p., illustrated ~ Some wear at bottom of spine, otherwise in good condition. Kast ~ € 18 

 

CASA10496 ~ ~ The celebrated collection of Dutch coins 1795-1984 formed by Mr. Joop 

Berkman ~ Christie’s, Amsterdam 1988 ~ 4to, cloth, dj, ill.,143 p. ~ In good condition. Kast ~ 

€ 20  

 

CASA2061 ~ ~ Contemporary Chinese Art ~ Noortman/Maastricht, Chambers Fine Art/New 

York 2007 ~ Folio  (30 x 30 cm), glossy wrps., illustrated, ca. 200 p., first edition ~  In good 

condition ~  20 

 

CASA2061 ~  ~ Civilta. Rivista della Espozione Universale di Roma ~  Valentino Bompiani 

Editore, Milano 1942 ~  Folio, stiff pictorial wrps, 87 p. ~ In good condition ~  25   



 

CASA2062 ~ ~ De Beet van Cobra. Eugène Brands 1948 cobra 1951 ~  Galerie Delta, 

Rotterdam 1964 ~ Large 8vo, oblong, lithographed cover, ill.,  22 p. ~ In good condition ~  15  

 

CASA2063 ~ ~ Collectie Citroen ~ Gemeentemuseum Arnhem/Museum Boymans van 

Beuningen, 1959 ~ Large 8vo, oblong, wrps., illustrated, (54 p.) + supplement, Catalogue of 

the Citroen jewellery collection ~ In good condition ~  20 

 

CASA2064 ~ ~  Collection J.C.D.  Amateur Normand ~ Drouot, Paris novembre 2005 ~  4to, 

stiff wrps., illustrated, 41 p. ~ In good condition ~  15 

 

CASA2065 ~ ~ The Collection of Prof. Charles Rieger. (Antique Locks) ~ Sotheby’s, 

Amsterdam 1988 ~ 4to, glossy wrps., ill., 60 p. ~ In good condition ~  15 

 

CASA3796  ~ ~ Collection de Tableaux Modernes des écoles contemporaines francaise, 

italienne, belge et hollandaise de P.A. Regnault ~  Paul Brandt, Amsterdam 1958 ~ Small 

folio, pictorial wrps., illustrated in colour, ca. 150 p. ~ Small wear at bottom of spine, 

otherwise in good condition ~  15  

 

CASA2067 ~ ~ Collection Sakura de Tokio. Auction catalogue ~ A. Mak, Amsterdam et 

Dordrecht 1920 ~ Small 4to, protected wrps.,  108 p. + plates ~ In good condition ~  22 

 

CASA2067 ~ ~  Collection Thadée Natanson. (Paintings) ~  Drouot, Paris juin 1908 ~ Large 

8vo, wrps.,37 p. ~ Some edge wear, otherwise in good condition ~  15 

 

CASA2068 ~ ~ Collections de feu MM. Max J. Friedländer, H.E. ten Cate, Steengracht-

Schimmelpenninck van der Ore van Duivenvoorde ~ Auction Catalogue. Paul Brandt, 

Amsterdam 17 mars 1959 ~ Large 4to, slipcase, complete in 2 vols., ca. 65 and 25 p. ~ In 

good condition ~  20 

 

CASA2069 ~ ~ Een collectie grafiek door Charles Howard Hodges ~ Sotheby Mak van 

Waay, Amsterdam juni 1982 ~ 4to, wrps., ill., 54 p. ~ In good condition ~  15 

 

CASA2070 ~ ~ A Collection of Knives, Forks and Spoons. The Property of Henry Nyburg ~   

Sotheby & Co., London 1966 ~  8vo, wrps., illustrated, 31 p. ~ In good condition ~  20 

 

CASA2071 ~ ~ Collection de Répertoire ~ L’Arche Editeur, Paris 1952-1966 ~ 8vo, wrps., 

ca. 75 p. each. Available are the following text books: nrs. 1,2,3,5,6,7,8,9,10,11,12,13,14,15, 

16, 27 and one not numbered. Two issues have the signatures of the actors of the play 

involved. (1) Molière’s L’Etourdi. (nr 16), with the signatures of all actors, including Yves 

Gasc, Philippe Noiret (1955!), Georges Ruiquier a.o., (2) Luigi Pirandello’s Henri IV with the 

signatures of Jean Vilar, Darras, Jean Topart Moulinot, Yves Gasc a.o. ~ In good condition   ~  

75 

 

CASA2073 ~ ~ Dali Sculptor - Dali Illustrator ~ The Stratton Foundation/Musis Sacrum, 

Arnhem 1990 ~ Large 8vo, glossy stiff wrps., ill.,  295 p. ~ In good condition ~  16 

 

CASA10676 ~ ~ Ad  Dekkers ~ Stedelijk Museum Amsterdam 1981 ~ 4to, stiff wrps., ill., 32 

p. ~ In very good condition ~ € 12 

 



CASA4178 ~ ~ Hedendaags Delfts Blauw. Contemporary Delftware. Beeldend kunstenaars in 

confrontatie met de  traditie. Visual artists confront tradition ~ Stichting Keramisch 

Werkcentrum, Heusden 1990 ~ 4to, stiff wrps., ill., 16 p. ~  In good condition ~  15  

 

CASA2075 ~ ~   Deuxième Congrès International d’Esthétique et de Science de l’Art. Paris 

1937 ~ Felix Alcan, Paris 1937 ~ Contributions from Lucien Fabre, Révèsz, Paul Eluard, Max 

Dessoir, Serge Lifar and many others. Large 8vo, wrps., complete in 2 vols., 369 and 527 p.  

The copy of Révèsz ~ In good condition ~  28  

 

CASA9756 ~ ~ Den sack der Consten. Uten Latine/Italiaensche/Fransche/duytsche 

ghecopuleert Om te vermaken die beswaerde sinnen. Ende voor hem dye gheere wat nyeus 

hooren. Herdrukt naar de Antwerpsche volksuitgave van 1528 met alle daarin voorkomende 

houtsneden ~ Kameleon Pers, 1940 ~ Small 4to, wrps., ill, 35 p., limited edition (this is nr. 

131/300) ~ Front cover somewhat browned at edges, otherwise in good condition. K6 ~ € 15  

 

CASA2076 ~ ~ The Dining Room. Including a Private Collection of Asparagus Dishes ~  

Catalogue Christie’s Amsterdam, 3 March 2004 ~ 4to, glossy wrps., ill., 79 p. ~  In good 

condition ~   15 

 

CASA2077 ~ ~ Theo van Doesburg 1883-1931 ~  Stedelijk Van Abbe Museum, Eindhoven 

1968 ~ Sq. 4to, stiff wrps., ill.,  80 p. ~ In good condition ~  15 

 

CASA2078 ~ ~ Domela. Schilderijen. Reliëfs. Grafisch oeuvre. Peintures. Reliefs. Oeuvre 

gravé ~ Van Reekum Museum, Apeldoorn/Institut Néerlandais, Paris 1990 ~  Small sq. 4to, 

cloth, dj, ill., 96 p., first edition ~ In good condition ~  18 

 

CASA8039 ~ ~ Domjan. Tapestries and Color Wooodcuts ~ Laguna Gloria Arts Museum, 

Austin 1972 ~ 4to, pictorial wrps., ill., 37 p., first limited edition (this is nr. 163) ~ In good 

condition. K13 ~ € 18  

 

CASA2079 ~ ~ Doodendans. Catalogus der Verzameling-Reichert. De Nederlandsche 

Doodendans. Verzameling-Schultz Jacobi ~ Stadsdrukkerij, Amsterdam 1923 ~ 8vo, wrps., 

54 p., illustrated ~ In good condition ~  15 

 

CASA9991 ~ ~ Dood Water. Aqua Morta. Presentation brochure for the Dutch film (by 

Gerard Rutten) for the XIXe Biennale d’Arte Cinematografica, Venezia, Agosta 1934 ~ 

Nederlandsche Filmgemeenschap, La Haye 1934 ~ 8vo, wrps., b/w photographs by Andor v. 

Barsky and Alfons Lusteck of Jan Musch, Max Croiset and other players, music by the 

Concertgebouw Orchestra under Willem Mengelberg,, 16 p. (text in Italian and French). 

Added is the Dutch brochure published in the same year, 24 p. The film got a Golden Palm 

for its photography ~ Both rare and in good condition. K20 ~ € 50 

 

CASA2080 ~  ~ M. Paul Derval présente La Folie d’Amour ~ Folies Bergère, Paris  1936 ~ 

Large 4to, wrps., illustrated, 25 p. ~ In good condition ~  20  

 

CASA10166 ~ ~ Verzameling Amsterdam W.J.R. Dreesmann ~ 's-Gravenhage, 1942-1951 ~ 

Large 4to (21 x 30 cm), cloth, dj, complete in 3 vols (introductions, 911 p., index), third 

volume includes translations into French, English and German, only edition  limited to 350 

copies ~ Cloth covers have traces of damp stain, dj of first volume has some edge wear, 

otherwise in good condition ~ € 125 



 

CASA10157 ~ ~ Drukkers Weekblad. Kerstnummer 1938 ~ Federatie der 

Werkgeversorganisatieën in het Boekdrukkersbedrijf, Amsterdam 1938 ~ Large 4to, spiral 

binding, profusely illustrated, ca. 110 p. ~ In good condition. K13 ~ € 50   

 

CASA2081 ~ ~ Bernard Dufour ~  Maison de la Culture et des Loisirs der  Saint-Etienne, 

1971 ~  Large 4to, map with 80 pages of art works by Dufour, in separate sheets. Signed and 

inscribed by Dufour to the art and book collector Pierre Bérès ~ Map has slight edge wear, 

otherwise in good condition ~  65 

 

CASA10624 ~ ~ Elles Sont de Sortie no. 5.  Aventure, vacances, loisirs. Histoire Complète ~ 

Imprimerie Gilles Tautin, Paris 1978 ~ Folio, 33 p., profusely illustrated with erotic strips, 

photographs a.o. ~ Slight tear (less than 1 cm) at bottom left of front page, otherwise in good 

condition.  K13 ~ € 50 

 

CASA2082 ~  ~ Encontros con o Modernisno/Encounters with Modernism. Highlights from 

the Stedelijk Museum Amsterdam ~ Pinacoteca do Estado de Sao Paolo, 2004 ~  Large 4to, 

cloth, ill., 207 p., first edition ~ In good condition ~  20 

 

CASA2083 ~ ~ Encres d’Imprimerie Ch. Lorilleux & Cie., Paris. Couleurs pour Photographes 

~ ~  Folio, wrps., 23 p. with full page photographs ~ Cover has some edge wear, but 

otherwise good ~  20 

 

CASA2084 ~ ~  Through Three Centuries, an Exhibition of Netsuke, Inro and Ojime ~     

Antiques by Constantine, London 1978 ~ 4to, wrps., ill., 36 p. ~ In good condition ~  14 

 

CASA2085 ~ ~ Negentien honderd zes en vijftig. Negentien honderd zes en zeventig ~  

Galerie Espace, Amsterdam 1976 ~ 8vo, stiff wprs, ill, ca.  40 p. ~ Small spots on cover, 

otherwise in good condition ~  10  

 

CASA2086 ~ ~ The English Experience. Its Record in Early Printed Books Published in 

Facsimile. A catalogue of the first 143 volumes now out, reproducing all title-pages, and a list 

of forthcoming volumes of the 3d group (1969) ~  Theatrum Orbis Terrarium/Amsterdam, Da 

Capo Press/New York n.d. (1970) ~ 8vo, cloth, illustrated, 147 p. +  bibliography, first edition 

~ Ex-lib, but in good condition ~  12 

 

CASA2087 ~ ~ De Enschedese School, Moderne Kunst per PTT ~ 1980 ~ Large sq. 4to, 

wrps., ill., ca. 50 p. ~ Top right of front cover has small wear, otherwise in good condition ~  

14  

 

CASA2088 ~  ~ A la belle enseigne . Musée de la Publicité ~  Editions Henri Veyrier, Paris 

n.d. (1960s) ~ 8vo, glossy wrps., illustrated, 104 p., first edition ~ In good condition ~.  14 

 

CASA2089 ~ ~ Etablissements LeFranc. Maison fondée en 1775. Fabrique de Couleurs & 

Vernis. Couleurs fines et matériel pour la peinture à l’huile ~  Paris 1924 ~ Large 8vo, cloth 

spine, hb, profusely illustrated (some in colour), 442 p. + inlays. Beautiful catalogue of  

products related to (art) painting ~ Traces of damp stain at bottom of front boards, otherwise 

good ~  35 

 



CASA10039 ~ ~ Exposition Universelle et Internationale de Bruxelles. Expo58. Map from 

Esso ~  Esso 1958 ~ ~ In good condition. K1 ~ € 8 

 

CASA9049 ~ ~ Années 30 en Europe. Le Temps Menacant 1929 1939. Exposition du 20 

février au 25 mai 1997. Muséee d’Art Moderne de la Ville de Paris ~ Flammarion, Paris 1997 

~ Large 4to, hb, illustrated, 573 p., first edition ~ In good condition. K14  ~ € 38 

 

CASA2090 ~ ~  European Noble and Private Collections. Including the G.A.H. Buisman Jzn. 

Chinese Armorial Porcelain Collection ~  Christie’s, Amsterdam February 2006 ~ 4to, stiff 

wrps., ill., 498 p. ~ In good condition ~  15   

 

CASA2091 ~ ~ (Rineke Dijkstra) Fascinatie. Calender for 1993-1994. ~ Drukkerij (Printing-

Office) Mart Spruyt, Amsterdam 1993 ~ 33 x 33 cm sized calender, 54 p., with photographs 

by 13 photographers. Each of the photographers have four calender pages. Rineke Dijkstra is 

represented with 4 photographs, 3 in b/w and 1 in colour. Size of the images is 18 x 24½ cm.   

The other photographs represented are: Paul Bogaers, Romy Finke, Chris de Jongh, Jan van 

de Laar, Wlodzimierz Liszka, Ad Nuis, Frank van der Salm, Jaap Stahlie, Roel Rozenburg, 

André Thijssen, Cornelie Tollens and Hannes Wallrafen ~ In good condition ~  40  

 

CASA2092 ~ ~   Festgabe zum 50jährigen Bestehen des Badisch-Pfälzischen Buchhändler-

Verbandes ~ Müller, Karlsruhe 1925 ~ 8vo, hb, ill., 255 p. ~ In good condition ~  28 

 

CASA2093 ~ ~ Foto ’48 ~ Contact, Amsterdam ~ 4to, stiff wrps., tentoonstellingscatalogus 

Stedelijk Museum, 34 p. ~ In good condition ~  20 

 

CASA10596 ~ ~ Fundamentele schilderkunst ~ Stedelijk Museum Amsterdam 1975 ~ 4to, 

stiff wrps., ill., 80 p. including Bijlage ~ In good condition. K13 ~ €  17 

 

CASA2095 ~ ~ Imprimé  en Hollande. Het Franse  boek in Nederland gedrukt. Le livre 

francais imprimé aux Pays-Bas ~ Catalogus Stichting Koninklijk Paleis, Amsterdam 1985 ~  

Large 8vo, oblong, ill., 70 p. ~ In good condition ~  10 

 

CASA2096 ~ ~ Bert Frijns. Glas Beeld ~  Museum Boymans van Beuningen, Rotterdam  

1987 ~  4to, stiff wrps., ill., 18 p., first edition ~ In good condition ~  18 

 

CASA10938 ~ ~ Funky Projects. Volatile Environments ~ Revolver, Frankfurt n.d. (ca. 2000)  

~ Large 8vo, wrps., dj, 278 p., first edition ~ In very good condition. K2 ~ € 30  

 

CASA2097 ~ ~ Furnishing for Elizabethan and Jacobean Homes ~ Story & Co., Kensington, 

London n.d. (1900-1910?) ~  8vo, wrps, ill, 20 p. ~ Cover has slight wear, otherwise in good 

condition ~   20 

 

CASA10980 ~ ~ Galleria del Deposito. Gruppo Cooperativo di Boccadasse. Mostra n. 19 

(Dusan Dzamonja), 20 (Karl Gerstner) , 22, (Marcello Morandini) 24 (Kiky Vices Vinci) , 37 

(Sue Bitney) ~ Folio, 2 fold-out p. each ~ In good condition. K20 ~ € 25 

 

CASA2098 ~ ~ 5 generaties. Tentoonstelling van schilderijen van 1800 tot heden in het 

Stedelijk Museum te Amsterdam. Handleiding verzorgd door mej. Co Werlemann ~  

Amsterdam, zomer 1946 ~  8vo, oblong, wrps., ill., 48 p. ~ In good condition ~  6 

 



CASA2099 ~ ~ Alberto Giacometti. Tekeningen ~ Stedelijk Museum, Amsterdam 1965. Cat. 

386 ~  4to, wrps., ill., 25 p. ~ In good condition ~   10 

 

CASA10018 ~ ~ Glenn Gould in de Vondelkerk ~ Amsterdam 1988 ~ 4to, stiff wrps., ill., 46 

p., first edition ~ In good condition. K20 ~ € 12 

 

CASA2100 ~ ~ Ontwerpen in opdracht. Nederlands grafisch en ruimtelijk ontwerp ~  BIS, 

Amsterdam 1990 ~ Large 4to, hb, ill., complete in 2 vols. (Ontwerpbureau’s en Ontwerpers, 

292 and 231 p.), first edition ~ In good condition ~  38 

 

CASA10756 ~ ~ Barbara Hepworth ~ Rijksmuseum Kröller/Müller, Otterloo 1965 ~ Large 

4to, 40 p. ~ In very good condition. K13 ~ € 20  

 

CASA10976 ~ ~ David Hockney. Tekeningen en etsen ~ Stedelijk Museum Amsterdam 1966 

~ 4to, 4p. ~ In good condition ~ € 15  

 

CASA2104 ~ ~  Le Nord Photographe. Organe Mensuel Illustré, de Société photographique 

de la région ~ ~ Small 4to, hb, marbled boards, vols. 1902 (complete, 12 issues),  1903 

(complete, 12 issues), 1904 (complete, 12 issues), 1905 (4 issues), 1908 (complete, 6 issues), 

ca. 1200 p., tipped-on photographs and others ~ In good condition ~   125  

 

CASA2105 ~ ~ Gravures de Monnoies en Argent qui composent une des differentes parties 

du Cabinet de S.M. L’Empereur depuis les plus grandes pièces  jusqu’au florin inclusivement.  

Faksimile of the Jean Thomas Trattner, Vienne 1756 edition ~ Roberto de Mello, Lisboa 1982 

~ Large 4to, cloth, illustrated, ca 100 p., edition limited to 500 numbered copies (this is nr. 

010) ~  In good condition ~  25 

 

CASA2106 ~ ~ Grosse ethnographische Sammlung aus aristokratischen Besitz. Eine 

Sammlung Europäischer Schutz- und Angriffswaffen. Exotische Teppiche. Katalog 

Versteigerung ~  Albert Kende, Wien 1921 ~ 8vo, wrps., ill., 44 p. + plates ~ In good 

condition ~  20  

 

CASA2107 ~ ~  Exposition Internationale d’Art Graphique du Livre et d’Illustration. 2e 

Biennale d’Art Appliqué Brno 1966 ~ ~  Large 8vo, wrps., dj., ill., text in French and in 

Czech, 128 p. + 200 p. plates + summary in English ~ Dj has limited edge wear, otherwise in 

good condition ~  15 

 

CASA2108 ~ ~  Folgorati “sulla via di Damasco” ~  Antinoo, Roma 1994 ~  8vo, map with 

12 prints of art works by Enrico Acatinio, Mauro Molinari a.o., all hand signed ~ In good 

condition ~  20  

 

CASA2110 ~  ~ A Daily Prayer for Printers. Dagelijks Gebed voor Drukkers ~ Goffin, 

Maastricht 1971 ~ Small 4to, stiff wrps., 8 p., illustrated, bibliophile edition, not for sale 

(jubilee present of the printer) ~ In good condition ~  10 

 

CASA2111 ~ ~ Deutscher Goldschmiede-Kalender 1954. Geschäftshandbuch für Laden und 

Werkstatt des Goldschmiedes ~  Verlag Wilhelm Diebener, Stuttgart  1954 ~  8vo, hb, 102 p. 

+ advertisements ~ In good condition ~  25 

 



CASA9295 ~  ~ Musée Frans Claes, “De Gulden Spoor”. Gildes-Armes  Catalogue vente 

publique ~ Anvers, Salle Gruter 1933 ~ Large 4to, wrps., complete in 3 vols. (vol. 3 contains 

the plates), 335 p. + plates ~ In good condition. Kast ~ € 45  

 

CASA2112 ~ ~ Gustave 1964.  Catalogue ~ New Vision Centre Gallery, London 1964 ~ 

Square 8vo, 12 p., fold-out art work, 2 lithographs and 1 small metal art work ~ In good 

condition ~  25  

 

CASA2113 ~ ~ Philip Guston.  The Late Works ~  Centre for Contemporary Art, Melbourne 

n.d. (1985) ~ Large sq. 4to, pictorial wrps., ill, 64 p. ~ In good condition ~  20 

 

CASA2114 ~  ~ Von den beweglichen Lettern zum Typography in Motion. 600 jahre 

Gutenberg. Gutenberg Jahrbuch 2000 ~ Verlag Hermann Schmidt, Mainz 2000 ~   4to, cloth, 

dj, ill., 436 p. + advertizements of printers etc. ~ Dj has some edge wear, otherwise in good 

condition ~  45 

 

CASA2115 ~ ~ Handboek der Nederlandsche Muziekliteratuur.  Facsimile of the 1890 edition 

published by Van Eck, ‘s-Gravenhage 1890 ~ Dictionarium Musicum IV,  Fritts Knuf , Buren 

1978 ~  8vo, wrps., 191 p. ~ In good condition ~  15   

 

CASA2116 ~ ~ Henk Helmantel. Schilderijen ~  Private edition, Westeremden 1972 ~  Large 

8vo, stiff wrps., illustrated in b/w, 25 p. ~ In good condition. Early catalogue of Helmantel’s 

work ~  18 

 

CASA2117 ~  Frank van Hemert ~ Mind of Tibet. Malerei auf Leinwand. Mit einem 

Textbeitrag von Franz-W. Kaiser ~  Galerie Michael Schultz, Berlin  2002 ~ Large 4to, cloth, 

ill., 44 p., first edition limited to 500 copies. Signed and inscribed by Van Hemert ~ In good 

condition ~  25 

 

CASA2118 ~ ~ Anton Heyboer ~  Catalogue exhibition Gemeente Museum Den Haag 1967, 

Van Abbe Museum, Eindhoven 1968 and Stedelijk Museum Amsterdam 1968 ~ Small sq. 

4to, dj,  wrps., ill., ca. 70 p. ~ Dj has small wear at top, otherwise in good condition ~  16  

 

CASA10677 ~ ~ Sheila Hicks ~ Stedelijk Museum Amsterdam 1973 ~ 4to, stiff wrps., ill., 20 

p. met inlegvel ~ In very good condition ~ € 12 

 

CASA2119 ~ ~ Hoofdtooien ~ KMMA, Tervuren 2006 ~ Sq. 8vo, pictorial wrps., ill., 109 p., 

first edition ~ In good condition ~  10  

 

CASA2120 ~  ~ Glances at the History of Critical Thinking affording a contribution to the 

history of banned books and persecuted authors. With a supplement of some books against 

slavery and the slave-trade ~ Beijers, Utrecht, Catalogue 176, n.d. (ca. 1990) ~ 8vo, stiff 

wrps., 35 p. ~ In good condition ~  10 

 

CASA2121 ~  ~ Hommage à Malkine ~ Galerie Mona Lisa, Paris 1966 ~ 8vo, 17 p., 

contributions from Aragon, Max Ernst, Masson a.o.  ~ In good condition ~  10 

 

CASA10196 ~ i10 sporen van de avant-garde ~ ABP, Amsterdam 1994 ~ 4to, wrps., ill., issue 

of ABP Wereld 94/1, 8 p., ill ~ In good condition. K13 ~ € 10  

 



CASA2123 ~  ~ Les Humoristes. No. 2. Juin 1921 ~ Société des Dessinateurs Humoristes, 

Paris ~  8vo, glassine protected wrps., ill., 33 p. ~ In good condition ~   19  

 

CASA2125 ~ ~ Illustration 63. Zeitschrift für die Buchillustration. Heft 1/1985 ~ ~ 4to, stiff 

wrps., 40 p., + Original Graphik Beilagen. Complete, copy nr. 516 ~ In good condition ~  20 

 

CASA2127 ~ ~  Images et Imaginaires d’Architecture. Dessin, peinture, photographie, arts 

graphiques, théatre, cinéma en Europe aux XIXe et XXe Siècles ~ Centre Pompidou, Paris 

1984 ~ Large 4to, stiff pictorial wrps., ill., 434 p., first edition ~ In good condition ~  20 

 

CASA2128 ~ ~  Importants manuscripts, autographes. Livres anciens et modernes ~   Pierre 

Bergé – Drouot, Paris 2004 ~  4to, stiff wrps., beautifully illustrated, 92 p. ~  In good 

condition ~  18 

 

CASA2129 ~ ~ Ipoustéguy ~ Galerie Claude Bernard, Paris  1966 ~  Small sq. 4to, glossy 

wrps., ca. 60 p. ~ In good condition ~  15 

 

CASA2130 ~  ~ Ipoustéguy Marbres. Texte d’André Glucksmann ~  Galerie Claude Bernard, 

Paris  1968 ~  Small sq. 4to, glossy wrps., ill, ca. 60 p. ~ In good condition ~  15 

 

CASA2131 ~ ~ Ipoustéguy. Etudes anatomiques. Dessins ~  Galerie Claude Bernard, Paris  

1969 ~ Small sq. 4to, wrps., 10 double pages ~ In good condition ~  13 

 

CASA2132 ~ ~ Ipoustéguy. Tactiles ~  Galerie Claude Bernard, Paris  1968 ~  Small sq. 4to, 

glossy wrps., ill, ca. 60 p. ~ In good condition ~  15 

 

CASA2133 ~  ~ Ipoustéguy. Sculptures et dessins de 1957 à 1978 ~ Fondation Nationale des 

Arts Graphiques et Plastiques, Paris 1978 ~ Small sq. 4to, wrps., illustrated, ca. 45 p.  ~ In 

good condition ~  16 

 

CASA2135 ~ ~ Japanese Sword furniture. Collection of the ate General J.C. Pabst ~   Van 

Stockum’s Antiquariaat, The Hague June 1956 ~  Small 4to, wrps., ill., 80 p. ~  In good 

condition ~  25 

 

CASA2136 ~ ~ Jongkind Intime. Dessins, estampes et letters de Jongkind et son entourage 

dans la Collection Frits Lugt ~  Fondation Custodia, Paris 2004 ~  4to, stiff wrps., dj,  86 p., 

illustrated, first edition ~ In good condition ~  18 

 

CASA2138 ~ ~ La Kermesse Héroïque. Un Film de Jacques Feyder ~  Films Sonores Tobis, 

Epinay-sur-Seine n.d. (1930s) ~ Large 4to, wrps., title page lettering in black and red, 

scenario et photos, 18 p (including two fold-out pages for the scenario) ~ In good condition ~   

15 

 

CASA10946 ~ ~ Ben Kinmont. Thirty-one works ~ Centre National de l’Estampe  et de l’Art 

Imprimé, Cartou 2002 ~ 8vo, stiff wrps., ill, ca. 50 p., limited edition ~ In good condition. 

K20 ~ € 15 

 

CASA9781 ~ ~ L’univers de Klee ~ Berggruen, Paris 1955 ~ 11½x22 cm, lithographed cover  

by Mourlot, 30 p., fold-out letter by Klee to Eluard, illustrated,  first edition ~ Spine has wear, 

otherwise good. K13 ~ € 35 



 

CASA2139 ~ ~ Anselm Kiefer. Bilder 1986-1980 ~ Stedelijk Museum Amsterdam, 1986 ~  

Large sq. 4to, stiff wrps., ill., 120 p., first edition ~ In good condition ~  27 

 

CASA10979 ~ ~ Koehler. Décollages ~ Galerie Ruth Nohl, Siegen 1964 ~ Large 4to, wrps., 

22 p. ~ In good condition. K13 ~ € 25 

 

CASA2140  ~ ~ Kriester.  Ausstellungskatalog ~ Neuer Berliner Kunstvereins 1975 ~ Large 

8vo, oblong, illustrated, 60 p. Includes a small catalogue of the exhibition by Rainer Kriester 

in Galerie d’Eendt, Amsterdam 1978. Signed by Kriester ~ In good condition ~  20 

 

CASA2141 ~ ~ Kunst und Kuenstler Almanach 1909 ~   Bruno Cassirer, Berlin  1909 ~ 8vo, 

pictorial cloth, 216 p. Contributions from Max Liebermann, Sisley, Jozef Israëls, Aubrey 

Beardsley (on Turner), Morgenstern, Zola a.o. Cover by Max Slevogt  ~ Misses cover of 

spine, otherwise good ~  12  

 

CASA10066 ~ ~ Kunstonderwijs in Nederland ~ Fibula-Van Dishoeck, Haarlem 1980 ~ 4to, 

cloth, dj, ill., 300 p., first edition ~ In good condition. K13 ~ € 40  

 

CASA2143 ~  August Heyting ~ Groot-Liederboek ~  Luctor et Emergo, Den Haag 1926 ~  

8vo, pictorial wrps., ill., 452 p. Decorations by Chris Lebeau/Band- en boekversieringen door 

Chris Lebeau ~ Cover plasticized, otherwise good ~   28 

 

CASA10056 ~ ~ Masterworks by René Lalique and by Gaillard, Wolfers and Louchet ~   

Christie’s, Geneva 1986 ~  4to, glossy wrps., ill., 43 p. ~ In good condition. K13 ~ € 15 

 

CASA10697 ~ ~ Bart van der Leck 1876-1958 ~ Kröller-Müller, Otterlo and Stedelijk 

Museum Amsterdam 1976 ~ 4to, stiff wrps., ill., ca. 75 p. ~ In good condition ~ € 15 

 

CASA2145 ~ ~ Letterproef. 1951 ~ Loonzetterij J.J. Bakker, Amsterdam ~ Groot 8vo, linnen, 

91 blz., eerste druk ~ In goede staat ~  20 

 

CASA2146 ~ ~ Letterproef. Handboek van moderne drukletterseries ~ Lettergieterij en 

Machinehandel voorheen N. Tetterode, Amsterdam n.d. (1965) ~ Large 8vo, cloth, ca. 150 p. 

~  Top of spine has small wear, otherwise in good condition ~  20 

 

CASA2147 ~ ~  Levantkade 10 ~ ~ Large folio, oblong, documentary history of the 

Levantkade 10 building, place for artists and designers, 29 p., lithographs, plans, maps etc. ~ 

Spine of cover has small wear at bottom, otherwise in good condition ~  40 

 

CASA10222 ~ ~ Linhof Praxis. Anleitung zum Fototechnik mit Linhof-Kameras und ihrem 

Zubehör ~ Verlag Grossbild-Technik, München  1958 ~ Large 4to, hb, illustrated, 216 p., first 

edition ~ Top and bottom of spine have some wear, otherwise in good condition. K1 ~ € 25  

 

CASA2148 ~ ~  ..linksaf, rechtsaf, alsmaar rechtdoor …  Katalogus bij de tentoonstelling 

over bewegwijzering van de Beroepsvereniging Grafisch Vormgevers Nederland GVN ~ 

GVN, Amsterdam 1976 ~ 8vo, oblong, stiff wrps., illustrated, 169 p., first edition ~ In good 

condition ~  25 

 



CASA2150 ~ ~ Livres illustrés. Reliures. Editions originales. Manuscrits. Collection d’un 

amateur, 1e Partie ~ Pierre Bergé/Drouot, Paris 2005 ~  4to, stiff wrps., beautifully illustrated, 

238 p. ~ In good condition ~  25 

 

CASA2151 ~ ~  Naar het lijk. Het Nederlandse doodsportret 1500-heden (The Dutch Death 

Portrait 1500- ) ~  Teylers Museum, Haarlem 1998 ~ 4to, stiff pictorial wrps., ill., 224 p., first 

edition ~ In good condition ~   12 

 

CASA2152 ~  ~ The Magnificent  Jewels of Luz Mila Patino, Countess du Boisrouvray ~   

Sotheby’s, New York October 26, 1989 ~ 4to, hb, dj, illustrated, ca. 90 p. ~  In good condition 

~  15 

 

CASA10687 ~ ~ Kalender 1911. Lettergieterij `Amsterdam` voorheen N. Tetterode ~ 

Amsterdam 1910 ~ 8vo, stiff wrps., beautiful calendar by the famous Amsterdam typefoundry 

Tetterode, in art nouveau style, 32 p. Rare!~ In good condition. K13 ~ € 38 

 

CASA10693 ~ ~ Friso Kramer. Industrial design ~ Stedelijk Museum Amsterdam 1978 ~ 4to, 

stiff pictorial wrps., illustrated, 36 p. Catalogue SMA ~ In good condition ~ €  15 

 

CASA2153 ~  ~ Kazimir Malevich 1878-1935 ~  Leningrad/Moskou/Amsterdam 1988-1989 

~  Large 8vo, stiff pictorial wrps., ill., 280 p., first edition ~ In good condition ~   10 

 

CASA2154 ~ ~ Man Ray. Sjaeldne Vaerker / Rare Works / Oeuvres Rares ~  Fotografisk 

Center, Copenhagen 1996 ~ 8vo, oblong, wrps., ill., 48 p., first edition ~ In good condition ~   

15  

   

CASA2155 ~ ~   Manuscrits et Livres Précieux. Du Quinzième et Dix-huitième siècle ~ 

Patrick et Elisabeth Sourget, Chartres, ca. 1985 ~ 4to, glossy wrps., profusely illustrated, 410 

p.  ~ In good condition ~  25 

 

CASA10943 ~ ~ Mataré ~ Stedelijk Museum Amsterdam n.d. (ca. 1964) ~ Small 4to, wrps., 

ill., 40 p. ~ In good condition ~ € 15 

 

CASA2156 ~ ~ Henri Matisse 1904-1917 ~  Centre Georges Pompidou, Paris 1993 ~   Large 

4to, stiff wrps., illustrated, 524 p., first edition ~ In good condition ~  30 

 

CASA10546 ~ ~ Giuseppe Mazzullo. Galleria. Rassegna bimestrale di cultura. Special edition 

edited by J. Tognelli e M. Savini ~ Roma 1972 ~ 8vo, stiff wrpws., dj, ill., 122 p. + 

illustrations ~ In good condition. K4 ~ € 18 

 

CASA10911 ~ (Memphis Furniture) ~ Memphis Furniture Catalogues 1981, 1982 and 1983 ~ 

Milano 1981-1983 ~ Large 4to, 16 p. each, fold-out. The first three years of the famous 

Memphis catalogues. Rare! ~ In good condition. Kast ~ € 125  

 

CASA2158 ~ ~ The Mercator Atlas of Europe ~ Sotheby’s, London 13 March 1979 ~ Small 

4to, green wrps., illustrated, 32 p. ~ In good condition  ~  14 

 

CASA10444 ~ ~ Mario Merz ~ Galerie Sonnabend, Paris 1969 ~ Square 16mo, stiff pictorial 

wrps., 28 p., illustrated ~ In good condition. K13 ~ € 45 

 



CASA2159 ~ ~  Mickery Pictorial. A photographic history1965-1987 ~  Mickery, Amsterdam 

1988 ~  Large 4to, wrps., b/w photographs, 394 p. ~ In good condition ~  15 

 

CASA10942 ~ ~ Jacques Monory. Velvet Jungle NY~ Stedelijk Museum Amsterdam 1972 ~ 

4to, wrps., ill., 16 p. ~ In good condition ~ € 12 

 

CASA10941 ~ ~ Jaap Mooy ~ Stedelijk Museum Amsterdam 1991 ~ 8vo, stiff wrps., ill., 32 

p. ~ In good condition ~ € 15  

 

CASA11104 ~ ~ The Vung Tau Cargo. Chinese Export Porcelain ~ Christie’s, Amsterdam 

1992 ~ 4to, glossy wrps., ill., 132 p. ~ In good condition. K9 ~ € 40  

 

CASA11105 ~ ~ The Diana Cargo ~ Christie’s, Amsterdam 1995 ~ 4to, glossy wrps., ill., 144 

p. ~ In good condition. K9 ~ € 25  

 

CASA11106 ~ ~ The Hugo van Win Glass  Collection ~ Sotheby’s, Amsterdam 2004 ~ Large 

8vo, glossy wrps., ill., 72 p. ~ In very good condition. K9 ~ € 10  

 

CASA11107 ~ (Mortars)  ~ An important collection of Metalwork ~ Sotheby’s, Amsterdam 

1986 ~ 4to, glossy wrps., ill., 61 p. Important collection of antique mortars ~ In very good 

condition. K9 ~ € 20 

 

CASA2162 ~ ~ The G.S. Mottershead Collection of Good Oriental and European Ivories ~  

Sotheby’s Belgravia, London., 8
th

  March 1979 ~ 8vo, oblong, pictorial wrps., 141 p. and list 

of estimates ~ In good condition ~  15 

 

CASA2163 ~ ~ Mülheimer Freiheit.  Adamski, Bömmels, Dahn, Dokoupil, Kever, 

Naschberger ~ Groninger Museum 1981 ~ 4to, wrps., ill., 42 p., first edition ~ In good 

condition ~  14  

 

CASA2164 ~ ~ (Vincent van Gogh) Museumjournaal. Journaal van Nederlandse musea voor 

moderne kunst, juli 1961 ~ Large 8vo, wrps., ill., 54 p. Contains an article by L. Gans on two 

drawings by Vincent van Gogh, enclosed are the two typed expertise reports (by Gans)  and 

the description of the objects by Hammacher ~ In good condition ~  13  

 

CASA2165 ~ ~ The Nature of Rayon ~  AKZO, Wuppertal n.d. (1990s) ~ Large 4to, cloth, 

ill., 96p., first edition ~ In good condition ~  15 

 

CASA2166 ~ ~ Nederlandsche Bond van Boekbinderspatroons 1909-1934. Gedenkboek ~ ~  

Large 4to, wrps., ill., 146 p. ~ In good condition ~  35 

 

CASA2167 ~ ~ Neuheiten im Schmuck. Für Juweliere, Gold- und Silberschmiede, 

Kunstgewerbe- und Fachschulen, Bijouteriefabriken ~ Verlag Willy Martin, Pforzheim ca. 

1925 ~ Folio, wrps., 20 pages with original jewelry designs ~ In good condition ~  40 

 

CASA2168 ~ ~ Netsuke, Inro, Pipe-cases and Lacquer Boxes from the W.W. Winkworth 

Collection ~ Christie’s, London, September 26, 1978 ~ Large 8vo, orange wrps., ill., 43 p. + 

plates, including list of estimates ~ In good condition ~  20 

 



CASA10595 ~ ~ Nul. Negentienhonderd vijf en zestig. Deel 1. Teksten ~ Stedelijk Museum 

Amsterdam 1963 ~ 4to, silver wrps., 30 p. ~ In good condition. K13 ~ € 12    

 

CASA10984 ~ ~ Oggetti. Objects ~ Galleria del Deposito. Gruppo Cooperativi di 

Boccadasse, Genova n.d. (1963) ~ 8vo, oblong, small portfolio with loose sheets. Works by 

Kiky Vices Vinci, Alviani, Max Bill,  Lohse, Costantini, Perilli, Carmi, Luzatti a.o. ~ In good 

condition. K20 ~ € 30   

 

CASA2169 ~ ~ Anne Oloffson. Suddenly One Summer ~  Kunstverein Fereiburg im 

Marienbad 1998 ~  Large 8vo, oblong, hb, ill., 46 p., edition limited to 500 copies. Signed by 

Oloffson. Enclosed also a handwritten postcard print of one of Oloffson’s works signed by her 

~ In good condition ~  20   

 

CASA2170 ~ ~ NoNoNanette. Operette de Frank Mandel, Otto Harbach and Irving Caesar ~ 

Programme, Théatre Mogador, Paris  ~ Large 8vo, wrps., 26 p. Direction: les Frères Isola. 

Saison 1925-1926 ~  In good condition ~  10 

 

CASA2171 ~ ~ “De Onafhankelijken”. Hedendaagsche Schilderkunst en Beeldhouwkunst. 

154 Reproducties naar werken van genoodigden en leaden ~ Amsterdam, 1932 ~ 4to, cloth 

spine, boards in yellow and black, ca. 100 p., first edition limited to 500 numbered copies 

(this is nr. 211) ~ In good condition ~  22  

 

CASA2172 ~ ~ The Organ Club. Diamond Jubilee 1986. Together with: The Organ Club 

Golden Jubilee 1976. Limited edition, March 1986 ~ ~ 8vo, pictorial stiff wrps., illustrated, 96 

and  116 p. ~ In good condition ~  15  

 

CASA2173 ~ ~ Het Orgel ~ Nederlandse Organisten Vereniging 1890-1960 ~ 8vo, wrps., 78 

p., ill. Together with: Literatuur over het orgel/Literature on the organ, 70 p. ~ In good 

condition ~  15 

 

CASA2177 ~ ~ The New Ortophonic Victrolas, Electrolas and Radiola Combinations.  Lewis 

Music Store ~ Reprinted by the Vestal Press, New York n.d. (1980s?) ~ Large 8vo, stiff 

wrps., 24 p., ill. ~  In good condition ~  10 

 

CASA10156 ~ ~ De Papiermolen 13 . Tijdschrift voor grafische vakken ~ Bührmann, 

Amsterdam 1951 ~ Large 4to, spiral binding, all kinds of typographic specimen, many tipped-

on, lithographs etc., ca. 30 p. ~ Cover has slight edge wear only, otherwise in good condition. 

K13 ~ € 35 

 

CASA2178 ~  ~ Papiers Peints Anciens. Collection de la Maison Pollot ~ Sotheby Parke 

Bernet Monaco S.A., février 1982 ~ 4to, stiff wrps., ill., 51 p. ~ In good condition ~  10 

 

CASA2179 ~ ~ Paris Magazine. Revue Mensuelle, Paris Octobre 1931 ~ ~ Large 8vo, 

pictorial wrps., 79 p. Many photographs, including “Le dos photogénique de Greta Garbo” on 

the title page ~ In good condition ~  13 

 

CASA2180 ~ ~ Paris – Moscou. 1900-1930 ~  Centre Pompidou, Paris 1979 ~ Large 4to, stiff 

wrps., ill., 580 p., first edition ~ In good condition ~  28  

 



CASA2181 ~ ~ Pearl Perlmuter. Binnen/buiten inside/outside 1957-1968 ~  Kröller-Müller 

Museum, Otterloo 2003 ~ 4to, oblong, hb, ill., 88 p. ~ In good condition ~  25 

 

CASA2182 ~ ~ Petit. Nummer 2 ~  Galerie Petit, Amsterdam oktober 1979 ~ Folio, stiff 

wrps., 55 p., first and only edition limited to 200 copies (this is nr 69). Including an original 

litho by Nicolaas Wijnberg printed on aluminium by Adrianus de Kok + 4 pages on printing 

designed, set and printed by Frans de Jong. Contributions from Nicoaas Wijnberg, Herman 

Berserik a.o. ~ In good condition ~  45 

 

CASA2183 ~ ~  Phases. Cahiers internationaux de documentation sur la poésie et l’art 

d’avant-garde ~  Paris 1955-56 ~   4to, pictorial wrps., no. 2 and no. 3, 56 and 40 p., 

illustrated. Covers by Max Ernst and Raoul Haussmann. Apart  from many reproductions of 

work by famous artists, no. 3 contains artworks hors-texte by Hérold, Arnal, Lam and 

Corneille. Other contributors: Alechinsky,  Luca, Koenig, Hundertwasser a.o. ~ In good 

condition ~  40 

 

CASA2184 ~ ~ The Amateur Photographer and Photographic News. The Popular Illustrated 

Journal for All Photographers. Vol. LI, January to June 1910 ~ Hazell, Watson & Viney, 

London 1910 ~  Large 4to, cloth, illustrated, 648 p. ~  Spine has slight wear, otherwise in 

good condition ~   50 

 

CASA10340 ~ ~ Piano Tone Building. Proceedings of the Piano Technicians’ Conference, 

Chicago 1916, 1917, 1918, 1919 ~ Acoustic Department, American Steel & Wire Company, 

Chicago 1918-1919 ~ 8vo, stiff wrps., complete in 2 vols., 202 and 90 p., first edition (not the 

reprint!) ~ Spines have small wear, otherwise in good condition. K11 ~ € 40 

 

CASA2185 ~  ~ Picasso. 43 lithographies 1945-’47 ~ Stedelijk Museum, Amsterdam 1948 ~ 

Large 8vo, wrps., ca. 50 p. ~  In good condition ~  10 

 

CASA2186 ~ ~ Picasso: Guernica ~  Stedelijk Museum Amsterdam 1956 ~ Small 4to, wrps., 

ill., ca 70 p., first edition ~ In good condition ~  18 

 

CASA2187 ~ ~ Picasso. Dessins inédits du 31.XII.70 au 4.II.71 ~ Arles, Musée Réattu 1971 ~  

8vo, small portfolio, 56 plates ~ In good condition ~  15 

 

CASA2188 ~ ~ Pierre Berès. 80 ans de passion. 2e Vente: Fonds de la librarie Pierre Berès. 

Des incunables à nos jours, 1ere Partie ~ Pierre Bergé/Drouot, Paris 2005 ~  Large 4to, stiff 

wrps., beautifully illustrated, 303 p. ~ In good condition ~  35 

 

CASA2189 ~ ~  Netsuke from the Collection of Mary Louise O’Brien ~ Sotheby’s, York 

Avenue Galleries, New York 1981 ~ Sq. small 4to, ca. 40 p. ~ In good condition ~  14  

 

CASA11221 ~ ~ Das Plakat. Sonderheft Gebrauchsgraphik. Zeitschrift zur Förderung 

künstlerische Reklame Jahrg. 2, Heft 5 ~ Phönix, Berlin n.d. (1920) ~ Large 4to, wrps., 

illustrated, colour covers by Willrab, beautiful lithographs, 90 p. ~ Cover has limited wear 

(more so at spine), otherwise in good condition. Kast ~ € 80 

 

CASA2191 ~ ~ De Ploeg. Schilderijen van de aarde 1918-1933 ~  Groninger Museum,  2002 

~ Small 4to, purple blind stamped cloth, ill., 92 p., first edition ~ In good condition ~  28  

 



CASA2192 ~ ~ Vintage Posters ~  Frederic Lozada Auctions, May 29, Neuilly-sur-Seine, 

1997 ~  8vo, glossy wrps., illustrated, ca. 100 p.  ~ In good condition ~  10 

 

CASA2193 ~ ~ Hannes Postma. Tekeningen ~  Stedelijk Museum Amsterdam, 1967. 

Catalogus 423 ~ 4to, 8 p. ~ In good condition ~  14 

 

CASA9867 ~ ~ Primitive Love. Illustrated programme of the film with Jayne Mansfield ~ 

Eastmancolor n.d. (1964) ~ 4to, illustrated, 8 p. ~ In good condition. K 13 ~ € 15  

 

CASA10438 ~ ~ Proost Prikkels nummer 22 ~ Amsterdam 1937 ~ 8vo, silver coloured stiff 

wrps., 12 p. ~ In good condition. K12 ~ € 12 

 

CASA2194 ~ ~ Proost Prikkels nr. 66 ~   Proost, Amsterdam 1949 ~ Large 8vo, stiff wrps., 

ill., tipped-in ill., 28 p. ~ Back cover has some wear, otherwise in good condition ~  10  

 

CASA10678 ~ ~ Proost Prikkels 402. Illustraties in boeken in vier delen ~ Amsterdam 1985 ~ 

Large 8vo, stiff wrps., 4 books, stapled ~ In good condition. K13 ~ € 10 

 

CASA10289 ~ ~ Proost Prikkels nummer 160 ~ Amsterdam 1952 ~ Large 8vo, wrps., rare 

issue with the Letterproef over de Paperasserij ~ In good condition. K13 ~ € 18 

 

CASA10629 ~ ~ Proost Prikkels 381. Reception Art. Ad Werners  ~ Amsterdam 1980 ~ Sq. 

8vo, wrps., illustrated, 16 p. ~ In good condition. K13 ~ € 10  

 

CASA10670 ~ ~ Proost Prikkels 320. Interviews by Bert Schierbeek with Piet Clement and 

Jeff Diederen. Photographs Hans Samson ~ Sq. folio, loose sheets in portfolio, 24 p. ~ In 

good condition. K20 ~ € 25  

 

CASA2195 ~  ~ Proost Prikkels 459 ~ Proost, Amsterdam n.d. ~ 8vo, Japanese binding, wrps. 

in hb portfolio, ca. 100 p. Contains a complete illustrated survey of the history of the Proost 

Prikkels ~ In good condition ~  19 

 

CASA10187 ~ (P. van Lindonk)  ~ Crazy Publishers ~ Amsterdam n.d. (ca. 1980) ~ 

Miniature book (4 x 4 cm) published at the occasion of the opening of the Crazy 

Publishers/Verrückte Verleger/Verknipte Uitgevers exhibition, 20 p., illustrated ~ In good 

condition. K3 ~ € 15 

 

CASA2197 ~ ~  In Punta di Mani. Mappa del teatro italiano dei burattini e delle figure. A 

directory of puppetry and related theatre in Italy ~ Centro Teatro di Figura, Cervia 1991 ~  

Large 8vo, glossy wrps., 316 p., first edition. Text in Italian and English ~ Mild traces of 

damp stain on front cover at bottom right, otherwise in good condition ~  25 

 

CASA2198 ~ ~ Un Siècle de Reclames Alimentaires ~  Office Municipal de l’Action 

Culturelle et de la Communication de la Ville de Cannes, Salons de la Malmaison 1985 ~ 

Large 8vo, map with 12 sheets, ill. ~  In good condition ~  12 

 

CASA2199 ~ ~ Oude meesters in de verzameling van M.S. Rabbani ~ Wassenaar 1981 ~  

Small sq. 4to, cloth, ill., ca. 65 p. Signed and inscribed by Rabbani ~ In good condition ~  15    

 



CASA10743 ~ ~ Markus Raetz ~ Stedelijk Museum Amsterdam 1979 ~ Large 4to, stiff wrps.,  

complete in 2 vols., 24 p. and 10 p. Appendix, ill.  ~ In good condition ~ €  20 

 

CASA2200 ~ ~  Regard sur la ville.  Groupe Cent Neuf.  Peinture, sculpture, architecture, 

audio-visuel ~ Grand Palais, Paris  1985 ~ Large 8vo, wrps., ill., 90 p. ~ In good condition ~  

15   

 

CASA10003 ~  ~ Rezeptbuch für alle Zweige der Keramik ~ Die Glashütter, Dresden 1934 ~ 

8vo, cloth, ill., 174 and24 p., second edition ~ Spine has some edge wear, otherwise in good 

condition. K15 ~ € 30 

 

CASA10696  ~ ~ G. Rietveld. Architect ~ Stedelijk Museum Amsterdam 1972 ~ 8vo, stiff 

wrps., design Wim Crouwel , 44 p.+ inlegvel. (Many other SMA catalogues designed by 

Crouwel) ~ In good condition ~ € 15 

 

CASA9808 ~ ~ Klaus Rinke. Travaux 1969/1976 ~ A.R.C.2, Musée d’Art Moderne, Paris 

1976 ~ 4to, wrps., profusely ill., ca. 250 p., first edition ~ In good condition. K13 ~ € 30 

 

CASA10630 ~ ~ Klaus Ritterbach. Im Reich der Schatten. Bilder aus der Düsseldorfer 

Unterwelt ~ Stadtmuseum Düsseldorf, 1991 ~ Large 4to, stiff wrps., ill., 32 p. ~ In good 

condition. K13 ~ € 15  

 

CASA10694 ~ ~ Ludwig Mies van der Rohe. Furniture and furniture drawings from the 

Design Collection and the Mies van der Rohe Archive ~ The Museum of Modern Art, New 

York  1977 ~ 4to, stiff wrps., ill., 88 p. ~ In good condition. K13 ~ € 10   

 

CASA10439 ~ ~ Roma Interna ~ Museum Moderner Kunst, Wien1991 ~ 4to, stiff wrps., ill., 

120 p. ~ In very good condition. K13 ~ € 15 

 

CASA2203 ~ ~ Romijn ~ Galerie Delta, Rotterdam 1966 ~ Sq. 4to, 6 p., including 3 full-page 

lithograph “en bon camembert” ~ In good condition ~  20 

 

CASA10695 ~ ~ Dieter Roth. Boeken ~ Stedelijk Museum Amsterdam 1975 ~ 8 large fold-

out designs, stapled. SMA Catalogue nr. 577 ~ In good condition ~ € 20 

 

CASA10480 ~ ~ Rouard 34. Av. De l’Opéra Paris. Catalogue Porcelaine, Verres a.o.  ~ 

Draeger, Paris 1932 ~ 4to, spiralled binding, 90 p., colour illustrations + price tables ~  In 

good condition. K9 ~ € 40 

 

CASA11194 ~ ~ P.P. Rubens als boekillustrator ~ Museum Plantin-Moretus, Antwerpen 1977 

~ 8vo, stiff wprs., ill., 87, 48 plates. With summaries in French, German and English ~ In 

good condition. K2 ~ € 15  

 

CASA2204 ~ ~ Important Russian Works of Art ~  Christie’s, Geneva November 15, 1978 ~  

4to, stiff wrps., ill., 165 p. ~ In good condition ~  15 

 

CASA2205 ~  ~ XXIIe Salon de Mai ~  Musée d’Art Moderne de la Ville de Paris 1966 ~ 4to, 

pictorial wrps., 56 p. ~ In good condition ~  12 

 



CASA2208 ~ ~ Sandberg. Een documentaire. A Documentary ~ Kosmos, Amsterdam, 1975 ~  

4to, pictorial sitff wrps., illustrated, 236 p., first edition ~ In good condition ~  20 

 

CASA2209 ~ ~ Scottish Ceramics, Art Nouveau & Twentieth Century Decorative Arts, and 7 

other auction catalogues on Scottish ceramics and art nouveau ~ Christies Scotland, 1987-

1988 ~ 8vo, stiff wrps., illustrated, ca. 30 p. each ~ In good condition ~  20 

 

CASA2210 ~ ~ Sculptuur in Amsterdam. Vondelpark Exhibition 1965 ~ Amsterdam 1965 ~  

Sq. 8vo, lithographed paper cover, ill., ca. 40 p., first edition ~ In good condition ~  30  

 

CASA2211 ~ ~ Seltene und seltsame Bücher vergangener Zeiten. Americana/Holzschnitt-

bücher/ Judaica/Medizin/Naturwissenschaften/Reformation u.a. ~ Emil Hirsch Antiquariat, 

München n.d. (1920s) ~  4to, cloth, 287 p. + 16 plates ~ In good condition ~  18 

 

CASA10742 ~ ~ Richard Serra ~ Stedelijk Museum Amsterdam 1977 ~ Large 4to, wrps.,  32 

p. ~ In good condition ~ € 12 

 

CASA2212 ~ ~  Signature Paris 2. Butti - Delmas – Manoli ~ Borzo, ´s-Hertogenbosch 1994 

~  Exposition catalogue. Square 4to, stiff wrps., 8 p., colour illustrations. Signed and inscribed 

by Butti on back of front cover ~ In good condition ~  15 

 

CASA9821 ~ ~ Silk Screen. Internationaal Tijdschrift voor Zeefdruk ~ Stichting voor 

Zeefdruk, Amsterdam 1952-1965 ~ 8vo, eerst geniet, later gelijmd, 120 nrs. (jrg. 1: 3; jrg. 

2:1,4,5,12; jrg. 3: 3,6,7,8/9,10: jrg. 4: 2,3,4/5, 6,7,8/9, 10,11,12; jrg. 5-12 complete 12 nrs.; 

jrg. 13 complete except nr. 1; jrg. 14: 1, 3. Tot jaargang. 7 luidde de titel van het tijdschrift: 

Silk Screen, Officieel Orgaan van de Stichting Silk Screen Nederland. De eerste 7 jaargangen 

bevatten vele los in de nrs. opgeplakte zeefdruk voorbeelden, zowel van tekeningen als 

advertenties, en ook veel omslagen zijn zeefdrukken ~ In goede staat ~ € 95 

 

CASA10419 ~ (Internationale Situationniste) ~ Pinot Gallizio ~ Stedelijk Museum 

Amsterdam1960 ~ 4to, wrps., catalogue 241, 12 p. ~ In very good condition. K13 ~ € 10 

 

CASA2213 ~  ~ Tom Slaughter. New York View. Construction Work, Hats and Boats. A 

Portfolio with four screen prints ~ George Mulder Fine Arts, New York 1989 ~ 4to, yellow-

red wrps., illustrated, 20 p. ~ In good condition ~  20 

 

CASA2214 ~ ~ The Spiral Press. Catalogue of an exhibition of selected books and ephemera 

designed and printed at The Spiral Press, New York from 1926 to 1968. With an introductory 

commentary by Joseph Blumenthal ~ Brussels/ The Hague 1968 ~ 4to, wrps., ill., 38 p. + 25 

p. with reproductions of books and ephemera. Book design by Joseph Blumenthal ~ In good 

condition ~  15 

 

CASA2215 ~ ~ Spreiding – Divergences 4 ~   Stedelijk Museum/Amsterdam, Galerie 

Arnaud/Paris and Stedelijk Museum/Schiedam 1956. Catalogue ~  Large sq. 8vo, wrps., ill., 

n.p. (ca. 60 p.) ~ Ex-lib, but in good condition ~   15  

 

CASA10635 ~ ~ Emmy van Leersum in het Stedelijk ~ Stedelijk Museum Amsterdam 1980 ~ 

4to, stiff wrps., illustrated, 30 p. ~ In very good condition. K13 ~ € 20  

 



CASA10636 ~ ~ Allen Ruppersberg ~ Stedelijk Museum Amsterdam 1973 ~ Sq,. 8vo, stiff 

wrps., ill., 36 p. ~ In good condition. K13 ~ € 15 

 

CASA10637 ~ ~ Circles. Kristjan Gudmundsson ~ Stedelijk Museum Amsterdam 1974 ~ 

Large sq. 8vo, card covers, ill., 6 p. on thick paper ~ In good condition. K13 ~ € 25 

 

CASA10638 ~ ~ Barnett Newman ~ Stedelijk Museum Amsterdam 1972 ~ 4to, oblong, 

wrps., 135 p.  ~ In good condition. K13 ~ € 25  

 

CASA10639 ~ ~ Jim Turrell ~ Stedelijk Museum Amsterdam 1976 ~ 4to, stiff wrps., 28 p. + 

plate in the rear ~ In good condition. K13 ~ € 15 

 

CASA10640 ~ ~ Ger van Elk ~ Stedelijk Museum Amsterdam 1974 ~ 8vo, stiff wrps., 96 p. ~ 

In good condition. K13 ~ € 14 

 

CASA10641 ~ ~ Brice Marden ~ Stedelijk Museum Amsterdam 1981 ~ 4to, oblong, stiff 

wrps., ill., 57 p. ~ In good condition. K13 ~ € 14 

 

CASA10642 ~ ~ Giulio Paolini ~ Stedelijk Museum Amsterdam 1980 ~ 4to, stiff fold-out 

covers, ill., 68 p. ~ In very good condition. K13 ~ € 15  

 

CASA10643 ~ ~ Fred Carasso ~ Eindhoven 1972 ~ 4to, stiff wrps., ill., 40 p. ~ In good 

condition. K13 ~ € 15  

 

CASA10644 ~ ~ Antonio Calderara ~ Stedelijk Museum Amsterdam, 1977 ~ S4o, stiff wrps. 

12 p. ~ In good condition. K13 ~ € 25  

 

CASA10645 ~ ~ Ernst Neizvestny  ~ Stedelijk Museum Ammsterdam1976 ~ 4to, oblong, 

stiff wrps., ill., 10 p. ~ In good condition. K13 ~ € 15 

 

CASA10646 ~ ~ Jean Tinguely ~ Stedelijk Museum Amsterdam 1973 ~ 4to, stiff wrps., ill., 

46 p. ~ In good condition. K13 ~ € 20 

 

CASA10646 ~ ~ Richard Long ~ Stedelijk Museum Amsterdam 1973 ~ 4to, stiff wrps., 

oblong, 25 p. ~ In very good condition. K13 ~ € 20 

 

CASA2216 ~ ~ Stichting “De Roos” 40 jaar / 1946-1986. Catalogus bij de gelijknamige 

tentoonstelling ~ Singer Museum, Laren 1986 ~ 8vo, stiff wrps., 69 p. ~ In good condition ~  

10  

 

CASA2217 ~ ~  Igor Strawinskky. Complete catalogue, catalogue complet, vollständiges 

Verzeichnis ~   Boosey & Hawkes, London 1957 ~ 4to, wrps., frontispiece b/w photograph of 

Strawinsky, 39 p. + Addenda 1961 ~ In good condition ~   15  

 

CASA9229 ~ ~ Beknopte Striptologie zijnde een poging tot verheldering bij de bestudering 

van de oudste verhaalvorm die de mensheid kent. Uit tekenluiheid in eenvoudig letterschrift 

opgesteld ~ Proost Prikkels, Amsterdam 1962 ~ Large 8vo, stiff wrps., 24 p. ~ In good 

condition. K11 ~ € 18 

 



CASA10944 ~ ~ P. Struycken ~ Stedelijk Museum Amsterdam 1967 ~ 4to, wrps., ill., 8 p. 

fold-out ~ In good condition ~ € 10 

 

CASA10188 ~ ~ De Tampon. Orgaan voor de leerlingen en oudleerlingen der School voor de 

Grafische Vakken te Utrecht, nrs. 1, 2 en 3, 8
e
 jaargang. Kerstnummer 1927 ~ Utrecht 1927 ~ 

Large 8vo, wrps., illustrated (including several tipped on art deco and other illustrations), 157 

p. ~ In good condition. K13 ~ € 25 

 

CASA9748 ~ ~ Tekeningen van oude meesters. Verzameling Mr. Chr. P. van Eeghen. 

Tentoongesteld in het Museum Fodor, Amsterdam ~ Fodor, Amsterdam 1935 ~ 4to, wrps., 

illustrated, fine 1930s typography, 32 p. + 34 afbeeldingen. Signed on card with compliments 

by Van Eeghen ~ In good condition. K13 ~ € 19 

 

CASA2222 ~ ~ Les Trésors des Bibliothèques de France. Manuscrits – Incunables – Livres 

Rares – Dessins - Estampes – Objets d’Art – Curiosités Bibliographiques ~ Les Editions G. 

van Oest, Paris 1929-1932 ~ 4to, wrps., 5 vols, ca. 75 pages each, fine illustrations ~ Covers 

have edge wear, vol. 5 has damp stain, otherwise good ~  50 

 

CASA10099 ~ ~ De Typografische Bibliotheek in de Universiteitsbibliotheek Amsterdam ~ 

Amsterdam 2001 ~ Small 4to, glossy wrps., ill., 34 p. ~ In good condition. K20 ~ € 15   

 

CASA9706 ~ ~ Van Sieren en Bouwen. Veertiendaagsch Tijdschrift. Officieel Orgaan van de 

Groepen Bouwkunst en Beeldende Kunst der Algemeene R.K. Kunstenaars Vereeniging ~ ´ 

Hertogenbosch 1931 ~ Large 4to, wrps., nice cover typography, 5 issues (August-October 

1931, nrs. 16-20), 25 p. each, nice advertizements ~ In good condition. K19 ~ € 20 

 

CASA2223 ~ ~ Speciaal Tunnelnummer ~ Het Bouwbedrijf, Half-maandelijksch orgaan der 

Syndikale Kamer der Bouwnijverheid van Antwerpen, nr. 102, 9 september 1933. (Bij de 

ingebruikneming van de Schelde-tunnel.) ~  8vo, stiff wrps., ill., pp. 129-180 + many 

advertizements related to the building of the Schelde-tunnel ~ In good condition ~  12  

 

CASA10675 ~ ~ Jan van der Vaart. Keramische multipels ~ Stedelijk Museum Amsterdam 

1976 ~ 4to, stiff wrps., photographs by Eva Besnyö and Paul Huf, 18 p. ~ In fine condition ~ 

€ 18 

CASA2224 ~ ~  Willem Verbon. Een halve eeuw beeldhouwer in Rotterdam ~ Rotterdam n.d. 

(ca. 1990) ~ Small 4to, oblong, stiff wrps., ill., 82 p., first and only edition. Signed and 

inscribed by Verbon ~ In good condition ~  20 

 

CASA2225 ~ ~ 50 jaar verkenningen in de beeldende kunst uit de eigen verzameling en uit 

bevriende particuliere collecties in Nederland ~  Stedelijk Museum Amsterdam, 1959. Cat. 

212 ~ 4to, wrps., ca. 45 p., two prints by Wolvecamp ~ Cover has slight wear, otherwise good 

~  15 

 

CASA8014 ~ ~ Verzameling van indonesische en chineesche kunst te Leeuwarden 

Princessehof 1917 ~ Leeuwarden 1917 ~ 8vo, wrps., ill., 86 p. ~ Cover somewhat browned, 

otherwise in good condition. K11 ~ € 13 

 

CASA2226 ~ ~  Verzeichnis der musikalischen und andern Bücher so wie auch der 

gedruckten und geschriebenen Musikalien des Universitäts-Direktor Dr. Türk. Halle 1816 ~ 



Facsimile published by Frits Knuf, Amsterdam 1973, with an introduction by A. Hyatt King. 

~ 8vo, wrps., 72 p. ~ In good condition ~  20 

 

CASA2227 ~ ~ Brusselse Wandtapijten van de pre-renaissance ~  Koninklijke Musea voor 

geschiedenis en Kunst, Brussel 1976 ~ Small 4to, oblong, glossy wrps., illustrated, 260 p. ~ In 

good condition ~   20  

 

CASA2228 ~ ~ Wereldtentoonstelling Brussel 1958. Plan de L’Exposition ~ ~ Large fold-out 

map ~ In good condition ~  10 

 

CASA2229 ~ ~ Werkplaats 5 ~Vereniging Werkplaats 5. (Artist Co-operation in Amsterdam, 

Nieuwe Uilenburgerstraat 5),  Amsterdam 1985 ~ 8vo, oblong, wrps., ca. 50 p., illustrated ~ 

In good condition ~  15 

 

CASA2230 ~ ~ Poen de Wijs.   Introduction by Hans Redeker ~  Steltman Editions, 

Amsterdam  1987 ~ Large 4to, cloth, dj, illustrated, 100 p., first edition limited to 1500 copies 

(this is nr. 700), signed by De Wijs ~ In good condition ~  20 

 

CASA9837 ~ ~ Winterboek Wereldbibliotheek 1924-1925 ~ Maatschappij voor Goede en 

Goedkoope Literatuur, Amsterdam 1924 ~ 4to, cloth, illustrated by Jan Toorop a.o.,135 p. 

Cover design  by Chris Lebeau ~ Binding weak, top of spine has some wear, otherwise good. 

K4 ~ € 17  

 

CASA2231~ ~ Youngerman ~ Galerie Adriaen Maeght, Paris 1966 ~ 8vo, 10 p., illustrated ~  

Front cover has some edge wear, otherwise good ~  10 

 

CASA10194 ~ ~ Kunst in de Zaanstreek vandaag ~ Zaandijk, n.d. (ca. 1970) ~  Large 4to, 

oblong, Sandberg-like cover, ill., ca. 50 p., first edition ~ In good condition. K13 ~ € 15 

 

CASA2232 ~ ~ 66 Zelfportretten van Nederlandse fotografen.  Met een essay van Rudy 

Kousbroek ~  Nicolaas Henneman Stichting, Amsterdam 1989 ~  12mo, stiff wrps., ill., 159 

p., first edition ~ In good condition ~  20  

 

CASA9266 ~ C.J. Aarts a.o. (eds) ~ Stripschrift. Eerste Jaargang nr. 2 ~ Large 4to cover, 

wrps., 32 p. in 8vo size ~ In good condition. K19 ~ € 25 

 

CASA10371 ~ Hans Abbing ~ Why Are Artists Poor? The Exceptional Economy of the Arts 

~ Amsterdam University Press,  2002 ~ 8vo, stiff wrps., 367 p., first edition ~  In good 

condition. K13 ~ € 20 

 

CASA9279 ~ Marina Abramovic/Ulay ~ Relation Work and Dutour ~ Published by the 

authors, Amsterdam 1980 ~ 4to, hb, b/w photographs, 236 p., first edition ~ Title page 

vertically cut, otherwise in good condition K13 ~ € 35  

 

CASA2255 ~ Janet Abrams (ed) ~ IF/THEN. Play. Design Implications of New Media ~ 

Netherlands Design Institute, Amsterdam 1999 ~ Large 4to, stiff pictorial wrps., profusely 

illustrated, 264 p. Cover and 2 back covers photographs by Rineke Dijkstra ~ Last page has 

small wear, otherwise in good condition ~  65 

 



CASA10376 ~ Addenda ~ Over geluidsleer, anatonimie en fysiologie toegepast bij het 

onderricht in het vioolspel ~ Wagenaar, Utrecht 1924 ~ 8vo, wrps., 74 p., first edition ~ Spine 

has some wear at top and bottom, otherwise in good condition. K15 ~ € 18 

 

CASA2233 ~ Adelaar, Dirk, en Her de Vries ~   “Beste Vriend! Vuile Ploert!”  Het 

surrealisme van J.H. Moesman in werken op papier ~ Centraal Museum, Utrecht  1998 ~  8vo, 

black blind stamped silk cover, 108 p., illustrated, first edition ~ In good condition ~  14   

 

CASA2234 ~ Aebi, Jean Etienne ~  Einfall oder Abfall. Was Werbung warum erfolgreich 

macht ~ Verlag Hermann Schmidt, Mainz 2003 ~  Large 8vo, hb, profusely illustrated, 432 p., 

first edition ~ In good condition ~   20 

 

CASA9722 ~ Marguerite Agniel ~ Creating Body Beauty ~ Bernard Ackerman, New York 

1936 ~ 8vo, cloth, 228 p. + 49 nude photographs of the author, first edition. The copy of Otis 

Adelbert Kline, with his card, inscribed by him to M. Schulz, The Hague ~ In good condition. 

K11 ~ € 30 

 

CASA2235 ~ Albert, Pierre (ed) ~   La France, les Etats-Unis et leurs Presses 1632-1976 ~  

Centre Pompidou, Paris n.d. (end 1970s) ~ Folio, pictorial hb, ill., 269 p., first edition ~ In 

good condition ~  28 

 

CASA10471 ~ Eugenio Dalleggio D’Alessio ~ Le Pietre Sepolcrali di Arab Giami (Antica 

Chiesa di S. Paolo a Galata) ~ Nelle Sede della R. Deputazione di Soptiria Patria per La 

Liguria Palermo Bosso, Genova 1942 ~ 4to, wrps., illustrated, 268 p., first and only edition ~ 

In good condition. Kast ~ € 45 

 

CASA2236 ~ Allister, Ray ~  Friese-Greene. Close-up of an inventor ~  Marsland, London 

1948 ~ 8vo, cloth, ill, 192 p., first edition ~ Little edge wear, otherwise in good condition ~  

22  

 

CASA2237 ~ Altamira, Adriano ~  Neuroclassicismo. Con un testo di Flamino Gualdoni ~  

Studio Bocchi, Roma 1990 ~  Small 8vo, stiff wrps., illustrated, 48 p., first edition. Signed 

and inscribed by the author ~ In good condition ~  17 

 

CASA2238 ~ Amram, David Werner ~ The Makers of Hebrew Books in Italy ~  The Holland 

Press, London 1963 ~  8vo, cloth, dj, decorated title page, 417 p., first edition ~ In good 

condition ~  20  

 

CASA10720 ~ E.G.G. van Amstel-Bos ~ Sieraden uit de negentiende eeuw  ~ Tijdstroom, 

Loghem 1981 ~ Large 8vo, stiff wrps., ill., 104 p., first edition ~ In good condition. K2 ~ € 15  

   

CASA9351 ~ Victor Andréossy ~ L’esprit du chant. Essai sur la philosophie de l’art du chant 

~ Perret-Gentil, Geneve 1920s ~ 8vo, wrps., 199 p., first edition signed and inscribed by the 

author ~In good condition. K22 ~ € 15 

 

CASA9361 ~ Fred Angerer ~ Bauen mit tragenden Flächen ~ Callwey,  München 1960 ~ 4to, 

86 p., ill., first edition ~ In good condition. K 2 ~ € 15 

 



CASA2239 ~ Angermann, Peter ~ “Walt Disney & Leonardo betrachten das Abendland” ~  

Edition Galerie Hartmut Beck, Erlangen 1982 ~ 8vo, oblong, stif wrps., 11 full page drawings 

including one lithograph ~ In good condition ~  15 

 

CASA9694 ~ D’Ardenne de Tizac ~ L’art des barbares ~ Société de Conférences, Monaco 

1925 ~ 8vo, wrps., 40 p., ill., first edition limited to 100 copies (this is nr. 72) ~ In good 

condition. K1 ~  25   

 

CASA10747 ~ Daniel Arijon ~ Grammar of the Film Language ~ Focal Press, London & 

Boston 1986 ~ 8vo, cloth, dj, ill., 624 p. ~ In very good condition. K2 ~ € 15  

 

CASA2240 ~ Arkesteijn, Anke a.o. ~ Vanzelfsprekend. Beeldroman ~ AKI, Enschede 1982 ~ 

8vo, cloth, fully illustrated, n.p. (ca. 65 p.), first and only edition limited to 60 copies ~  In 

good condition ~  15 

 

CASA10683 ~ Armando, Cage, Newman, Schoonhoven a.o. ~ Zwischen Schwarz und Weiss 

~ Neuer Berliner Kunstverein, Berlin 1988 ~ 4to, stiff wrps., 50 fold-out pages, b/w 

photographs, ill. ~ In good condition. K13 ~ € 20 

 

CASA2241 ~ Arnold, Matthias ~   Duktus und Bildform bei Vincent van Gogh ~  Kassel, 

1973 ~  8vo, stiff wrps., 199 p., first limited edition (Dissertation) ~ In good condition ~   15   

 

CASA10987 ~ ~ Gerd Arntz ~ Grafisch werk 1940-1965 voor de Nederlandse Stichting voor 

Statistiek. Kalenderbladen 1987 ~ NSS, 1986 ~ Large folio (54 x 40 cm), slipcase, 12 

beautiful large plates, not earlier published, protected by thin transparent paper, limited 

edition (this is nr. 155) ~ In very good condition ~ € 65 

 

CASA2243 ~ Atmadi, Parmono ~ Some architectural design porinciples of temples in Java. A 

study through the buildings projection on the reliefs of Borobudur temple ~ Gadjah Mada 

University Press, Yogyakarta 1988 ~ 8vo, pictorial wrps., ill., 382 p., first edition ~ In good 

condition ~  22 

 

CASA2244 ~ Audin, Marius ~   Le livre Francais. Avec 60 planches en héliographure ~  Les 

Editions Rieder, Paris 1929 ~ 8vo, wrps.,  80 p. + 60 planches, first edition ~ Traces of damp 

stain on last page, otherwise in good condition ~  10 

 

CASA10285 ~ Leopold Auer ~ Violin Playing as I Teach It ~ Duckworth, London  1921 ~ 

8vo, cloth, 182 p., first edition ~ Paper somewhat browned, otherwise in good condition. K2 ~ 

€ 15 

 

CASA2245 ~ Auerbach, Frank ~ Tonkunst und Bildende Kunst vom Standpunkt des 

Naturforschers. Parallelen und Kontrasten ~ Gustav Fischer, Jena 1924 ~ 8vo, hb, ill., 210 p., 

first edition ~ In good condition ~  35 

 

CASA10625 ~ F.H.M. Baake en P. Weeda ~ Vademecum voor Zoutjesvrienden ~ Pèche 

Melba, Apeldoorn 1986 ~ 16mo, cloth, ill., 25 p., printed by the Rijksacademie voor 

Beeldende Kunsten, first and only edition limited to 400 copies. Cute little book ~ In very 

good condition. K1 ~ € 15 

 



CASA9443 ~ Theo Baart, Tracy Metz, Tjerk Ruimschotel ~ Atlas  van de verandering. 

Nederland herschikt ~ NAi, Rotterdam 2000 ~ Large 8vo, stiff wrps., illustrated, photographs 

by Theo Baart, ca. 250 p., first edition ~ In good condition. K11 ~ € 20  

 

CASA10393 ~ Barbara A. Babcock (ed) ~ The Reversible World. Symbolic Inversion in Art 

and Society ~ Cornell University Press, Ithaca and London 1978 ~ 8vo, cloth, dj, 302 p., first 

edition ~ In very good condition. K15 ~ € 32  

 

CASA2246 ~ Babel, Isaak ~  Di Grasso ~  Basler Druck des Birkhauser Verlag, Basel 1979 ~  

4to, oblong, cloth, 16 p. on double-folded paper, first edition limited to 600 copies (this is nr. 

330) ~ In good condition ~  15 

 

CASA2248 ~ Bakker, Boudewijn, Mari van Berge-Gerbaud, Erick Schmitz, en Jan Peeters ~   

Het landschap van Rembrandt. Wandelingen in en om Amsterdam.  (Rembrandt’s Landscape. 

Walks in and around Amsterdam) ~ Thoth, Bussum 1998 ~ Large 4to, cloth, dj, ill., 391 p., 

first edition ~ In good condition ~  35 

 

CASA2249 ~ Bakker, Daan, en Christian Rapp ~  Het kant- en klaarhuis. Standaard en 

karakter in de woningcatalogus ~  NAi Uitgevers, Rotterdam 1998 ~ 8vo, stiff rps., ill., 199 

p., first edition ~ In good condition ~  12 

 

CASA2250 ~ Balfoort, Dirk J. ~    Eigenartige Musikinstrumente ~ Kruseman, Den Haag n.d. 

(1930s) ~  Small 8vo, gilt decorated cloth, 101 p., first German edition ~ In good condition ~  

12  

 

CASA10512 ~ Jeno Barcsay ~ Mensch und Draperie ~ Corvina, Budapest 1959 ~ Large 4to, 

cloth, ill., 87 p., 68 plates, second edition ~ In good condition. K13 ~ € 25 

 

CASA2258 ~ Barnes Williams, Mary Ann ~   Things of Yesterday ~   Pageant Press, New 

York 1961 ~ 8vo, cloth, dj, ill, 31 p., first edition ~ In good condition ~  15  

 

CASA9766 ~ Hannah van Bart ~ Schijngestalten/Illuminiations ~ Gemeentemuseum Den 

Haag 2002 ~ Large 4to, hb, illustrated, 79 p., first edition + c.v. and bibliography ~ In good 

condition. K13 ~ € 18 

 

CASA10734 ~ Marcel Beaufils ~ Par la musique vers l´obscur. Essai sur la musique 

bourgeoise et l´éveil d´une conscience allemande au XVIIIe siècle et aux origines du XIXe ~ 

Robert et Fils, Marseille 1942 ~ Large 8vo, wrps., 478 p., first edition ~ In good condition. K2 

~ € 60 

 

CASA10330 ~ Leo Bechler und Bernhardt Rahm ~ Die Oboe und die ihr verwandten 

Instrumente nebst biographischen Skizzen der bedeutendsten ihrer Meister. Eine 

musikgeschichtliche Betrachtung ~ Frits Knuff, Buren n.d. (1980s) ~ 8vo, cloth, 98 p. (Bound 

together with: Philipp Llosch, Musikliteratur für Oboe und Englisch Horn, 31 p.), facsimile of 

the 1914 edition ~ In good condition. K1 ~ € 20   

 

CASA10673 ~ Walter Beckers ~ De twaalf jaargetijden van Banana ~ Banana Press, Kapellen 

1972 ~ 8vo, stiff wrps.,  ca. 70 p., first edition. Erotic poems ~ In good condition. K2 ~ € 10  

 



CASA9065 ~ A.-M. de Bélina ~ Nos peintres dessinés par eux-memes. Notes humoristes et 

esquisses biographiques ~ Bernard, Paris 1883 ~ Large 8vo, cloth spine, marbled boards 

(original paper covers preserved), ill., 512 p., first edition ~ In good condition. K5  ~ € 95  

 

CASA2260 ~ Beljon, J.J. ~   Zo doe je dat. Grondbeginselen van vormgeving ~  

Wetenschappelijke Uitgeverij, Amsterdam 1976 ~  Large 8vo, pb, illustrated, 240 p., first 

edition.With a drawing by Alexander Calder on the backside ~ In good condition ~  10 

 

CASA2261 ~ Beljon, J.J. ~   Waar je kijkt. Erotiek ~  Wetenschappelijke Uitgeverij, 

Amsterdam ~ Large 8vo, opb, illustrated, ca. 240 p., first edition ~ Spine has small wear, 

otherwise in good condition ~  10 

 

CASA2262 ~ Bellay, Joachim du ~   Antiquités de Rome. Contenant une générale description 

de sa grandeur et comme une déploration de sa ruine. Plus un songe ou vision sur le meme 

sujet. Frontispiece grave sur bois par Jacques Beltrand ~  Société Littéraire de France, Paris 

1919 ~ 12mo, hb, 51 p., first edition thus limited to  1000 copies (this is nr. 57) ~ Spine has 

some edge wear, otherwise in good condition ~  15 

 

CASA2263 ~ Bellman, Sir Harold ~ The Thrifty Three Millions. A Study of the Building 

Society Movement and the Story of the Abbey Road Society ~   London 1935 ~  Large 8vo, 

gilt lettered red cloth, 357 p., ill., first edition ~ Cover has small wear, otherwise in good 

condition ~  15  

 

CASA10297 ~ Joachim E. Berendt ~ Jazz & Rock 72 ~ Nymphenburger 1971 ~ Large 4to, 

spiralled binding, large b/w photographs and text, 26 p. ~ In good condition ~ € 20 

 

CASA10298 ~ Joachim E. Berendt ~ 1971 Jazz kalender ~ Nymphenburger 1970 ~ Large 4to, 

spiralled binding, large b/w photographs and text, 25 p.  In good condition ~ € 20  

 

CASA2264 ~ Berger, Ludwig ~   Wir sins vom gleichen Stoff aus dem die Träume sind. 

Summe eines Lebens ~ Rainer Wunderlich Verlag, Hermann Leins, Tübingen  1953 ~ 8vo, 

cloth, dj, 404 p., first edition. Enclosed is a photograph of Berger, signed and inscribed ~ In 

good condition ~   20  

 

CASA9699 ~ Madeleine Berkhemer ~ Histories ~ Neue Galerie, Graz 1004 ~ 4to, glossy 

wrps., profusely illustrated with erotic artworks, 187 p., first edition ~ In good condition. K13 

~ € 20  

 

CASA9700 ~ Madeleine Berkhemer and Cokkie Snoei ~ Come to the village of Milly-Molly-

Mandy ~ Privately published, 2000 ~ Large 8vo, glossy wrps., profusely illustrated with 

Berkhemer´s erotic artworks, 128 p., first edition ~ In good condition. K13 ~ € 25 

 

CASA10055 ~ J.H. Bertels ~ Het ornament in de edelsmeedkunst ~ De Bussy, Amsterdam 

1956 ~ Large 8vo, cloth, dj, ill., 64 p. + 40 plates, first edition ~ Dj has some edge wear, 

otherwise in good condition. K1 ~ € 13 

 

CASA2265 ~ Beucken,  Jean de ~ Un Portrait de  Vincent van Gogh ~ Editions du Balancier, 

Liège 1938 ~ 8vo, glassine protected wrps., 159 p., first edition limited to 805 copies (this is 

nr. 677 sur vélin) ~ In good condition ~  15 

 



CASA10189 ~ Jan van Biezen ~ The Middle Byzantine Kanon-Notation of Manuscript H.  A 

Paleographic Study with a Transcription of the Melodies of 13 Kanons and a Triodion ~ 

Creyghton, Bilthoven 1968 ~ Large 8vo, cloth, 142 p., first edition ~ In good condition. K11 

~ € 15    

 

CASA2266 ~ Bisinger, Gerald ~  Poeme Ex Ponto II und andere Gedichte mit Grafiken ~ 

Hoffmann, Berlin 1978 ~ 4to, pictorial hb, ill., n.p. (ca. 100 p.), first edition limited to 500 

numbered copies signed by Bisinger and Geisler (this is nr. 269) ~ In good condition ~   15   

 

CASA2267 ~ Bissegger, Alfred ~ Die Silberversorgung der Basler Münzstätte bis zum 

Ausgang des 18. Jahrhunderts ~ Reinhardt, Basel 1917 ~  8vo, wrps., 226 p., first limited 

edition (dissertation) ~  Ex-lib, but in good condition ~  20 

 

CASA2268 ~ Björkman, Walther ~ Ofen zur Türkenzeit ~  Friederichsen, Hamburg 1920 ~   

4to, wrps, ill., 79 p., first edition ~ Cover has edge wear, otherwise good ~   15 

 

CASA2269 ~ Blachstein, A. (ed.) ~ Deutsches Jahrbuch für Stenographie, Schriftkunde und 

Anagrammatik. Erster Band. Mit 2 Abbildungen im  Text und einer Lichtdrucktafel ~ Hirzel, 

Leipzig 1911 ~ Large 8vo, wrps., 120 p., first edition ~ In good condition ~  10  

 

CASA10143 ~ A.H.G. Blankenstein ~ Zetkunst ~ Drukkerij Nieuw Leven, Den Haag 1940 ~ 

8vo, hb, 96 p., first and only edition. Many illustrations, several tipped-on specimen  ~ In 

good condition. K5 ~ € 30   

 

CASA2270 ~ Blokhuis, Suzanne ~ De Amerikanen komen. Aankopen van schilder- en 

beeldhouwkunst  “Made in the U.S.A” door het Stedelijk Museum Amsterdam , 1960-1970 ~  

M.A. Thesis, Universiteit van Amsterdam  1990 ~ Large 4to, stiff wrps., 97 p. + appendices, 

limited edition ~ In good condition ~  25 

 

CASA10964 ~ Dineke Blom, Riet van der Linden en Hermine Landvreugd ~ Mothers of 

Modern Art ~ 8vo, hb, illustrated, ca. 50 p., designed as children’s Gouden Boekje ~ De 

Bezige Vijf, n.d. (ca. 2005) ~ In very good condition. K2 ~ € 15  

 

CASA2271 ~ Boer, H. de ~  Albert Vogel. Romantische voordrachtskunst ~  Brusse, 

Rotterdam n.d. (1920s) ~  8vo, half cloth, hb,   69 p. + some illustrations, first edition ~ In 

good condition ~  10 

 

CASA2280 ~ Bois, Yve-Alain a.o. ~   Piet Mondriaan 1872-1944 ~  Leonardo Arte, Milaan 

1994 ~ Large 4to, pictorial stiff wrps., ill., 406 p., first edition ~ In good condition ~  18   

 

CASA2272 ~ Bolten, J. ~   Het Nederlandse bankbiljet en zijn vormgeving. (The Dutch 

Banknote and Its Design) ~ De Nederlandsche Bank, Amsterdam 1987 ~  Large 4to, cloth, dj, 

ill., 327 p., first edition ~ In good condition ~  30  

 

CASA3173 ~ (Irma Boom) Frost, Robert ~  The Road Not Taken ~ De Appel Foundation, 

Amsterdam 1999 ~ Large 8vo, hb, 718 p., special edition limited to 123 copies (this is nr. 

121) signed by Frost. Book design by Irma Boom en Job Koelewijn. Editor Edna van Duyn ~ 

In very good condition ~  500 

 



CASA2275 ~ (Irma Boom) Liesbeth van Abbe en Maria Anne van Dijk (samenstelling) ~    

Surplace ~ Fortis Stichting Kunst en Historisch Bezit, Utrecht 2007 ~  8vo, blind stamped hb, 

beautifully illustrated, 308 p. Book design by Irma Boom ~ In good condition ~  75 

 

CASA9559 ~ (Irma Boom) Wim Beeren (ed) ~ Ninaber/Peters/Crouwel. Functie Vormt Stijl 

~ Stedelijk Museum Amsterdam 1991 ~ Sq. small 4to, hb, designed by Irma Boom, b/w 

photographs, drawings a.o., first edition ~ In good condition. K12 ~ € 30 

 

CASA9534 ~ (Irma Boom) Michael Taussig  ~ Arnout Mik. Shifting, shifting ~ Camden Arts 

Centre, London 2007 ~ 8vo, oblong, hb, 397 p., first edition. Book design by Irma Boom ~ In 

very good condition. ~ € 35 

 

CASA10160 ~ (Irma Boom) Armando ~ Damnable Beauty or Resonance of the Past ~ 

Fruitmarket Gallery, Edinburgh 1989 ~ 8vo, black wrps., 14 p., ill. Book design by Irma 

Boom ~ In good condition. K13 ~ € 10  

 

CASA10853 ~ Caroline Boot e.a. Irma Boom ~ Projecten uit het Textiel Lab ~ 

Textielmuseum, Tilburg 2008 ~ 8vo, wrps., a beautifully designed book (by Irma Boom), ca. 

180 p., illustrated, first edition ~ In very good condition. K13 ~ € 35 

 

CASA2282 ~ Borge, Pierre ~  Miroir.  Reproduction en fac-similé, impression et reliure par 

Rien Zandanel, Ermelo ~ Brummense Uitgeverij van Luxe Werkjes, 1975 ~  Small folio, 

black cloth, 16 p., fully illustrated, edition de luxe, limited to 50 numbered and signed copies 

(this is nr. 30). Extra signature and inscription by Borges on half title page ~ In good 

condition ~  30   

 

CASA2283 ~ Boschloo, Anton W.A. ~  The Prints of the Remondinis. An attempt to 

reconstruct an Eighteenth-Century World of Pictures ~ Amsterdam University Press, 

Amsterdam 1998 ~ 4to, pictorial hb, dj,. ill., 347 p., first edition ~ In good condition ~  18   

 

CASA11192 ~ Bernard V. Bothmer ~ Egyptian Art. Selected Writings ~ Oxford University 

Press, New York 2004 ~ Large 4to, cloth, dh, illustrated, 517 p., first edition ~ In very good 

condition. K16 ~ € 38   

 

CASA2284 ~ Bouchot, Henri ~   La Miniature Francaise 1750-1825. Préface de Frédéric 

Masson ~ Emile-Paul, Paris 1910 ~ 8vo, wrps., 309 p., first and only edition ~ In good 

condition ~  20 

 

CASA9704 ~ Marie Bourget a.o. ~ Dispositif Fiction ~ Musée d´Art Moderne de la Ville de 

Paris, 1986 ~ Small 4to portfolio, 5 booklets: introduction; Marie Bourget; Gloria Friedmann; 

Information Fiction Publicité; Michel Verjux, ca. 75 p. in total ~ In good condition. K12 ~ € 

25  

 

CASA11197 ~ Boutiller ~ A bons chats, bon rats ~ Jean-Jacques Pauvert, Paris 1958 ~ 12mo, 

stiff wrps., fully ill., n.p. (ca. 50 p.), first edition ~ In very good condition. K1 ~  € 14  

 

CASA2285 ~ Braak, Menno ter ~ De absolute film.  No. 8 van de serie monografieën over 

filmkunst ~ Brusse, Rotterdam 1931 ~ Sq. 8vo, wrps., ill., 50 p., first edition ~ Later cover, 

inside good ~   15 

 



CASA10228  ~ Ton Braas ~ De symfonieën en de kamermuziek van Matthijs Vermeulen. 

Notenvoorbeelden en bijlagen ~ Donemus, Amsterdam 1997 ~ Large 8vo, wrps., 182 p., first 

edition ~ In good condition. K1 ~ € 15 

 

CASA2286 ~ Bradford, E.D.S. ~   Contemporary Jewellery and Silver Design ~ Heywood & 

Company, London 1950 ~ Large 4to, cloth, ill., 134 p., first edition ~ In good condition ~  20 

 

CASA9064 ~ René Brancour ~ Histoire des Instruments de Musique. Instruments à cordes, 

instruments à vent, instruments à percussion ~ Henri Laurens, Paris 1921 ~ Large 8vo, wrps., 

seize planches hors  texte, ill., 280 p., first edition ~ Spine strengthened, otherwise in good 

condition. K20 ~ € 25 

 

CASA2288 ~ Breedveld, Marian, Paul Cabon, Jacob Groot, Bast Oppenheimer ~  Accidents 

de l’Anatomie ~ Breedveld et Editions Maasz, 1996 ~   8vo, oblong, wrps., n.p. (ca. 65 p.), 

first edition limited to 1000 copies ~ In good condition ~  15 

 

CASA8045 ~ Albert van den Briel ~ Piet Mondriaan. ´t is alles een groote eenheid, Bert ~ 

Joh. Enschedé en Zonen, Haarlem 1988 ~ Large 8vo, wrps., ill., 159 p., first edition ~ In good 

condition. K13 ~ € 15 

 

CASA2289 ~ Brink, Bernhard ten ~  Dauer und Klang. Ein Beitrag zur Geschichte der 

Vocalquantität im Altfranzösischen ~ Karl J. Trübner, Strassburg, 1879 ~  8vo, wrps., 54 p., 

first edition ~ Uncut. In good condition ~  20 

 

CASA10910 ~ Maria Teresa Balboni Brizza ~ Botticelli e Il Ricamo del Museo Poldi Pezzoli. 

Storia di un restauro ~  Banco Brignone, Milan 1989 ~ Large 4to, cloth, dj, illustrated, 101 p. 

~ In very good condition. K13 ~ € 25  

 

CASA2290 ~ Bromberg, Paul ~  Amerikaansche Architectuur ~ De Bezige Bij, Amsterdam 

1946 ~  Small 4to, hb, ill.,  167 p., first edition ~ Small spot on top left of front cover, 

otherwise in good condition ~  15 

 

CASA2276 ~ Brakel-Papenhuyzen, Clara ~  The sacred bedhaya dances of the kratons of 

Surakarta and Yogyakarta ~ Leiden 1988 ~   8vo, stiff wrps., 337 p., first limited edition 

(dissertation) ~ In good condition ~   25 

 

CASA9262 ~ Henri Broca ~ “T’en fais pas! Viens à Montparnasse.”. Enquete illustrée sur le 

Montparnasse actuel ~ ~ 4to, glassine protected wrps., illustrated by Broca.  Small number of 

advertisements, among which some drawn by Oscar Fabrès. Answers by The Dolly Sisters, 

Kees van Dongen, Duvernois, Dorgeles, Rappoport a.o. With many handmade drawings by 

Oscar Fabrès on the half title, the back cover and inside! ~ Title page a little loose, otherwise 

in good condition. K19 ~ € 90 

 

CASA9684 ~ Robert Broesi a.o. ~ Euroscapes ~ MUST Publishers, Amsterdam 2003 ~ Large 

8vo, plastic cover, 218 p., profusely illustrated, 1
st
 edition signed by Broesi  ~ In good 

condition. K13 ~  20  

 

CASA9078 ~  ~ Carlo Broggi ~ Casa Editrice Maestri Dell’Architettura, Geneve 1930 ~ 8vo, 

yellow cloth,  XXXII p. of text and 53 p. with illustrations, first edition  ~  Back cover 

somewhat soiled at top, otherwise in good condition. K11 ~ € 75 



 

CASA9230 ~ Loek Brons en Bavo van Rossum (red) ~ Moesman. Een kompleet overzicht in 

beeld van alle olieverfschilderijen en het klavecimbel van de surrealist J.H. Moesman. Waarin 

opgenomen zijn belangrijkste artikelen. Aangevuld met een oeuvrecatalogus, bibliografie en 

lijst van tentoonstellingen ~ Amsterdam/Odijk 1993 ~ 8vo, oblong, wrps., ill., 61 p., first 

edition ~ In good condition. K11 ~ €  10 

 

 

CASA11190 ~ Kees Broos ~ Mondriaan, de Stijl en de nieuwe typografie ~ De Buitenkant,. 

Amsterdam 1994 ~ Large 8vo, hb, 137 p.  Enclosed the supplement “Van oude en nieuwe 

typografie” ~ Slight wear at top right of cover, otherwise in very good condition. K15 ~ € 25 

 

CASA2277 ~ Brown, Christopher, Jan Kelch and Peter van Thiel (eds.) ~ Rembrandt: De 

Meester & Zijn Werkplaats. Schilderijen. Idem: Holm Bevers, Peter Schathorn & Barbara 

Welzel (eds.), Tekeningen en Etsen ~ Rijksmuseum Amsterdam, Waanders, Zwolle, 1991 ~  

Large 4to, stiff pictorial wrps., ill., complete in 2 vols., 397 and 288 p., first edition ~ In good 

condition ~   30  

 

CASA2278 ~ Brown, Christopher ~  Scenes of everyday life. Dutch genre paintings from the 

Mauritshuis ~ Ashmolean Museum, Oxford,  1999 ~ 8vo, stiff wrp.s, ill., 32 p., first edition ~ 

In good condition ~  13   

 

CASA2279 ~ Brown, David Alan ~   Berenson and the Connoisseurship of Italian Painting. A 

Handbook to the Exhibition ~ National Gallery of Art, Washington 1979 ~  Sq. 4to, wrps., 

illustrated, 69 p., first edition ~ Small wear at top of spine, otherwise good ~  15 

 

CASA9089 ~ Jacques B. Brunius ~ En marge du cinema francais. Couverture de Marcel 

Duchapmp  ~ Arcanes 1954 ~ 8vo, glassine protected wrps., ill., 189 p., first edition ~ In good 

condition. K2 ~ € 23 

 

CASA10632 ~ Anthony Burrett ~ Trumpets from the Steep ~ ADM International, Amsterdam 

1987 ~ 8vo, wrps., 47 p., first edition signed by Burrett ~ In very good condition. K1 ~ € 9 

 

CASA2291 ~ Butor, Michel ~  Le temps découpé. Collages de Thierry Renard ~ Editions de 

la Différence, Paris 1991 ~ Large 4to, pictorial wrps., ill., 61 p., first edition ~ In good 

condition ~   10 

 

CASA7054 ~ Francois Calli ~ La plus grande aventure du monde. L´architecture mystique de 

Citeaux ~ Arthaud, Paris 1956 ~ Large 8vo, cloth, dj, ill., preface de Le Corbusier, 

photographies de Lucien Hervé, ca. 200 p., first edition. K19  ~ In good condition. ~ € 28 

plates, first and only edition ~ In good condition. K13 ~ € 75 

 

CASA2293 ~ Cary, Falkland L. ~ Practical Playwriting ~  Hamiltons, Printers, Burnley, 1945 

~ 8vo, cloth, 182 p., first edition ~ In good condition ~  18  

 

CASA2294 ~ Chaix, Yves ~  Présences. Dessions et Texte. Adaptation Anglaise de Tom 

Costner ~  Les Editions Vert Galant/Paris, Murray Hill Publishers/New York 1973 ~ Large 

4to, cloth, dj, ill., ca. 60 p., first edition. Signed and inscribed by Costner ~ Dj has some edge 

wear, otherwise in good condition ~  17 

 



CASA10510 ~ J.-M. Charcot et Paul Richer ~ Les Démoniaques dans l’Art. Avec 67 figures 

intercalées dans le texte ~ B.M. Israel, Amsterdam 1972 ~ Large 8vo, blue cloth, 116 p., 

facsimile of the first edition of 1887 ~ In good condition. K21 ~ € 65 

 

CASA2295 ~ Charlier, G., et R. Mortier ~  Le journal encyclopédique (1756-1793). Notes, 

documents et extraits réunis.  Une suite de l´Encyclopédie ~  La Renaissance du Livre, Paris  

1952 ~  8vo, wrps., 136 p., first edition ~  In good condition ~  18 

 

CASA10885 ~ Chung-Wen Shih ~ The Golden Age of Chinese Drama: Yüan Tsa-chü 

Princeton University Press, 1976 ~ 8vo, cloth, dj, 313 p., illustrated, first edition ~ In good 

condition. K2 ~ € 28   

 

CASA5000 ~ Giorgio de Chirico ~ Hebdomeros ~ Collection “L’age d’or”, Flammarion, 

Paris 1964 ~ 8vo, cover designed by De Chirico, 237 p., first edition ~ Cover has some edge 

wear, otherwise in good condition. K22 ~  75 

 

CASA10275 ~ Paul Citroen (ed) ~ Jacob Bendien 1890-1933. Een herinneringsboek ~ W.L. 

& J. Brusse, Rotterdam 1940 ~ 4to, cloth spine, hb, ill., 99 p., first edition ~ In good 

condition. K13 ~ € 28 

 

CASA2296 ~ Clarijs, Petra ~   Een eeuw Nederlandse woning ~ Querido, Amsterdam 1941 ~  

Small 4to, cloth spine, hb, dj, ill., 221 p., first edition ~  Dj has edge wear, otherwise in good 

condition ~   15 

 

CASA2297 ~ Clébert, Jean-Paul (ed) ~   Mythologie d’André Masson ~   Pierre Cailler, 

Geneve 1971 ~ Large 4to, cloth, dj, ill., ca. 250 p., first edition ~ In good condition ~  20  

 

CASA9829 ~ L. Cloquet ~ Eléments d’Iconographie Chrétienne. Types Symboliques ~ 

Desclée de Brouwer, Lille 1895 ~ 8vo, cloth with gilt decorated spine and boards, ill., 388 p., 

first edition  ~ Cover has slight edge wear, otherwise in good condition. K3 ~ € 30 

 

CASA2299 ~ Cocteau, Jean (ed) ~ Les Nouvelles Epitres 1945-1946. Reproduction de 40 

epitres ecrites par Jean Cocteau, Le Corbusier, Max Petitpierre, Vildrac, Louis Jouvet, Jerome 

et Jean Tharaud, Andre Gillois, Louis Martin-Chauffier, Julien Benda, Prof. Pasteur Vallery-

Radot, Joseph Billiet, Lucien Descaves, Jean-Louis Bory, Gabriela Mistral, Maurice Garcon, 

Georges Duhamel, Andre Siegfried, Reynaldo Hahn, Comte Sforza, Salacrou, Paul Claudel, 

Carl j. Burckhardt, Touchagues, Georges Bernanos, Andre Francois-Poncet, Pablo Casals, 

Marc Blancpain, Albert Beguin, Gerard Bauer, Richard Wright, Henri Troyat, Jose Giral, 

Tristan Bernard, Jacques Feyder, Pierre Emmanuel, Andre Maurois, Paul Colin, Victoria 

Ocampo, Fernand Leger, Gaston Baty. Some with illustrations (Leger, Cocteau a.o.) ~ ~  In 

4to portfolio with cover illustration by Cocteau ~ Slight wear, overall in good condition ~   50   

 

CASA2300 ~ Cogniat, Raymond, et Marcel von Jole ~   Pinchas Shaar ~  Editions Erasme, 

Anvers 1968 ~  Large 4to, cloth, dj, ill., ca 120 p., first edition. Signed and inscribed by Shaar 

~ In good condition ~  20 

 

CASA2302 ~ Le Corbusier ~  Vers une architecture ~  EditionsVincent, Paris  1966 ~ Large 

8vo, pictorial stiff wrps., plastic dj, 245 p., nouvelle edition revue et augmentée ~ Dj partly 

damaged (front  is good), otherwise in good condition ~  25 

 



CASA10977 ~ Le Corbusier a.o.  ~ Musée Labyrinthe. Bulletin internationales. Nr. 1 ~ 

Kunstzentrum ev, Erlenbach am Main 1963 ~ Small folio, wrps., 44 p. + printed letter by the 

editorial board. Contributions by Le Corbusier (Musée à croissance illimité), Herbert Read 

(Das Internationale in der Kunst),  Otto Mauer, Paul Wember (Das Museum der Zukunft und 

die Recreation des Menschen) ~ In good condition. K13 ~ € 35 

 

CASA2303 ~ Cotté, Savine ~  L’univers de Claude Lorrain ~  Henri Scrépel, Paris 1970 ~  

4to, oblong, ill., 93 p. ~   In good condition ~   14 

 

CASA10656 ~ Francois Courboin, Joseph Guibert et P.-André Lemoisne ~ Exposition 

d’oeuvres de Rembrandt. Dessins et gravures. Mai-Juin 1908 ~ Emile Levy, Paris 1908 ~ 

Large 8vo, wrps., 150 p. ~ In good condition. K2   ~ € 25 

 

CASA2304 ~ Courthion, Pierre ~  André Lhote ~  Gallimard, Paris 1926 ~ Sq. 12mo, 

pictorial wrps., 63 p., ill., first edition ~ In good condition ~  10 

 

CASA2305 ~ Cousin, J.-A.-P. ~   Voyages gastronomiques au Pays de France. Les Lyonnais, 

les Savoies, La Provence, la Cote d’Azur, la Corse, l’Algérie, la Tunisie, le Maroc ~  

Flammarion, Paris  1927 ~ 8vo, pictorial wrps., 356, second edition ~ Lib. stamp on title page, 

otherwise in good condition ~  20 

 

CASA2306 ~ Cousin, J.-A.-P. ~   Voyages gastronomiques au Pays de France. Paris et la 

Région Parisienne ~ Flammarion, Paris  1927 ~ 8vo, pictorial wrps., 369 p., first edition ~  

Lib. stamp on title page, small trace of tape on left side front cover, otherwise in good 

condition ~  20  

 

CASA2307 ~ Couture, Thomas ~  Practijk en ateliergesprekken ~  Maeyens, Antwerpen n.d. 

(ca. 1930) ~ 8vo, wrps., 56 p., first edition ~  In good condition ~  20 

 

CASA10992 ~ (Rie Cramer) Shakespeare ~ Hamlet. Vertaald door Jac. Van Looy ~ De Haan, 

Utrecht n.d. (ca. 1910) ~ 8vo, purple gilt decorated cloth, beautiful tipped-on illustrations in 

colour and cover design by Rie Cramer, 147 p., first edition thus ~ Spine somewhat sunned, 

otherwise in good condition. K12 doos ~ € 25  

 

CASA2308 ~ Cramer, Rie ~  Meiregen. Teekeningen en versjes van Rie Cramer ~  W. de 

Haan, Utrecht, n.d. (1930s) ~  8vo, oblong, pictorial hb, dj, illustrations in colour, 25 p., first 

edition ~ In good condition ~  20 

 

CASA9944 ~ Ton Croiset van Uchelen ~ Vive la Plume.  Schrijfmeesters en Pennekunst in de 

Republiek ~ De Buitenkant, Amsterdam 2005 ~ 4to, oblong, wrps., ill., 64 p., first edition ~ In 

good condition. K15 ~ € 15 

 

CASA11145 ~ A.R.A. Croiset van Uchelen ~ Nederlandse schrijfmeesters uit de zeventiende 

eeuw ~ Meermanno-Westreenianum, ’s-Gravenhage 1978 ~ 8vo, wrps., 28 p. ~ In good 

condition. K1 ~ € 8  

 

CASA9945 ~ Ton Croiset van Uchelen ~ Jan van den Velde. Schrijfmeester 1569-1623. Jan 

van den Velde. Fondement-boeck ~ De Buitenkant, Amsterdam 2005 ~ Small 4to, oblong, 

cloth, ill., 239 p., first edition ~ In good condition ~ € 29  

 



CASA9322 ~ Ton Croiset van Uchelen ~ Jan van den Velde. Schrijfmeester 1569-1623. Jan 

van den Velde. Fondement-boeck 1602 ~ De Buitenkant, Amsterdam 2005 ~ Large 8vo, 

oblong, cloth, illustrated, 240 p., first edition ~ In good condition. K16 ~ € 30 

 

CASA2309 ~ Liesbeth Crommelin (ed) ~ Jan van der Vaart. Keramische multipels ~ Stedelijk 

Museum Amsterdam 1975 ~ 4to, stiff wrps., 18 p. Photographs by Paul Huf and Eva Besnyö 

~ In good condition. ~  30 

 

CASA8082 ~ Firmin Cuypers ~ James Ensor. L’homme et l’oeuvre ~ Les Ecrivains Réunis, 

Paris 1925 ~ 8vo, wrps., 22 p. + illustrations, limited first edition ~ In good condition. K21 ~ 

€ 16 

 

CASA9031 ~ Firmin Cuypers ~ Aspects & Propos de James Ensor ~ Stainforth, Bruges 1946 

~ 8vo, wrps., 101 p., first edition limited to 500 copies (this is nr. 317) ~ In good condition. 

K7 ~ € 14 

 

CASA2310 ~ Damlos, Christiane, und Ursula Hofs ~  Druckt to Lübeck. Niederdeutsche 

Drucke des 15/16. Jahrhunderts aus norddeutsche Bibliotheken ~ St. Annen Museum, Lübeck 

1984 ~  8vo, stiff wrps., ill., 54 p., first edition ~ In good condition ~  10 

 

CASA9447 ~ Britt Das ~ Colour and Sound ~ Britt Das in association with Soulmate 

Adventures, Amsterdam 2001 ~ Square small folio, slipcase, cloth, dj, ill., ca. 80 p. (CD’s 

missing), limited edition box set ~ In good condition. K11 ~ € 40  

 

CASA9060 ~ Lionel Dauriac ~ La psychologie dans l’opéra francaise (Auber, Rossini, 

Meyerbeer) ~ Felix Alcan, Paris 1897 ~ 8vo, glassine protected wrps., 164 p., first edition ~ 

In good condition. K3 ~ € 35 

 

CASA9545 ~ Ake Davidsson ~ Catalogue of the Gimo Collection of Italian Manuscript 

Music in the University Library of Uppsala ~ Uppsala 1963 ~ 4to, hb, 101 p. ~ In good 

condition. K 21 ~ € 15 

 

CASA2311 ~ Davidson, Peter ~  The Vocal Forest. A Study of the Context of Three Low 

Countries Printers’ Devices of the Seventeenth Century ~  Academic Press Leiden  1996 ~ 

Large 8vo, wrps.,  66 p., first edition ~ In good condition ~  12 

 

CASA2312 ~ Davies, David W. ~ The World of the Elseviers 1580-1712 ~  Martinus Nijhoff, 

The Hague 1954 ~  8vo, hb, 159 p., first edition ~ In good condition ~  20 

 

CASA10329 ~ Charles Delaunay ~ Delaunay’s Dilemma. De la peinture au jazz ~ edition W., 

Macon  1985 ~ 8vo, wrps.;, 271 p. + illustrations + contents, first edition ~ In good condition. 

K1 ~ € 20  

 

CASA2313 ~ Dell, John ~   Layouts for Advertising. A useful handbook of 700 layout 

suggestions ~  Drake, Chicago 1928 ~ 8vo, hb, ill., 175 p., first edition ~ In good condition ~  

 14  

 

CASA10465 ~ F.W. Dencer ~  Amerikanischer Eisenbau in Bureau und Werkstatt ~ Julius 

Springer, Berlin 1928 ~ 8vo, black gilt lettered cloth, ill., 366 p., first German edition ~ Rare 

and in good condition. K2 ~ € 50 



 

CASA10614 ~ Annamia Deichmann ~ Das Kölner Bauwesen im Mittelalter ~ Max Welzel, 

Köln-Kalk 1929 ~ 8vo, wrps., 89 p., first limited edition (dissertation) ~ In good condition. 

K2 ~ € 20 

 

CASA9013 ~ Gaston Derycke ~ Destin du cinéma ~ Combat, La Roue Solaire, Bruxelles 

1943 ~ 8vo, glassine protected stiff wrps., 127 p. + photographs, first edition ~ In good 

condition. K11 ~ € 14  

 

CASA2315 ~ Desjardijn, D. ~   Catalogus van prenten en tekeningen uit de Stachelswine 

Collectie. Deel I – Twintigste Eeuw ~  Stachelswine Publishers, Amsterdam 2003 ~ Large 

4to, cl., dj, 512 p., ill., first edition limited to 1000 copies (this is nr. 257 signed by the author) 

~ In good condition ~  40  

 

CASA2316 ~ Desjardine ~  Schilderijen 1968-1992 ~   Stachelswine Publishers, Amsterdam 

n.d. (1998) ~ Large 4to, cloth, dj, ill.,  88 p., first edition. Signed by Desjardine ~ In good 

condition ~  25 

 

CASA9510 ~ (Jeff Diederen) ~ Proost Prikkels 320 ~ Proost, Amsterdam  ~ Large sq. 4to, 

loose sheets, on the Amsterdam art printer Piet Clement, including an original litho in colour 

by Jeff Diederen  ~ In good condition. Kast~  30 

 

CASA2318 ~ Diehl, Volker, und Roland Hagenberg (eds) ~    Maler in Berlin ~  Happy-

Happy Verlag, Berlin n.d. (1990?) ~ 8vo, wrps., illustrated, ca. 200 p., first edition ~ In good 

condition ~  15 

 

CASA10311 ~ Gaston Diehl ~ Henri Matisse. Notices par Agnès Humbert ~ Pierre Tisné, 

Paris 1954 ~ Large 4to, cloth, illustrated, 169 p., first edition ~ Traces of tape on endpapers, 

otherwise in good condition ~ € 25 

 

CASA10295 ~ Alphons Diepenbrock ~ A collection of  31music scores (including several full 

scores for orchestra) primarily published by the Alphons Diepenbrock Fonds. The set 

contains: Vondel’s vaart naar Agrippine; Cinq mélodies pour chant et orchestre (3 out of 5 

volumes); Im grossen Schweigen (Friederich Nietsche); Missa in Die Festo; Hymne aan 

Rembrandt; Fünf Gesänge nach Goethe; Christus is opgestaan. Oud Paaslied uit Twente;  

Caelestis Urbs Jerusalem; Hymne an die Nacht aus Novalis’ “Hymnen an die Nacht”; Hymne 

an die Nacht nach Novalis’ 2ter Hymne; Carmen Seculare; De grote hond en de kleine kat’; 

Ecce quomodo moritur; Diepenbrock Album Tenor en Sopraan I en II; Diepenbrock Album 

Bariton en Mezzo-Sopraan I en II; Liebesklage; Canticum; Come Raggio di Sol; Hymne (nr. 

13 aus Novalis’ “Geistliche Lieder”); Tantum Ergo Sacramentum; Hymnus de Spiritu Sancto; 

Die Nacht. Elegie von Friedrich Hölderlin; Geistliches Lied (no. 5 aus Novalis’ “Geistliche 

Lieder”, 2 vols.); Hymne (nr. 10 aus Novalis’ “Geistliche Lider”); Lydische Nacht. Gedicht 

von Balthazar Verhagen; Berceuse ~ ~ From 8vo to folio sizes ~ In good condition ~ € 100    

 

CASA10881 ~ Dietvoorst Nederland, Henk Groenendijk & Peter Mertens (ed.) ~ 1964 ~ 

Gerrit Rietveld Akademie, Amsterdam n.d. ~ Folio, stiff rps., illustrated, tipped-on artwork 

(numbered), 3 screen prints, b/w photographs, 32 p., first and only edition limited to 300 

numbered copies (this is nr. 234) ~ In good condition. Kast ~ € 30 

 



CASA10077 ~ Pieter Dijkema ~ Innen und Aussen. Die Frage nach der Integration der 

Künste und der Weg der Architektur ~ G. van Saane, Hilversum 1960 ~ Large 4to, cloth, dj, 

ill., 243 p., first edition ~ In good condition. K13 ~ € 20 

 

CASA2319 ~ Dinissen, Marijke ~   Gras Heyen. Als jullie dood zijn kom ik terug ~   Bas 

Lubberhuizen, Amsterdam1998 ~ 8vo, oblong, stiff wrps., 79 p., ill., first edition ~ In good 

condition ~  15 

 

CASA2320 ~ Doesburg, Theo van ~   De nieuwe beweging in de schilderkunst. Deel II. In:  

H.P.Berlage e.a. (eds),  De Beweging, Algemeen Tijdschrift voor Letteren, Kunst, 

Wetenschap en Staatkunde, juni 1916 ~ ~ 8vo, wrps., pp. 219-226, first edition ~ In good 

condition ~  10 

 

CASA2321 ~ Doesburg, Theo van ~ Soldatenverzen ~ Exponent, (Bedum) 2000 ~ Large 4to 

portfolio, stiff wrps., 15 p., the poem is printed on 6 separate sheets on de luxe paper (some 

double page). Nawoord by Siem Bakker & Emy Thorissen. Type setted by Menno Wielinga. 

Bibliophile edition limited to 225 numbered copies (this is nr. 166) ~ In good condition ~  65 

 

CASA2322 ~ Dogaer, Georges, en Marguerite Debae ~   De librije van Filips de Goede ~ KB, 

Brussel 1967 ~  4to, stiff wrps., ill., 170 p. + 64 plates, first edition ~ In good condition ~  17    

 

CASA2323 ~ Doornberg, F.D., J.P. Otsen, J.G. Berkhout ~  Purmerends Jugendstil 

Aardewerk 1895-1907 ~  Purmerends Museum, Purmerend 1995 ~ Large 4to, glossy wrps., 

illustrated, 215 p., first edition ~ In good condition ~  25  

 

CASA2324 ~ Dorival, Bernard ~  La belle histoire de La Fée Electricité de Raoul Dufy ~  La 

Palme, Paris  1953 ~  Large 8vo, stiff wrps., ill., 31 p., first edition ~ In good condition ~  20  

 

CASA9032 ~ Jean Dorsenne ~ La vie sentimentale de Paul Gaugain d’après des documents 

inédits, avec 8 hors-texte ~ L’Artisan du Livre, Paris 1927 ~ 8vo, wrps., 157 p., ill., first 

edition ~ Some wear at top of spine, otherwise in good condition. K7 ~ € 14 

 

CASA2325 ~ Dragesco, Bernard ~   English Ceramics in French Archives.  The Writings of 

JeanHellot, The Adventures of Jacques Louis Brolliet and The Identification of the ‘Girl-in-a-

Swing’ Factory ~  London 1993 ~  Large 4to, wrps., 32 p., first edition ~ In good condition ~   

12 

 

CASA2326 ~ Drewal, Henry John, and John Pemberton III, with Roland Abiodun, edited by 

Alan Wardwell ~   Yoruba. Nine centuries of African art and thought ~  Harry N. Abrams, 

New York 1995 ~ Large 4to, cloth, dj, profusely ill., 256 p., third printing ~ In good condition 

~  28 

 

CASA2327 ~ Droulers, Eug. ~  Dictionnaire des Atributs, Allégories, Emblèmes et Symboles 

~  Brepols, Turnhout n.d. (ca. 1965) ~ Small 4to, gilt lettered cloth, 282 p., ill., first edition ~ 

Cloth cover has some spots, otherwise in good condition ~  15  

 

CASA2328 ~ Dubuffet, Jean ~    Towards an alternative reality. Essay by Mildred Glimcher. 

Writings by Jean Dubuffet ~  Pace Publications, New York/Abbeville Press, New York 1987 

~  Large 4to, cloth, dj, ill., 312 p., first edition ~ In good condition ~  45 

 



CASA10704 ~ Jean Dubuffet ~ Prospectus aux amateurs du tout genre ~ Collection 

Métamorphoses, Gallimard, Paris 1946 ~ 8vo, hb cover based on a maquette by Paul Bonnet, 

157 p., first edition limited to 550 copies (this is nr. 118). Rare in this hardback version ~ In 

good condition. K1 ~ € 60 

  

CASA8044 ~ Charles Duff ~ Mind Products Limited. A Melodrama of the Future  ~ Servire, 

The Hague 1932 ~ 8vo, wrps., 117 p., first edition ~ Bottom of spine has some wear, 

otherwise in good condition. K 22 ~ € 20  

 

CASA4155 ~ Marlene Dumas a.o. ~ Art & Project ~ Galerie Paul Andriesse a.o., Amsterdam 

1987  ~ 4to, stiff wrps., 20 p. ~ In good condition ~  18 

 

CASA2329 ~ Duval, Francis Y., and Ivan B. Rigby ~   Early American Gravestone Art in 

Photographs. 200 Outstanding Examples ~ Dover Publications, New York 1978 ~ Large 4to, 

glossy wrps., ill., 133 p., first edition ~ In good condition ~  20 

 

CASA10940 ~ Klein Dytham ~ Architecture Tokyo Calling ~ Birkhäuser, Basel 2001 ~ 4to, 

stiff wrps., 176 fold-out pages, ill.,  first edition ~ In good condition. K20  ~ €25 

 

CASA8062 ~ (Dickon Eames) ~ Dickon Eames. Ball machines and balloons. Primeur voor 

Nederland. Catalogue may-june 1977 ~ Galerie Balans, Amsterdam ~ 8vo, oblong, stiff wrps., 

2 p. of text and 8 photographs by Joe Franki ~ In good condition. K13 ~ € 25 

 

CASA9428 ~ H. Ebert, F. Hauser ~ Anleitung zum Glasblasen ~ Barth, Leipzig 1921 ~ 8vo, 

orange wrps., ill., 110 p., fifth revised edition ~ In good condition. K4 ~ € 30 

 

CASA2330 ~ Eckert, Gerhard ~  Die Kunst des Fernsehens. Umrisse einer Dramaturgie ~  

Lechte, Emsdetten 1953 ~  Large 8vo, wrps., 105 p., first edition ~ In good condition ~  13  

 

CASA11065 ~ Piet Hein Eek ~ Serieprodukten + inrichtingen ~ Eek 1996 ~ 8vo, spiralled  

card covers, illustrated in colour, ca. 35 p. Modern design ~ In good condition. K20 ~ € 20  

 

CASA9815 ~ H.F.J.M. van den Eerenbeemt ~ De onbekende Vincent van Gogh. Leren en 

tekenen in Tilburg 1866-1868 ~ Bergmans, Tilburg 1971 ~ 8vo, stiff wrps., ill., 52 p., first 

edition ~ In good condition. Kast ~ € 13   

 

CASA2331 ~ Eisenhart, Willy ~  The World of Donald Evans ~   Bert Bakker, Amsterdam 

1980 ~ Large 4to, stiff wrps., ill., 173 p, first edition ~ In good condition ~  14 

 

CASA2333 ~ Ekkart, Rudolf, and Huib van Krimpen ~   Roswitha Quadflieg 1973 Raamin 

Presse 1983 ~ Joh. Enschedé, Haarlem1984 ~   Small 4to, stiff wrps., 48 p., illustrated, first 

edition ~ In good condition ~  15  

 

CASA2334 ~ Elliston, Judith ~   Business Park Earth Hotel ~   Office Baroque Books, 

Melbourne 2002 ~  4to, stiff wrps., ill., 40 p., first edition. Introduction by Leo Edelstein. 

With a handwritten presentation letter by Elliston to the Amsterdam gallery owner Paul 

Andriesse ~ In good condition ~  30 

 

CASA2335 ~ Eluard, Paul ~ A Toute Epreuve. Gravures sur bois de Joan Miro. Introduction 

by Anne Hyde Greet ~ Brazilier, New York 1984 ~ Folio, slipcase, 22 p.  introductory text in 



wrps., + faksimile in hb with gilt lettered  parchment spine, ca. 200 p., illustrated ~ In good 

condition ~  60 

 

CASA10619 ~ Maarten van den Elzen, Andries Clement ~ Madrigalen van Maarten. 

Gedichten van Maarten van den Elzen op muziek gezet door Andries Clement ~ 

Hoenderbossche Verzen, 2007 ~ 4to, portolio with 2 books, 2 silkscreens by Genoveef 

Lukassen, and 1 CD ~  In very good condition. K11 ~ € 25 

 

CASA2336 ~ Embiricos, Alexandre ~   La renaissance Crétoise XVIe XVIIIe siècles ~ Les 

Belles Lettres, Paris  1960 ~ 8vo, wrps., 300 p., first edition ~ In good condition ~  15 

 

CASA2337 ~ Emile-Bayard ~   L’Art de Soigner les Oeuvres d’Art ~ Ernest Gründ, Paris  

1928 ~ 8vo, decorated cloth, illustrated (48 gravures), 315 p., first edition ~  In good 

condition ~   20 

 

CASA9882 ~ J.H.A. Engelbregt ~ Het Utrechts psalterium. Een eeuw wetenschappelijke 

bestudering (1860-1960). The Utrecht Psalter. One Century of Critical Investigation ~ 

Haentjes Dekker & Gumbert, Utrecht 1964 ~ Small 4to, wrps., 176 p. + plates, first limited 

edition (dissertation) ~ In good condition. K3 ~ € 15 

 

CASA10951 ~ Ch. Enschedé ~ Technisch onderzoek naar de uitvinding van de 

boekdrukkunst ~ Bohn, Haarlem 1901 ~ Small 4top, half cloth, marbled boards, gilt lettered 

spine, 86 p., first edition ~ In very good condition. K2 ~ €  35  

 

CASA2338 ~ (De Enschedese School) ~  Tableaux litéraires. Twintig scenes uit de 

Nederlandse literatuur ~ Het Parool, 44 p., n.d. ~ 8vo, stiff wrps. ~ In good condition ~  10 

 

CASA2339 ~ English, Michael ~   3D Eye.  The posters, prints and paitnings of Michael 

English (1966 to 1979) ~  Paper Tiger, Surrey 1979 ~ 4to, glossy wrps., ill., 109 p., first 

edition ~ In good condition ~  18 

 

CASA10965 ~ M.C. Escher ~ Het oneindige. M.C. Escher over eigen werk ~ 

Meulenhoff/Landshoff, Amsterdam 1986 ~ 8vo, stiff wrps., 173 p., first edition ~ In good 

condition. K13 ~ € 11 

 

CASA9002 ~ M.C. Escher ~ Grafiek en tekeningen M.C. Escher. Met een bijdrage van 

prof.dr. P. Terpstra en een inleiding en commentaar op de afzonderlijke prenten door de 

graficus ~ Erven J.J. Tijl, Zwolle n.d. (1959-1960) ~ Large 4to, oblong, pictorial hb, ill., 62 p., 

first edition ~ In good condition. K13 ~ € 25  

 

CASA9518 ~ ~ M.C. Escher ~ Stedelijk Museum Amsterdam 1954 ~ 4to, wrps., ill, 33 p. 

Catalogue 118 ~ In good condition. K13 ~  25  

 

CASA2281 ~ (Escher) Bool, F.H. a.o. ~    Leven en werk van M.C. Escher. Het levensverhaal 

van een graficus. Met een volledige geïllustreerde catalogus van zijn werk. (Life and Work of 

M.C. Escher. With a complete catalogue of his work.) ~  Meulenhoff, Amsterdam  1981 ~ 

Large 4to, cloth, illustrated, 351 p., first edition ~ In good condition ~  20 

 



CASA2340 ~ Escoffier, A. ~  Kochkunst Führer.  Ein Hand- und Nachschlagebuch der 

modernen französischen Küche und feinen internationalen Küche ~  Pfanneberg, Giessen n.d. 

(ca. 1950) ~  Small 4to, red cloth, illustrated, 709 p. ~ In good condition ~  35  

 

CASA10431 ~ Francoise Estachy ~ Handmade art works and designs of Estachy for Elise 

Volène’s Nysèle book in the Les Albums Préperés des Jumeaux series of Les Presses de l’Ile-

de-France. The set contains the covers including two nice aquarels (both the version without 

and with text), the typos of the title and the publisher, the lay-out of all pages a.o. ~ ~ In good 

condition. Kast ~ € 70 

 

CASA2341 ~ Ewijk, L.J.G. van ~   Het verband tusschen het onderwerp, het negatief en het 

positief en methoden tot het verkrijgen van secundaire beelden in de photografie ~ Kosmos, 

Amsterdam, 1932 ~ Large 8vo, cloth, 195 p. + propositions, first limited edition (dissertation) 

~ Some foxing on cover, otherwise good ~   15 

 

CASA2342 ~ Evers, J.W. ~ Geschiedenis van het meubel ~  Ons Huis, Utrecht n.d. (ca.  

1960) ~ Large 8vo, coth, dj, ill., 572 p.  ~ In good condition ~  20   

 

CASA2343 ~ Falke, Otto von (ed) ~  Die Sammlung C. Castiglioni, Wien.  Gemälde. 

Skulpturen. Möbel. Keramik. Textilien ~  Hermann Ball/Paul Graupe, Berlin 1930 ~ Large 

4to, stiff wrps., 168 p. + 106 pages with plates ~ In good condition ~  35 

 

CASA2344 ~ Fanck, Arnold ~  Das Bilderbuch des Skiläufers. 284 kinomatografische Bilder 

~ Gebrüder Enoch Verlag, Hamburg 1932 ~ 4to, cloth, ill., 128 p., first edition ~ Cloth cover 

somewhat browned at edges, otherwise in good condition ~  35 

 

CASA10767 ~ Léon–Paul Fargue ~ Pour la musique. Tancrède Ludions ~ Gallimard, 

Collection Métamorphoses XVIII, Paris 1943 ~ 8vo, wrps., 60 p., first edition ~ In very good 

condition. K1 ~ € 10   

 

CASA7020 ~ Léon-Paul Fargue ~ Maurice Ravel ~ Domat, Paris 1949 ~ 4to, wrps., first 

edition limited to 950 copies (this is nr. 255), 59 p., first edition  ~ Front cover browned, 

otherwise in good condition. K2 ~ € 25   

 

CASA4142 ~ René Fauchois ~ Prenez garde à la peinture ~ Editions du Dauphin, Paris 1932 

~ Small 12mo, wrps.,162 p., first edition signed by Fauchois ~ In good condition ~   15  
 

CASA2345 ~ Ferdersel, Rupert Walter ~  Welch ein mensch. Getötet im Namen des Systems. 

Ein Kreuzweg. Zu Bildern von Robert Moser ~ Ennsthaler Verlag, Steyr  1995 ~ 4to, cloth, 

dj, illustrated, 48 p., first edition. Signed by Federsel ~ In good condition ~  20 

 

CASA2346 ~ Fellini, Federico, and Tullio Pinelli ~ La Strada. Sceneggiatura ~ Bianco e Nero 

Editione, Roma n.d. (1954) ~  Large 8vo, wrps., dj, 178 p. + b/w photographs from the film, 

first edition ~ Dj has edge wear, otherwise in good condition ~  20 

 

CASA2347 ~ Fellini, Federico ~ Giulettta degli spiriti ~ Cappelli, Rocca San Casciano 1965 

~  8vo, cloth, dj, b/w photographs from the film, first edition ~  Dj has some wear, otherwise 

in good condition ~  22   

 



CASA2348 ~ Fink, Susanne ~  Kunst und Bau in Vorarlberg seit 1945 ~   Vorarlberger 

Landesmuseum, Bregenz 2003 ~  Large 4to, stiff wrps., ill., 464 p., first edition ~ In good 

condition ~  30  

 

CASA2349 ~ Fischel, Oskar (ed) ~   Sammlung Joseph Spiridon. Paris ~  Paul Cassirer. Hugo 

Helbin, Berlin 1929 ~ Large 4to,wrps., ca. 300 p., many illustrations, prices handwritten en 

margine. Important collection of mainly early Italian paintings ~ Dj has small edge wear at 

spine, otherwise in good condition ~  28 

 

CASA2351 ~ Flinders Petrie, W.M. ~  The Pyramids and Temples of Gizeh.  Histories & 

Mysteries of Man ~ London 1990 ~  Large 8vo, gilt decorated brown leather, ill., 136 p., 

facsimile of the first edition with an update by Zahi Hawass ~  In good condition ~  20 

 

CASA10379 ~ Marius Hendrikus Flothuis ~ Mozarts Bearbeitungen eigener und fremder 

Werke ~ Amsterdam 1969 ~ 8vo, wrps., 104 p., first limited edition (dissertation) ~ In good 

condition. K2 ~ € 20 

 

CASA9890 ~ Marius Flothuis ~ Denken over muziek ~ 8vo, pb, 112 p., first edition signed 

and inscribed by Flothuis to Helene Nolthenius ~  In good condition. K4 ~ € 20 

 

CASA10291 ~ H. de la Fontaine Verwey ~ Grolier-banden in Nederland ~ Bubb Kuyper, 

Haarlem 1985 ~ 8vo, wrps., 30 p. ~ In good condition. K11 ~ € 15  

 

CASA10989 ~ Leonard Foster ~ Christoffel van Sichem in Basel und der frühe deutsche 

Alexandriner ~ North-Holland Publishing Company, Amsterdam 1985 ~ Large 8vo, wrps., 

132 p., first edition ~ In good condition. K12 doos ~ € 13   

 

CASA10740 ~ J. Fransen ~ Les comédiens francais en Hollande au XVIIe et au XVIIIe 

siècles ~ Honoré Champion, Paris 1925 ~ Large 8vo, wrps., 476 p., first edition signed by the 

author ~ In good condition. K2 ~ € 30 

 

CASA2352 ~ Frégnac, Claude ~  Les Bijoux de la Rénaissance à la Belle Epoque ~ Hachette, 

Plaisir des Images, Paris  1966 ~Large sq. 8vo, pictorial hb, illustrated, 128 p., first edition ~  

In good condition ~   15   

 

CASA2353 ~ Frerk, Willy (ed) ~   Photofreund Jahrbuch 1926/27 ~  Hackebeil, Berlin 1926 ~  

Large 8vo, cloth, gilt decorated, 237 p. + 76 pages with advertisements ~ In good condition ~   

22 

 

CASA9119 ~ H.H. Frese ~ Anthropology and the Public: The Role of Museums ~ E.J. Brill, 

Leiden 1960 ~ Large 8vo, wrps., 253 p. + illustrations, first limited edition (dissertation) ~ In 

good condition. K5 ~ € 15 

 

CASA2354 ~ Friedenthal, Albert ~   Musik, Tanz und Dichtung bei den Kreolen Amerikas ~  

Simrock, Leipzig  1912 ~  8vo, cloth, 328 p., music scores included, first edition ~ In good 

condition ~    16  

 

CASA10083 ~ Friedrich Friedl, Nicolaus Ott and Bernard Stein (eds) ~ TYPO. Wann, wer, 

wie – quand, qui, comment - when, who, how? ~ Könemann, Köln 1998 ~ Folio, cloth, dj, 

profusely illustrated, 592 p., first edition ~ In good condition. K15 ~ € 80 



 

CASA2355 ~ Froe, A. de (ed) ~    The Interlinear Series. Hudden and Dudden and Donald 

O’Neary. With illustrations by Daan Hoeksema ~ Noordhoff, Groningen 1918 ~  8vo, red and 

black covers, 3 vols., 30 p. each ~ Nice covers. Second volume has small cut at top right, 

otherwise in good condition ~  12  

 

CASA10328 ~ Johann Joseph Fux ~ Die Lehre vom Kontrapunkt (Gradus as Parnassum, 2. 

Buch, 1.-3. Ubung) ~ Hermann Moeck Verlag, Celle  1938 ~ 8vo, cloth, 128 p., first edition ~ 

In good condition. K1 ~ € 25  

 

CASA2356 ~ Gabrielli, Andrea ~  Pierluigi Talenti. L’altro Brunello ~ Veronelli Editore, 

Bergamo 2005 ~  8vo, cloth, dj, 112 p., first edition signed and inscribed by Gabbrielli ~ In 

good condition ~  18  

 

CASA9106 ~ René Gaffé ~  A la verticale. Réflexions d’un collectionneur ~ André de Rache, 

Bruxelles 1963 ~ 4to, hb, illustrated 184 p., first and only edition ~ Spine has slight edge 

wear, otherwise in good condition. K4 ~ € 28  

 

CASA11223 ~ Félix Galipaux ~ Les Luguet ~ Felix Alcan, Paris 1929 ~ 8vo, wrps., 172 p., 

first edition signed and inscribed by the author ~ In good condition. K2 ~ € 22 

 

CASA2357 ~ Georges-Michel, Michel ~  Autres personnalités que j’ai connus 1900-1943 ~   

Brentano’s, New York 1943 ~ 8vo, wrps., 265 p., illustrated,  first edition ~ In good condition 

~   10 

 

CASA2358 ~ Georges-Michel, Michel ~  Peintres et sculpteurs que j’ai connus 1900-1942 ~   

Brentano’s, New York n.d. (1943) ~  8vo, wrps., 248 p., avec 50 illustrations et portraits des 

peintres, first edition ~ . In good condition ~    10 

 

CASA10021 ~ Reinier Gerritsen ~ Blinde verrassing ~ Tel Design, Thieme en Kadee Delft 

1993 ~ 4to, oblong, cloth, beautiful b/w photography, printed on photo paper, 56 p., first 

edition ~ In good condition. K20 ~ € 25  

 

CASA10058 ~ C. de Geus ~ Oud-Nederlandsche Tegels. Bijdrage tot de kennis van de 

Nederlandsche Ceramiek ~ Bom, Amsterdam 1939 ~ Small 4to, hb, ill., 31 p. + 73 plates, 

second edition ~ In good condition. K11 ~ € 20 

 

CASA2360 ~ Gid, Raymon ~  Célébration de la lettre ~ Editions Robert Morel, Au Jas du 

Revest-Saint-Martin 1962 ~  Sq. 8vo, hb, ca. 50 p. ~ In good condition ~  15 

 

CASA8071 ~ Peter L.M. Giele ~ Verzamelde werken ~ Aksant, Amsterdam 2003 ~ Large 

4to, stiff wrps., ill., ca 300 p., first edition ~ In good condition. K13 ~ € 20 

 

CASA10418 ~ Gilbert & George ~ The Naked Shit Pictures ~ Stedelijk Museum Amsterdam 

1996 ~ Large 4to, oblong, glossy stiff wrps., ill., 20 p.  In very good condition. K13 ~ € 17 

 

CASA2361 ~ Gilray, James ~ Fashionable Contrasts. 100 Caricatures ~  Phaidon, London 

1966 ~ Small folio, cloth, dj, ill., 184 p., first edition ~ In good condition ~  28 

 



CASA10835 ~ R.-V. Gindertael ~ Hans Hartung. 40 reproductions en couleur, 75 

reproductions en noir ~ Pierre Tisné, Paris 1960 ~ Large 8vo, gilt lettered red cloth, plastic dj, 

128 p., first edition. Enclosed are 5 original b/w photographs of Hartung’s work ~ In very 

good condition. K13 ~ € 25  

 

CASA2362 ~ Glaser, Kurt (ed) ~   Japanisches Theater ~  Würfel Verlag, Berlin 1930 ~  8vo, 

cloth, ill.,  195 p., first edition ~ In good condition ~  20 

 

CASA2363 ~ Goffic, Charles Le ~  Fetes et Coutumes populaires  ~  Armand Collin, Paris 

1922 ~ 8vo, cloth, illustrated, 155 p., first edition ~ In good condition ~  20 

 

CASA2364 ~ Gool, F.J. van ~  Wonen in de lage landen ~ Scheltema & Holkema/Amsterdam  

Brusse/ Rotterdam 1957 ~ Small 4to, pictorial wrps., ill., 32 p., first edition ~ In good 

condition ~   18 

 

CASA4166 ~ Geertruid de Graaff ~ Leerwerk ~ Holkema & Warendorf, Amsterdam n.d. 

(1930s) ~ Small 4to, hb,  147 p., first edition. Book design by Wijdeveld ~  In good condition 

~  20  

 

CASA8040 ~ (Gleinig)  ~ Gleinig. Das Werk Walter Kleinigs ~ ~ Half 4to, spiralled spine, 

beautifully illustrated including screen prints, ca. 60 p. ~ In good condition. K13 ~ € 20 

 

CASA10195 ~ Arnold Goffin ~ Michel-Ange ~ L’Académie Royale de Langue et de la 

Littérature Francaise, Bruxelles 1923 ~ Small 4to, wrps., 55 p., first edition ~ Back cover has 

wear, otherwise good. K12 ~ € 15 

 

CASA9327 ~ Paul Gregory ~ Scenes from “The lord of the Rings” by JRR Tolkien. The 

Monumental Series 1978-2005 ~ ~ Large 8vo, oblong, card cover, spiral spine, illustrated in 

colour, 30 p. on thick paper ~ In good condition. K15 ~ € 30 

 

CASA10244 ~ Grétry ~ Mémoires ou essais sur la musique. Nouvelle edition, augmentés de 

notes et publiée par J.H. Mees ~ Aug. Wahlen, Bruxelles 1829 ~ 12mo, half leather, marbled 

boards, 315 p. + 4 p. music scores ~ Cover has mild wear, otherwise in good condition. K10 ~ 

€ 30   

 

CASA10339 ~ Piet Grijs ~ Kritiek op Kritiek.  Proost Prikkels 364 ~ Proost, Amsterdam 

1977 ~ Small 4to, oblong, stiff wrps., 32 p. ~ In good condition. K15 ~ € 15 

 

CASA2365 ~ Gringoire, Th. et L. Saulnier ~  Le Répertoire de la Cuisine ~ Dupunt et Malgat 

– Guériny, Paris 1958 ~ 9vo, gilt lettered cloth, 240 p., seizième edition ~ In good condition ~     

15 

 

CASA2366 ~ Groffier, Jean ~  Ce qu’il faut savoir des étains ~  Reboulin, Apt-en-Provence 

1973 ~ Large 8vo, pictorial wrps., 84 p., illustrated, first edition. (On pewter) Signed and 

inscribed by Groffier ~ In good condition ~  20 

 

CASA2367 ~ Groothuizen, Richard, and Kees den Heyer ~ Going Through the Motions 

(Elvis Costello – 1982/1985) ~ Elcos, (1986) ~ Large 8vo, stiff wrps., profusely  illustrated, 

344 p., limited edition ~ In good condition ~  35 

 



CASA2368 ~ Grosse, Ernst ~   Die Ostasiatische Tuschmalerei ~ Bruno Cassirer, Berlin 1922 

~ 4to, hb, 51 p. text and 160 p. with plates, first edition ~ In good condition ~  25   

 

CASA9733 ~ Werner Grote-Hasenbalg ~ Der Orientteppich. Seine Geschichte und seine 

Kultur. Band I ~ Scarabeus-Verlag, Berlin 1922 ~ 4to, oblong, cloth, frontispiece colour 

illustration, many other illustrations in colour and b/w, 228 p. + Tafeln and maps, first edition 

~ Damp stain spot on front cover, binding a little weak, otherwise in good condition. K1 ~ € 

50  

 

CASA9280 ~ H Grötzsch ~ Die ersten Forschungsergebnisse der Globusinventarisierung in 

der Deutschen Demokratischen Republik ~ Deutscher Verlag der Wissenschaften, Berlin 

1963 ~ 8vo, wrps., 202, some illustrations, first edition ~ In good condition. K11 ~ € 16 

 

CASA2369 ~ Grove, George ~  Beethoven und seine neun Symphonien. Deutsche 

Bearbeitung von Max Hehemann ~ Novello, London/New York n.d. (1930s) ~ 8vo, cloth, 365 

p., first German edition. The copy of Karel Mengelberg with some of his notes ~ In good 

condition ~  15  

 

CASA2370 ~ Grünberg, Roland, et Ivan Kassabov ~  Jean Martin Bontoux. Terres de 

Métamorphoses. Gravures – Dessins – Collages ~  Edition Natiris, Frédéric Daussy, Paris 

1982 ~ Large 8vo, pictorial hb, illustrated, 4 p. introductions + circa 30 full page art works, 

first edition ~ In good condition ~  35 

 

CASA2371 ~ Gruyter, W. Jos de,  J. Hulsker en Paul Rodenko ~ Verve.  Deel I van de reeks 

Facetten van levende Haagse kunst. Foto’s Emmy Andriesse. Omslag Dick Elffers ~  

Daamen, Den Haag 1952 ~ 4to, wrps, 50 p. ~ In good condition ~  28  

 

CASA11162 ~ René Gillouin ~ Ars et Vita ~ Sansot, Paris 1907 ~ 8vo, wrps., 196 p., first 

edition signed and inscribed by the author to Bernard Grasset ~ In good condition. K1 ~ € 25  

 

CASA2372 ~ Güldenstein, G. ~  Modulationslehre. Mit Beilage: Notenbeispiele ~ Carl 

Grüninger, Stuttgart 1917 ~ 8vo, hb, 43 p., first edition ~ In good condition ~   22 

 

CASA8029 ~ Cecilia Engellau-Gullander ~ Jan II van Coninxlo. A Brussels Master of the 

First Half of the 16th Century ~ Department of Art History, University of Stockholm  1992 ~ 

Large 8vo, stiff wrps., 222 p. + 230 plates, first edition ~ In good condition. K15  ~ € 20 

 

CASA10909 ~ Herwig Guratzsch ~ Die Auferweckung des Lazarus in der niederländischen 

Kunst von 1400 bis 1700. Ikonographie und Ikonologie ~ Van Ghemmert, Kortrijk 1980 ~ 

Large 4to, cloth, dj, complete in 2 vols., 384 p. + large number of plates, first edition ~ In 

very good condition. K2 ~ € 22  

 

CASA2373 ~ Gyu-thog yon-ten Mgom-po ~ Eigteenth Pars of The Medical Scridtue. 

Mongolian Lava Guru Deva ~ The Pleasure of Elegant Daying Pringing Press, The Tibetan 

Monastery  Sarnath Varanasi, U.P. India 1967 ~ 4to, red silk blind stamped cover, 538 p. ~ In 

good condition ~   40 

 

CASA9955 ~ J. de Haan (red.) ~ Onze Tijd. Weekblad voor den Meubel- en Spiegelfabrikant, 

Behanger, Smid en elke Industrieel, die belang heeft bij de volledige inrichting van 

woonhuizen, kerken en andere gebouwen, overeenkomstig de eischen van onzen tijd ~ Onze 



Tijd, Amsterdam 1894-1895 ~ Folio, cloth spine, marbled  boards, complete volume, 52 nrs, 

illustrated, nice advertizements, 402 p.  ~ In good condition. ~ € 50  

 

CASA2374 ~ Haanstra, Bert ~  Twintig portretten. Een therapie ~ Privately published n.d. 

(ca. 1985) ~ Small folio, art. leather, 79 p., edition de luxe limited to 800 copies (this is nr. 

586 signed by Haanstra) ~ In good condition ~  20 

 

CASA2375 ~ Haaren, H. van ~ Constant ~  Meulenhoff, Amsterdam 1966 ~ Large 8vo, stiff 

wrps., ill., 22 p. + plates, first edition ~ In good condition ~  10  

 

CASA2376 ~ Hackett, Jeremy, and Garda Tang (eds) ~ Mr. Classic. Photographs by Garda 

Tang ~ In collaboration with The Independent on Sunday, London n.d. (1990s) ~  Folio, cloth, 

many photographs, n.p. (ca. 200 p.), first edition limted to 500 numbered copies (this is nr. 

322 signed by Hackett) ~  In good condition ~  40  

 

CASA2377 ~ Haedecke, Hans-Ulrich (ed) ~   Bestecke ~   Deutsches Klingenmuseum, 

Solingen 1981 ~ 8vo, stiff wrps., ill., 71 p., first edition ~ In good condition ~  13 

 

CASA2378 ~ Halsema-Kubes, G. Lemmens, en G. de Werd ~  Adriaen van Wesel. Een 

Utrechtse beeldhouwer uit de late middeleeuwen ~ Staatsuitgeverij,. ‘s-Gravenhage 1990 ~  

Large 8vo, stiff wrps., ill., 198 p., first edition ~ In good condition ~  15 

 

CASA9822 ~ A.M. Hammacher en Renilde Hammacher ~ Van Gogh, een documentaire 

biografie ~ Meulenhoff/Landshoff, Amsterdam 1982 ~ Large 4to, cloth, dj, ill. 240 p., first 

edition ~ In good condition. K13 ~ € 25 

 

CASA10633 ~ (Herman Hana, H.P. Berlage a.o.) ~ Winterboek van de Wereldbibliotheek 

1922-1923  ~ 4to, purple gilted cloth cover, cover design by Herman Hana, ill., 117 p. ~ In 

good condition. K2 ~ € 15 

 

CASA2379 ~ Hannema, D. ~  Catalogue of the D.G. van Beuningen Collection. Foreword by 

Max J. Friedländer ~  Ad Donker,  Rotterdam 1949 ~ Small folio, parchment hb, slipcase, 214 

p, 255 plates ~ In good condition ~  65  

 

CASA2380 ~ Harding, Noel ~ Anti-Heroes/Antihösök ~  Exhibition Catalogue, Budapest 

1993 ~ 4to, stiff pictorial wrps., 38 p. ~ In good condition ~  18 

 

CASA2381 ~ Harmeijer, Bob ~  Litho’s ~  Privately published, 1977, edition limited to 35 

copies ~  16mo, leather spine, hb, ca. 25 p. ~ In good condition ~  10 

 

CASA2383 ~ Hauptmann, Gerh. ~  De ketter van Soana ~  Schoonderbeek, Laren n.d. (ca. 

1920) ~  8vo, pictorial cloth, 113 p., first Dutch edition. With a beautiful cover decoration by 

Henri van de Velde ~ In good condition ~  18 

 

CASA10971 ~ Marcel Charles  Antoon van der Heijden ~ Joannes Stalpart van der Wiele. 

Madrigalia ~ Tjeenk Willink, Zwolle 1960 ~ 8vo, wrps., 287 p., first limited edition 

(dissertation) ~ In good condition. K12 ~ € 15 

 

CASA2384 ~ Hellssen, Henry ~   Ernst Heinrich Berling. Foregangsmanden ~  Berlingske 

Bogtrykkeri Aktieselskab, Kobenhavn 1932 ~  Folio, stiff wrps., 97 p., one of the few hand 



inscribed copies signed by Johan Olsen of Den kaugelige Porcelaiusfabrik (this is nr. X). 

Book on the printer Berling. ~  Cover has limited edge wear, but on the whole in good 

condition ~  40 

 

CASA10687 ~ Erma Hermens (ed) ~ Looking through paintings. The study of painting 

techniques and materials in support of art historical research ~ De Prom and  Archetype, 

Baarn and London 1998 ~ Large 8vo, cloth, dj, ill., 519 p., first edition ~ In good condition. 

K2 ~ € 40 

 

CASA2386 ~ Herren, Marie ~  Rotkäppchen. Einführung in die Druckschrift ~ Hofer & Co., 

Zürich n.d. (ca. 1915) ~ 16 p. ~ Small edge wear, otherwise good ~  10 

 

CASA10819 ~ J.A. Hes ~ In de ban van het beeld. Een filmsociologisch-

godsdienstsociologische verkenning. Under the Spell of the Image. English Summary ~ Van 

Gorcum, Assen 1972 ~ Large 8vo, wrps., 304 p. and Bijlage. Dissertation ~ In good 

condition. K2 ~ € 14 

 

CASA2387 ~ Heubach, Dittmar ~  Eine alte Karikaturensammlung. Ein Beitrag zur 

Geschichte der Karikatur ~  Heitz, Strasbourg 1928 ~ 4to, wrps., 33 p. + plates, first edition ~  

In good condition ~  15 

 

CASA10255 ~ Dirk van den Heuvel, Madelein Steigenga, Jaap van Triest ~ Lessons: 

tupker\risselada. A double portrait of Dutch architectural education 1953\2003 ~ SUN, 

Nijmegen 2003 ~ 8vo, wrps., ill., 160 p., first edition. Text in English and Dutch ~ In very 

good condition. K21 ~ € 20  

 

CASA2388 ~ Hill, Wycliffe A. Hill ~  Ten Million Photoplay Plots ~  Garland Publishing, 

New York 1978 ~ Small 4to, cloth, 100 p., first edition. The copy of the Dutch director Wim 

Verstappen ~ In good condition ~  20  

 

CASA2389 ~ Hoboken, Anthony von (ed) ~  Joseph Haydn. Thematisch-Bibliographisches 

Werkverzeichnis. Band I.  ~ B. Schott’s Söhne, Mainz 1957 ~ 4to, blue cloth, 848 p. + 

Beilage, first edition ~ Top of front cover has discolouring, otherwise in good condition ~  30  

 

CASA2390 ~ Hoek, Els, en Sjarel Ex ~  Geënt op Bosch. Schilderijen en sculpturen van 

hedendaagse Nederlandse kunstenaars, gebaseerd op het Drieluik van de Zondvloed van 

Jeroen Bosch ~  Uitgeverij Stichting Onafhankelijk Kunsthistorisch Onderzoek, 1985 ~  Sq. 

8vo, stiff wrps., loose plates of the art works + ca. 50 p. text ~ In good condition ~ 18 

 

CASA2391 ~ Hoekveld-Meijer, G. ~  Koyils in the Colamandalam. Typology and 

Development of Early Cola Temples. An art-historical study based on geographical principles 

~ Amsterdam 1981 ~ 8vo, stiff wrps., ill., 486 p., first edition (dissertation) ~ In good 

condition ~  22 

 

CASA2392 ~ Hofmann, Friedrich H. (hrsg.) ~  Altes Bayerisches Pozellan. Ausstellung im 

Studiengebäude des Bayerischen Nationalmuseums in München ~ Verlag des Bayerischen 

Nationalmuseums, München 1909 ~ 8vo, hb, 276 p. + 25 Tafeln ~ Last 4 pages loose, 

otherwise in good condition ~  20 

 



CASA10478 ~ Hermann Hoffmann ~ Der Schriftgiesser. Ein Lehrbuch für das Gewerbe ~ 

Verein Deutscher Schriftgiessereien E.B., Leipzig 1927 ~ 8vo, cloth, 88 p. + VII Tafeln, first 

edition ~ In good condition. K2 ~ € 27 

 

CASA2393 ~ Holas, B. ~  Les Dieux d’Afrique Noire ~ Paul Geuthner, Paris 1968 ~ 8vo, 

wrps., dj, ill., 284 p., first edition ~ In good condition ~   13 

 

CASA10820 ~ Gail Host ~ Theodorakis. Myth & Politics in Modern Greek Music ~ Adolf M. 

Hakkert, Amsterdam 1980 ~ 8vo, stiff wrps., 262 p. and illustrations, first edition ~ In good 

condition. K2 ~ € 15    

 

CASA9056 ~ (André Lhote a..o.) ~ De l’art pour tous l’art pour l’art. Valéry ou Boileau? Les 

écrivains, les artistes, le public. Illustrations de André Lhote, P.-J. Poitevain, André Thérive  ~  

Les Cahiers de la République des Lettres, des Sciences et des Arts, Les Beaux Arts, Paris no. 

1, avril 1926 ~ 8vo, wrps., 96 p. ~ Pages somewhat browned, otherwise in good condition. K6 

~ € 15 

 

CASA2395 ~ Houts, Cathérine van ~ Karel Appel. De biografie ~  Contact, Amsterdam/-

Antwerpen 2000 ~ 8vo, pb, 576 p., first edition ~ In good condition ~   20 

 

CASA9949 ~ Anna Gertrud Huber ~ Ethos und Mythos der Rhythmen. Beiträge  zu einer 

Renaissance der Werke van Johann Sebastian Bach und Ludwig van Beethoven. Mit 

Notenbeispielen aus ihrem Werken, Bildtafeln griechischer, römischer und christlicher Kunst. 

Nach den Quellen dargestellt ~ Heitz, Strassbourg/Zürich 1947 ~ 8vo, wrps., loose sheets, 

111p., first edition ~ In good condition. K21 ~  € 15  

 

CASA2397 ~ Huf, Paul ~  A Touch of Gold. People. (Photography) ~  Princess n.d. (ca. 

2000) ~  8vo, stiff wrps., dj, ill., 204 p., first edition ~ In good condition ~    25  

 

CASA2398 ~ Huisman, Ph., and M.G. Dortu ~ Lautrec par Lautrec ~ Edita Lausanne/La 

Bibliothèque des Arts, Paris 1964 ~ 4to, cloth, pictorial dj, illustrated, 253 p., first edition ~ In 

good condition ~  15 

 

CASA2399 ~ Hullebroeck, Adolphe ~  Fouten in de weverij ~  West-Vlaamsche Boekhandel, 

Kortijk n.d. (1930s) ~ 8vo, wrps., complete in 4 vols., vols. 1-3 second improved and enlarged 

edition, vol. 4 first edition ~ In good condition ~  30 

 

CASA2400 ~ Husler, Frederick,  and Yvonne Rodd-Marling ~ Singen. Die physische Natur 

des Stimmorganes. Anleitung zum Aufschliessen der Singstimme ~ Schott’s Söhne, Mainz 

1965 ~ 4to, cloth, complete: 187 p. + EP, first edition ~ In good condition ~  30 

 

CASA2401 ~ Hutschenruyter,  Willem ~  Het Beethovenhuis. Teekeningen naar het ontwerp 

van H.P. Berlage Nzn. ~ S.L. van Looy, Amsterdam 1908 ~ 8vo, cloth, 95 p., first edition. 

The copy of Karel Mengelberg ~ In good condition ~  30 

 

CASA2402 ~ Hyatt King, A. (ed). ~ Catalogue of the Music Library of Charles Burney, sold 

in London, 8 August 1814. (Faksimile with introduction.) ~ Frits Knuf, Amsterdam 1973 ~  

4to, wrps., (ix), 42 p. ~ In good condition  ~  22  

 



CASA2403 ~ Isarlov, George ~   La Peinture Francaise à l’Exposition de Londres 1932 ~    

Collection Orbes, Corti, Paris 1932 ~ 8vo, wrps., 39 p., first edition signed and inscribed by 

Isarlov to D.C. Roëll. With his card ~ In good condition ~  35 

 

CASA2404 ~ Jacobs, Charles ~  La interpretacion de la musica Espanola del siglo XVI para 

instrumentos de Teclado ~ Madrid 1959 ~ 8vo, wrps., 119 p., first edition signed and 

inscribed by the author ~ Cover has slight edge wear, otherwise in good condition ~   18 

 

CASA4160 ~ Wilfrid Jaensch (ed) ~ Polemos. Blätter für die Nach/Moderne ~ Basel 1967-

1969 ~ Large 8vo, wrps., ill., nrs. 6-7-10-13-14-15, ca. 35 p. each ~ In good condition ~  28  

 

CASA9227 ~ Elly Jaffé-Freem ~ Alain Robbe-Grillet et la peinture cubiste ~ Meulenhoff, 

Amsterdam  1966 ~ 8vo, cloth, dj, 177 p., first edition ~ Dj has slight edge wear, otherwise in 

good condition. K11 ~ € 16 

 

CASA2405 ~ Jaffé, H.L.C. ~  Die Gruppe “De Stijl”. (Niederländische Bildende Kunst) ~ 

Meulenhoff, Amsterdam n.d. (ca. 1970) ~ Small 4to, wrps.,  29 p. + plates, first German 

edition ~ In good condition ~  12 

 

CASA10983 ~ Edouard Jaguar ~ Claude Georges ~ René Drouin, Paris 1955 ~ Sq. small 4to, 

wrps., ill., 28 p. ~ In good condition. K20 ~ € 22 

 

CASA2406 ~ Jaguer, Edouard ~ Stephen Gilbert ~  Galerie 1900 . 2000, Paris 1987 ~ Large 

4to, glossy wrps., illustrated, 29 p. + invitation card for the vernissage ~ In good condition ~   

15  

 

CASA2407 ~ Jahn, Johannes  (ed.) ~ 1472-1553 Lucas Cranach D.A. Das gesamte graphische 

Werk. Mit Exempeln aus dem graphischen Werk Lucas Cranach d.J. und der 

Cranachwerkstatt ~ Rogner & Bernhard, München 1972 ~ 8vo, cloth, dj, illustrated, 798 p., 

first edition ~ In very good condition ~  15 

 

CASA2408 ~ Jardillier, Robert ~   Pelléas ~  Editions Claude Aveline (“La Musique 

Moderne”), Paris 1927 ~  8vo, stiff wrps., 139 p., first edition limited to 1625 copies (this is 

nr. 1334) ~ In good condition ~  20 

 

CASA10158 ~ Eric Jones & Paul Mennes ~ Kaufhaus ~ Nijgh & Van Ditmar, Amsterdam 

1999 ~ Large 4to, oblong, stiff wrps., illustrated, 61 p. ~ In good condition. K13 ~ € 30  

 

CASA2409 ~ (Frans de Jong, ed) ~ Bordewijk, Blokken ~  BZZToH, Den Haag 1980 ~ Groot 

8vo, oblong, linnen, stofomslag, kleurenillustraties, 33 blz., editie beperkt tot 350 exemplaren. 

Eerste geïllustreerde editie van Blokken. Illustraties (zeefdrukken) en boekverzorging door 

Frans de Jong. This is copy H.C. signed by de Jong ~ In good condition ~  50  

 

CASA2410 ~ Jongejans, Charles (ed.) ~ ‘45’80 Typografisch Nederland ~  Gerrit Jan 

Thiemefonds 1984 ~ 8vo, oblong, stiff wrps., ill., 64 p. ~ In good condition ~  12 

 

CASA10057 ~ Charles Jongejans ~ Allesbehalve plat ~ De Buitenkant, Amsterdam 1989 ~ 

4to, hb, ill., 40 p., first edition ~ In god condition. K13 ~ € 20  

 



CASA2411 ~ Jongerius, Margreet ~  De holle stad ~ Uitgeverij Vava, Utrecht 1978 ~  Small 

8vo, stiff pictorial wrps., a story in pictures, ca. 25 p., first edition limited to 600 copies ~ In 

good condition ~  18 

 

CASA2412 ~ Joray, Marcel (ed) ~  Erwin Rehmann. (Die Plastik des 20. Jahrhunderts. Eine 

Reihe 2) ~  Editions du Griffon, Neuchatel 1977 ~ Large 4to, cloth, dj, ill., 140 p., first edition 

signed  by Rehmann ~ In good condition ~  25 

 

CASA9231 ~ C.J. Jordaan ~ Joris Ivens  Special issue of De Vrije Bladen, 8, 8-9 ~ De 

Spieghel, Amsterdam 193  ~ 4to, wrps.,  15 p. ~large section with illustrations ~ Ex-lib (one 

small stamp only), otherwise in good condition. K11  ~ € 25 

 

CASA2413 ~ Jordan, Max (ed) ~   Friedrich Preller der Jüngere. Tagebücher des Künstlers ~  

Vereinigten Kunstanstalten München 1904 ~  Large 8vo, cloth, frontispiece portrait, 311 p., 

first edition ~ In good condition ~  20  

 

CASA9254 ~ Jean Jacques Jully ~ La céramique attique de La Monédière, Bessan, Hérault. 

Ancienne collection J. Coulouma, Béziers. Photos, dessins, tableaux ~ Latomus, Bruxelles 

1973 ~ Small portfolio with ca. 45 loose sheets ~ Cover has slight edge wear, otherwise in 

good condition. K2 ~ € 18 

 

CASA11167 ~ Jean Justice ~ Dictionnaire des marques et monogrammes de la faïence de 

Delft ~ De Nobele, Paris et Bruxelles 1920 ~ 8vo, cloth, ill., 297 p., third revised and 

augmented edition signed by the author ~ In good condition. K2 ~ € 30  

 

CASA2414 ~ Kaelble, Brigitte ~  Die Brauweiler Kreuzgangswerkstatt ~ Dumont, 

Druckverlag, Köln 1995 ~  4to, wrps., 99 p., illustrated ~ In good condition ~  15 

 

CASA2415 ~  Kahl, Willy ~    Katalog der in der Universitäts- und Stadbibliothek Köln 

vorhandenen Musikdrucke des 16., 17. und 18. Jahrhunderts ~ Arno-Volk-Verlag, Köln 1958 

~ 8vo, wrps., 21 p., first edition ~ In good condition ~  10 

 

CASA2416 ~ Kalkman, V. ~  Suite. Handwritten original music score ~ ~ 4to, stiff wrps., 64 

p. ~ In good condition ~  20 

 

CASA2417 ~ Kamagurka ~ Writer’s Block ~ De Harmonie, Amsterdam 1992 ~  8vo, oblong, 

wrps., ill., ca. 20 p., first edition limited to 275 copies (hors commerce) ~ In good condition ~   

15   

 

CASA9828 ~ Artemis Karagheusian ~ Vincent van Gogh’s Letters written in French. 

Differences between the Printed Versions and the Manuscripts ~ Private edition, Amsterdam 

1984 ~ Large 8vo, stiff wrps., 118 p., text both in English and French, first edition ~ Front 

cover has crease, otherwise in good condition, K12 ~ € 25  

 

CASA10210 ~ Tamar Karsavina ~ Ballets Russes ~ Plon, Paris 1931 ~ Small 8vo, gilt lettered 

hb, ill., 304 p., first edition ~ In good condition. K2 ~ € 20   

 

CASA2418 ~ Kelk, Fanny ~  Flarden en Raapsels ~  Van der Garde, Zaltbommel 1978 ~   

Large 8vo, oblong, cloth, dj, illustrations by Constant, Jan Sierhuis, Herman Gordijn a.o. 



printed on Japanese handmade paper, 55 p. + illustrations, first and only edition limited to 250 

copies (this is nr. 110, signed by Kelk) ~ In good condition ~  50 

 

CASA2419 ~ Kewenig, Jule, and  Wolfgang Schuddert  (Hrsg.) ~  Pyramiden ~ Galerie Jule 

Kewenig, Frechen-Bachem 1988 ~ Large 4to, stiff wrps., profusely illustrated in colour and 

b/w, 242 p., first and only edition. Contributions from Christo, Immendorff, Sol LeWitt, 

Markus Lüpertz a.o. ~ In good condition ~  25  

 

CASA11182 ~ Marja Keyser e.a.  ~ De zolders kraken! De uitgeversfamilie Cohen te 

Nijmegen,, Arnhem en Amsterdam 1824-1951 ~ Universiteitsbibliotheek Amsterdam 2001 ~ 

8vo, stiff wrps., ill., 159 p. ~ In very good condition. K2 ~ € 12 

 

CASA8026 ~ Ladislas Kijno ~ Lettre à  André Verdet. Plastique et poésie ~ Benezit et 

Matarasso, Paris/Nice 1957 ~ 8vo, wrps., dj, illustrated, 76 p., first edition ~ In good 

condition. K22 ~ € 15 

 

CASA2421 ~ Klashorst, Peter, Bart Domburg  a.o. ~  After Nature ~  Privately Published, 

Amsterdam n.d. (1990s) ~  8vo, pictorial stiff wrps., profusely illustrated , ca. 100 p., first 

edition ~ In good condition ~  20 

 

CASA2422 ~ Klee, Felix (ed) ~ The Diaries of Paul Klee 1898-1918 ~  Peter Owen, London  

1965 ~ Small 4to, cloth, dj, ill., 424 p., first UK edition ~ Dj slightly spotted, otherwise in 

good condition ~  20 

 

CASA2423 ~ Klejna, Frantisek ~  Sample book of bracelets ~ ~ 8vo, stiff wrps., 10 p. with 

original photographs. Circa. 1950-60 ~ In good condition ~  10 

 

CASA2425 ~ Koch, A.C.F. ~   Het Bergkwartier te Deventer. Huizenboek van een 

middeleeuwse stadswijk tot 1600 ~  De Walburg Pers, n.d. (ca. 1980) ~ 4to, cloth, dj, 

illustrated, 270 p., first edition. Added: Herstelplan Bergkwartier. Schets voor herleving van 

historische schoonheid, 1967, 4to, wrps., 48  p. ~ In good condition ~  35  

 

CASA2426 ~ Komrij, Gerrit ~ Kijken is bekeken worden. Uit de kelders van Het Stedelijk ~    

De Arbeiderspers/Amsterdam, Het Stedelijk Museum 1996 ~ 8vo, stiff wrps., ill., 198 p., first 

edition ~  In good condition ~  15  

 

CASA10326 ~ W.J.Kooiman ~ Luther’s kerklied in de Nederlanden ~ ’t Koggeschip, 

Amsterdam 19453 ~ Large 8vo, wrps., 257 p. + 15 plates, first edition ~ In good condition. 

K1 ~ € 20 

 

CASA10673 ~ Toos van Kooten (ed) ~ Bart van der Leck: ´een toepassend kunstenaar´ ~ 

Kröller-Müller Museum, Otterlo 1994 ~ Small folio, pictorial hb, ill., 216 p. ~ In good 

condition. K13 ~ € 28 

 

CASA9887 ~ Ernst Krenek ~ Uber neue Musik ~ Verlag der  Ringbuchhandlung, Wien 1937 

~ 8vo, wrps., 111 p., first edition ~ Cover has some edge wear, back cover spotted, otherwise 

good. The copy of Helene Nolthenius. K3 ~ € 20  

 



CASA2427 ~ Kreutz, Bernd ~  “Also ich glaube Strom ist gelb”. Uber die Kunst, Konzerne 

Farbe bekennen zu lassen ~ Hatje Cantz Verlag, Ostfildern-Ruit 2000 ~  Large 8vo, hb, dj, 

ill., 294 p., first edition ~ In good condition ~  25 

 

CASA10542 ~ Jan van Krimpen ~ Over het ontwerpen en bedenken van drukletters ~ De 

Buitenkant, Amsterdam 1990 ~ Small 8vo, cloth, dj, 163 p., ill., first edition thus ~ In very 

good condition. K15 ~ € 17  

 

CASA2428 ~ Kuik, Dirkje ~ Uit het dagboek van de vrouw van een beeldhouwer ~ Utrecht 

1986 ~  8vo, blind stamped hb, ill., 57 p., first edition limited to 500 copies (this is nr. 436), 

signed by the author ~ In good condition ~  18 

 

CASA2429 ~ Kunst, Jaap ~  De waardering van exotische muziek in den loop der eeuwen. 

Met een bibliografie ~  Martinus Nijhoff, ’s-Gravenhage 1942 ~  8vo, wrps., 48 p., first 

edition ~ In good condition ~  15 

 

CASA9861 ~ Mervyn Kurlanski and John Naar ~ Watching my name go by ~ Matthew 

Miller Dunbar, London 1974 ~ Folio, glossy wrps., profusely illustrated by graffiti, text by 

Norman Mailer, stated first printing ~ Cover has only slight edge wear at corners and top and 

bottom of spine, otherwise in good condition. K13 ~ € 75  

 

CASA2430 ~ Kurth, Ernst ~  Grundlagen des linearen Kontrapunkts. Bachs melodische 

Polyphonie ~  Max Hesses Verlag, Berlin 1922 ~  Large 8vo, black gilt lettwered cloth, 532 

p., third edition ~ In good condition ~  30 

 

CASA10699 ~ Francesco Lancilotti ~ Tractato di Pictura. Uitgegeven en van vertaling en 

commentaar voorzien door Hessel Miedema m.m.v. Pieter de Meijer ~ Kunsthistorisch 

Instituut UvA, Amsterdam 1976 ~ 8vo, wrps., 46 p. ~ In good condition. K2 ~ € 13 

 

CASA11001 ~ Lucas van der Land ~ Dick Elffers. An Art of Creative Arrangement ~  Delta, 

Amsterdam 1964 ~ 8vo, stiff wrps., ca. 25 p., illustrated, first edition. The original famous 

Elffers’ poster on p. 1 (Weerbare Democratie, 1946) separately available for € 350 ~ In good 

condition. K12 doos ~ € 19   

 

CASA10247 ~ W.L. Landowski ~ L’oeuvre de Claude Delvincourt ~ Editions Le Bon Plaisir, 

Librarie Plon, Paris 1948 ~ 8vo, wrps., 85 p., first edition signed and inscribed  by the author 

to André Boll, with the signature of Delvincourt as well ~ Top of spine has mild wear, 

otherwise in good condition. K2 ~ € 22  

 

CASA9943 ~ John A. Lane & Mathieu Lommen ~ Letterproeven van Nederlandse gieterijen / 

Dutch typefounders’ specimens ~ De Buitenkant, Amsterdam 1998 ~ Large 8vo, cloth, dj, ill., 

351 p., first edition ~ In very good condition. K15 ~ € 68  

 

CASA2431 ~ Lang, Luc ~  Les Invisibles. 12 Récits sur l’art contemporain ~ Regard, Paris 

2002 ~ Large 8vo, stiff wrps., 197 p., first edition ~ In good condition ~  15 

 

CASA2432 ~ Lapoutre, Frans ~  De deur van Moesman verteld aan Hans van Straten ~  

Puletra Pers, Utrecht 1989 ~  8vo, wrps., ill., 21 p., first edition limited to 250 copies (this is 

nr. 55) ~  In good condition ~  18 

 



CASA2433 ~ Larcher, Jean ~  Propositions pour une typographie nouvelle.  (Text in French, 

English and Spanish) ~  La Noria, Paris 1976 ~ Small 4to, oblong, hb.,  ill., 63 p., first edition 

~ In good condition ~  15 

 

CASA10010 ~ Nicolas J. Lascaris ~ Le Théatre Néo-Grec ~ Acropolis, Athenes 1930 ~ 8vo, 

wrps., 98 p., first edition signed and inscribed by the author to Charles Bernard ~ Small cut 

out of bottom right of front cover, otherwise in good condition. K22 ~ € 20  

 

CASA2434 ~ Lassus, Bernard ~ Paysages quotidiens. De l’ambiance au démesurable ~  

Musée des Arts Décoratifs, Paris 1975 ~ Large 8vo, oblong, wrps., ill., 88 p. ~ In good 

condition ~  20 

 

CASA9012 ~ A. de Lattin ~ Het lied in het Antwerpse volksleven der vorige eeuw ~ 

Mercurius, Antwerpen g.d. (1930s) ~ In good condition. K11 ~ € 15 

 

CASA10404 ~ Chris Lebeau,  Franz Molnar ~ De Duivel ~ Couvee, Den Haag 19?? 12mo, 

pictorial wrps.,   p., first edition. Front cover lithograph in colour by Chris Lebeau ~ In good 

condition. K18 ~ € 18 

 

CASA9719 ~ Jules Leclercq ~ La terre des merveilles. Promenade au Parc National de 

l’Amérique du Nord. Ouvrage contenant 40 gravures et 2 cartes ~ Hachette, Paris 1886 ~ 8vo, 

wrps., ill., 384 p., first edition (+ 32 p. catalogue of the publisher). Signed and inscribed by 

Leclercq to Cg. Schiffer  ~ In good condition. K22 ~ € 75 

 

CASA10232 ~ André Le Donne ~ L’architecte dans la cité ~ Aux Editions du Seuil, Paris 

1945 ~ 8vo, wrps., 80 p. + photographs, first edition signed and inscribed by the author to 

Bartholemi ~ In good condition. K2 ~  € 20 

 

CASA10325 ~ Ton de Leeuw ~ Experimentele muziek ~ AVRO 1961 ~ 8vo, wrps., 32 p. + 

music score, second edition ~ In good condition. K2 ~ € 15 

 

CASA2435 ~ Leeuwe, Hans de ~ De Amsterdamse schouwburg in 1795. Het eerste jaar der 

Bataafse vrijheid ~ Walburg Pers, Zutphen 2003 ~ Large 8vo, stiff wrps., 343 p., first edition 

~ In good condition ~  15 

 

CASA2436 ~ Leistra, Josefine E.P. ~   Contouren van de kunstgeschiedenis: het Musée de 

Peinture et de Sculpture (1828-1834) ~  Amsterdam 2004 ~  Large 8vo, wrps., 423 p., ill., first 

limited edition (dissertation) ~ In good condition ~  25 

 

CASA7026 ~(Lelio)  ~ Carnet du sculpture. Lélio ~ Paris 1991 ~ 8vo, stiff wrps., 60 p., 

illustrated, first edition signed by Stanislav Lélio ~ In good condition. K2 ~ € 20  

 

CASA2867 ~ Leopoldseder, Hannes, Christine Schöpf and Gerfried Stocker ~   Prixars 

Electronica. 2004 CyberArts.  International Compendium Prix Arts Electronica – Computer 

Animation/Visual Effects, Digital Music, Interactive Art, Net Vision, Digital Communities, 

u19 – freestyle computing, (the next idea) ~  Hatje Cantz, Ostfildern-Ruit 2004 ~  Large 8vo, 

cloth, dj, ill., 358 p., first edition ~ In good condition ~  15 

 

CASA9682 ~ Jean Leppien ~ 20 catalogues including vernissage invitations from the period 

1956 -1985 ~ ~ Most 8vo, some 12mo, 4 of them signed (and inscribed) by Leppien to the 



Dutch photographer Sem Presser and his wife. Two subscription forms to sept sérigraphes, 

each including two small lithographs ~ In good condition ~  40 

 

CASA2437 ~  L’Herbier, Marcel ~ Eldorado. Mélodrame cinématographique ~ Editions de la 

Lampe, Paris1921 ~ 8vo, pictorial hb (original paper cover preserved), 119 p. + 

advertizements, many b/w photographs, first edition ~ In good condition ~  17 

 

CASA10068 ~ David Levi ~ La mente di Michelangelo ~ Ditta Gaetano Brigola, Milano 

1883 ~ 8vo, wrps., 250 p., first edition ~ In good condition. K2 ~ € 30  

 

CASA2439 ~ Lier, Bas C. van ~   Carel van Lier. Kunsthandelaar, wegbereider 1897-1945 ~  

Thoth, Bussum 2003 ~ 8vo, stiff wrps., ill., 144 p., first edition ~ In good condition ~  18  

 

CASA10425 ~ Bertus van Lier ~ Die metrische rhythmen van de lyriek in Sofoklos’ 

“Antigone” in muziekschrift ~ G.A. van Oorschot, Amsterdam ~ 4to, soft portfolio, sheets, 

first edition ~ Titel on front cover has some damp stain, otherwise in good condition. K1 ~ € 

15   

 

CASA2441 ~ Limburg Stirum, Rosemarijn, and Marja Scholtens ~   Normandie. Cote 

d’Opale ~ De Klaproos, Delft 1995 ~ 8vo, stiff wrps., illustrated by lithographs, 26 p., first 

and only edition limited to 95 numbered and signed copies (this is nr. 69). Signed by both 

authors ~  In good condition ~  12 

 

CASA2442 ~ Löb, Kurt ~   Mens ziet mens. Een tekenaar over het zien van tekeningen ~  

Gaade, Veenendaal 1988 ~ 4to, stiff pictorial wrps., ill., 127 p., first edition signed and 

inscribed by Löb ~ In good condition ~  25   

 

CASA2443 ~ Lobet, Marcel ~  Three signed extraits on ballet: (1) La renaissance du ballet 

dans le monde, (2) Serge Lifar et le ballet moderne, and (3) Un ballet franco-russe: La Fille 

mal gardée ~ Goemaere, Bruxelles 1955-1959 ~ 8vo, wrps., 10-15 p. each ~ In good condition 

~  15  

 

CASA2444 ~ Lodeizen, Frank ~ Vreugden en verschrikkingen van de dronkenschap. Met een 

inleiding en drie gedichten van S. Carmiggelt ~  Veen, Utrecht 1984 ~  Large 8vo, stiff wrps., 

etchings and poems by Lodeizen,  ca. 40 p., first edition ~ In good condition ~  18  

 

CASA2445 ~ Loewenfeld, Hans  ~  Leonhard Kleber und sein Orgeltabulaturbuch als 

Beispiel zur Geschichte der Orgelmusik im beginnenden XVI. Jahrhundert. With notes by 

Peter Williams ~ Frits Knuf, Amsterdam 1984 ~ 8vo, stiff wrps., 11 p. (introduction)  and 82 

p.  Facsimile of Loewenfeld’s Inaugural-Dissertation ~ In good condition ~  20 

 

CASA10526 ~ Richard Long ~ Stedelijk Museum Amsterdam 1974 ~ Large 8vo, oblong, 

wrps., 25 p. with b/w photographs ~ In good condition. K13 ~ € 20 

 

CASA2446 ~ Loos-Haaxman, J. de ~   De landsverzameling schilderijen in Batavia. 

Landvoogdsportretten en Compagnieschilders ~ Sijthoff, Leiden 1941 ~ 4to, cloth, complete 

in 2 vols. ( 195 and 128 p.), first edition ~ In good condition ~  20 

 



CASA2447 ~ Lommen, Mathieu (ed) ~ Bram de Does. Letterontwerper & Typograaf. 

Typographer & Type designer ~  De Buitenkant Publishers, Amsterdam 2003 ~ Small 4to, hb, 

illustrated, 256 p., first edition ~ In good condition ~  35  

 

CASA9293 ~ Albert Louvet ~ L’art d’architecture et la profession d’architecte. ~ Librairie de 

la Construction Moderne, Paris n.d. (1910s) ~ Large 8vo, glassine protected wrps., complete 

in 2 vols. (La formation de l’architecte; L’exercise de la profession), 267 and 469 p., first 

edition ~ Spines have some edge wear, but in good condition. K10 ~ € 125  

 

CASA2448 ~ ~ Lucebert. Tekenwerk en grafiek/dessins et oeuvres graphiques ~ Catalogue 

exhibition Koninklijk Museum Albert, Brussel 1975 ~ 4to, oblong, wrps., illustrated 19 p. ~  

In good condition ~  20  

 

CASA10256 ~ (Lucassen, Armando, Lucebert, Marlene Dumas, Heyboer a.o.) ~ The meaning 

of Drawing. Drawings by ten Dutch artists ~ The Netherlands Office for Fine Art, Amsterdam 

1986 ~ Large sq. 8vo, wrps., ill., 60 p. ~ In good condition. K13 ~ € 17 

 

CASA2449 ~ Lucebert ~ Na de helft van het leven ~ De Bezige Bij, Amsterdam 1993 ~ 8vo, 

pictorial stiff wrps., illustrated, 21 p., first edition limited to 750 copies (publisher’s New 

Years gift) ~ In good condition ~  12 

 

CASA2451 ~ Lunsingh-Scheurleer, D.F. ~   Chinees Porselein ~  De Haan, Bussum 1972 ~  

Small 4to, cloth, dj, illustrated, 243 p., first edition ~ In good condition ~ 30 

 

CASA6025 ~ C.W. Lunsingh Scheurleer ~ Grieksche Ceramiek ~ Nijgh & Van Ditmar, 

Rotterdam 1936 ~ Large 4to, cloth, illustrated, 208 p. + LVI plates, first edition ~ In good 

condition. K20 ~  20 

 

CASA2452 ~ Lussanet, Paul de ~ Anita P.  Les Poquettes volantes, vol. 22 ~ Daily-Bul, La 

Louvière 1967 ~ Square 12mo, wrps.,  21 p., 19 plates, first edition limited to 1000 copies 

(this is nr. 149 signed and inscribed by the artist) ~ In good condition ~  20 

 

CASA9095 ~ Henry Lyonnet ~ Pulcinella & C. (Le Théatre Napolitain). Avec une préface de 

Gustave Larroumet. Ouvrage illustré de 50 photogravures. (Le Théatre Hors de France. 

Quatrième Série) ~ Paul Ollendorff, Paris 1901 ~ 8vo, cloth, 370 p., first edition ~ In good 

condition. K15 ~ € 20 

 

CASA2453 ~ Mace, Thomas ~  Musick’s Monument. Volume II: Commentaire et 

Transcriptions ~ CNRS, Paris 1966 ~ 4to,  stiff wrps., lxxvii, 107 p. ~ In good condition ~  28   

 

CASA2454 ~ Mager, Wilhelm ~  Buchstabe und Symbol. Beiträge zur Kurzschriftlehre ~  

Ferdinand Schrey, Berlin 1906 ~ Large 8vo, cloth, 327 p., first edition ~ In good condition ~  

25  

 

CASA4175 ~ Alma Mahler ~ Gustav Mahler. Erinnerungen und Briefe ~ Allert de Lange, 

Amsterdam 1940 ~ 8vo, gilt lettered cloth, dj, 473 p., first edition. Exil ~ In very good 

condition ~  35 

 



CASA9918 ~ Alma Mahler ~ Gustav Mahler. Erinnerungen und Briefe ~ Allert de Lange, 

Amsterdam 1940 ~ 8vo, cloth, dj, 474 p., first edition. Exil ~ Dj has slight wear at top of 

spine. K15 ~ € 25  

 

CASA10224 ~ (Gustav Mahler) ~ Gustav Mahler. Facsimile edition of the Seventh 

Symphony ~ Rosbeek Publishers, ´s-Graveland 1995 ~ Folio, blue gilt lettered box, complete 

in 2 vols. (Commentary and Facsimile), first edition thus ~ In very good condition ~ € 65  

 

CASA2455 ~ Maillart, Jean-Denis ~ Les Trésors du Monde. Cinq burins de Jean-Denis 

Maillart ~ Les Editions du Crédit Lyonnais, Paris 1950 ~ Folio, decorated hb, 22 p. and 4 

original etchings. Printed on the presses of Priester Frères, first edition.  Exemplaire imprimée 

pour Handel Maatschappij Albert de Bary ~ Spine of cover has some wear, otherwise in good 

condition, including the etchings ~   95 

 

CASA2457 ~ Malmsten, Carl ~  Möbelmannen ~ Malmsten 1958 ~ 8vo, stiff wrps., 

illustrated, 32 p., first edition ~ In good condition ~  15 

 

CASA2458 ~ ~  Robert Mapplethorpe ~ Catalogue Stedelijk Museum, Amsterdam, 

Exhibition 1988 ~  Square large 4to, glossy wrps., 70 full page b/w and colour photographs ~ 

In good condition ~  50 

 

CASA2459 ~ Marignan, A. ~  La Décoration Monumentale des Eglises de la France 

Septentrionale du XIIe au XIIIe siècle ~  Ernest Leroux, Paris 1911 ~ Small 8vo, wrps., 334 

p., first edition ~ In good condition ~  20 

 

CASA2460 ~ Marijs, Meindert H.M. ~ Amsterdam in beeld. Een selectie uit het weekblad De 

Stad Amsterdam 1921-1935 ~ Omniboek, Den Haag 1983 ~ Small folio, stiff pictorial wrps., 

ill., 224 p., first edition ~ In good condition ~  20  

 

CASA2461 ~ Marshall, Alan (ed) ~   La Lumitype-Photon. René Higonnet, Louis Moyroud et 

l’invention de la photocomposition moderne ~  Musée de l’imprimerie et de la banque, Lyon 

1995 ~  8vo, stiff wrps., 183 op. + 64 pages illustrations, first edition ~ In good condition ~  

19   

 

CASA2462 ~ Martin, Frank ~  Un compositeur médite sur sons art.  Ecrits et pensées 

recueillis par sa femme ~  A La Baconnière, Neuchatel  1977 ~  8vo, stiff wrps., 293 p., first 

edition signed with a lengthy inscription by Martin’s widow ~  In good condition ~  20    

 

CASA10789 ~ Jules Martin ~ Nos Artistes. Annuaire des Théatres et Concerts 1901-1902. 

Portraits & Biographies suivis d’une notice sur les Droits d’auteur, la Censure, les 

Associations artistiques, les principaux Théatres, etc. Gravure de Louis Geisler ~ Ollendorff, 

Paris 1901 ~ 12mo, hb (original paper cover preserved), 394 p. + 63 p. advertisements ~ In 

good condition. K1 ~ € 80 

 

CASA2463 ~ Masereel, Frans ~   Fünfzig Originalholzschnitten. In: Johannes R. Becher,  

Vom Verfall zum Triumph. Aus dem lyrischen Werk 1921-1958 ~ Aufbau Verlag, Berlin 

1961 ~  8vo, cloth, dj, ill., 446 p., first edition ~ In good condition ~  13  

 

CASA2464 ~ Mathieu, Georges ~  Au-dela du Tachisme ~  Julliard, Paris 1963 ~ 8vo, cloth, 

286 p., 5e mille ~ In good condition ~  18 



 

CASA8083 ~ Johann Mattheson ~ Der volkommene Capellmeister 1739. Faksimile-

Nachdruck herausgegeben von Margarete Reimann. Documenta Musicologica V ~ 

Bärenreiter-Verlag, Kassel und Basel 1954 ~ Large 8vo, hb, ca. 500 p. Signed by Frank 

Hubbard ~ In good condition (in protective slip case). K21 ~ € 50 

 

CASA2465 ~ Mauri, L. de (Ernesto Sarasino) ~  L’amatore di maioliche e porcellane ~   

Hoepli, Milano 1924 ~ 12mo, pictorial cloth, ill., 963 p., third edition ~ In good condition ~   

25    

 

CASA2466 ~ Meer, John Henry van der ~  Johann Josef Fux als Opernkomponist ~  Utrecht 

1961 ~  4to, wrps., 258 p. + propositions, limited first edition (dissertation) ~ In good 

condition ~  25 

 

CASA2467 ~ ~ Jan Bernhard Meinen ~   ~ Sq. 12mo, stiff wrps., 12 p. with lithographs, 

edition limited to 30 numbered copies (this is nr. 3), signed by the author ~ In good condition 

~  10   

 

CASA10508 ~ Konrad Merz ~ Schlächter Weib und Majestät. Erzählungen eines Masseurs ~ 

Berliner Handpresse bei Propyläen, 1972 ~ Large 4to, hb, slipcase,  61 double pages, 21 

(including 12 colour) Linolschnitte by Wolfgang Jörg und Erich Schönig, first edition 

consisting of 500 copies signed by one of the artists plus a limited number of extra copies 

(EA) signed by both artists. This is one of the latter copies ~ In very good condition. K10 ~ € 

55 

 

CASA9571 ~ Charles K. Meschter ~ Orchestral Poetry. In: Poèmes du XXe siècle. La 

renaissance esthétique, Série IX, no. 73 ~ Editions Albert Morancé, Paris 1930 ~ 4to, wrps., 

40 p. ~ Cover has some edge wear, otherwise good. K11 ~  20 

 

CASA10296 ~ Hans J. Michels ~ JAZZ aktuell 1975 ~ ~ Folio, oblong, large b/w 

photographs by Hans J. Michels. Kalender. ~ In good condition ~ € 15 

 

CASA10441 ~ Hessel Miedema ~ Karel van Manders Leven der Moderne, Oft Dees-Tijtsche 

Doorluchtige Italiaensche Schilders en hun bron. Een vergelijking tussen van Mander en 

Vasari ~ Canaletto, Alphen aan den Rijn 1984 ~ 4to, stiff wrps., 136 p., limited edition ~ In 

good condition. K13 ~ € 25 

 

CASA10681 ~ Paul Mijksenaar ~ De vorm zal u toegeworpen worden. Over vormgeven van 

visuele informatie ~ Uitgeverij 010, Rotterdam 1996 ~ 8vo, stiff wrps., ill., 56 p., first edition 

~ In very good condition. K20 ~ € 13  

 

CASA2468 ~ Milhaud, Darius ~  Poëmes Juifs 1916 ~ Editions Max Eschig, Paris 1920 ~  

Small folio, wrps., 28 p. music score, first edition  ~ In good condition ~  30 

 

CASA2469 ~ Milhaud, Darius ~  Chants Populaires Hébraïques ~ Au Ménestrel, Heugel, 

Paris 1925 ~ Small folio, wrps.,18 p. music score, first edition ~ In good condition ~   20  

 

CASA2470 ~ Milhaud, Darius ~   Etudes ~ Editions Claude Aveline (“La Musique 

Moderne”), Paris 1927 ~ 8vo, stiff wrps., 109 p., first edition limited to 1625 copies (this is 

nr. 380) ~ In good condition ~  20  



 

CASA2471 ~ Milhaud, Darius ~ Cinq Prières ~ Heugel et Cie., Paris 1946 ~ Small folio, 

wrps., 15 p. music score, first edition ~ In good condition ~  25  

 

CASA9954 ~ Peter Milne ~ Motion Picture Directing. The Facts and Theories of the Newest 

Art ~ Falk, New York 1922 ~ 8vo, bordeaux red gilt lettered cloth, 234 p., first edition ~ In 

good condition. K4 ~ € 19 

 

CASA10054 ~  Le Mime Joël ~ “Sortie de Secours” ~ Adlas, Paris 1986 ~ 8vo, oblong, 

wrps., strips, 65 p., first edition. Handmade and signed drawing by Joël on the title page  ~ 

Plastic layer of cover is loosening, otherwise in good condition. K1 ~ € 18 

 

CASA2473 ~ Mollier, S. ~   Plastische Anatomie. Die konstruktive Form des menschlichen 

Körpers. Mit Bildern van Hermann Sachs ~  Bergmann, München 1924 ~ Large 4to, cloth, 

ill., 296 p., first edition ~ In good condition ~  35 

 

CASA9276 ~ Fr. De Miomandre ~ La mode. Notes et Maximes. ~ Hachette, Paris 1927 ~ 

8vo, glassine protected wrps., 61 p., first edition, exemplaire sur Papier de Madagascar (nr. 

15) ~ In good condition. K11 ~ € 17 

 

CASA2474 ~ Mondor, Henri, et Irène Lidova ~  La Danse. The Dance. Photographies de 

Serge Lido ~  ~ Large 4to, wrps., 106 p., b/w photographs ~ Top and bottom of spine have 

small wear, otherwise in good condition~  15 

 

CASA2475 ~ Morley, Malcolm ~ The Old Marylebone Theatre.  With a foreword by Bernard 

Miles ~ St. Marylebone Society Publication 1960 ~ 8vo, stiff wrp., 42 p. Signed by Morley 

and Miles, with a letter by Eileen Morley ~ In good condition ~  13 

 

CASA2476 ~ Morraye, Clément ~    Les lettres de Monsieur de Grandcru ou La science 

exacte et souriante des grands vin.  Illustrations (in colour) de Nojorkanz ~ Louis Desmet-

Verteneuil, Bruxelles 1946 ~  4to, cloth spine, hb, ill., 335 p., first edition limited to 2300 

copies (this is nr. 687) ~ In good condition ~  40 

 

CASA9263 ~ F. Mouly  and A. Spiegelman (ed) ~ Top Drawer Rubber Stamp Catalogue. 

Book 1: Images ~ Raw Books, Hancock 1979 ~  10½ x 14 cm, pictorial wrps., illustrated, rare 

underground publication., ca. 70 p, first edition ~ In good condition. K19 ~ € 40 

 

CASA2477 ~ Moure, Gloria ~  Kounellis ~  Rizzoli, New York 1980 ~ Large 4to, cloth, dj, 

ill., 310 p., first edition ~ In good condition ~  32 

 

CASA2478 ~ Müller, Heiner ~   Ajax zum Beispiel ~  Uitgeverij International Theatre and 

Film Books, Amsterdam 1995 ~ 12mo, oblong, ill., 17 p., New Year’s present of the publisher 

~ In good condition ~  10   

 

CASA2479 ~ Naylor, Gillian ~   The Bauhaus reconsidered. Sources and design theory ~  

Dutton, New York 1985 ~ 4to, stiff pictorial wrps., illustrated, 198 p., first edition ~ In good 

condition ~  18 

 



CASA2480 ~ Newman, Joel (ed). ~ The Catch Club or Merry Companions ~  Da Capo Press, 

New York 1965 ~  Small 4to, oblong, cloth, complete in 2 vols.,  xxiii, 48, 5, 49 p., facsimile 

edition ~ In good condition ~   18 

 

CASA2481 ~ Newman, Thelma R. ~  Art et artisanat Africains d’aujourd’hui ~ Editions de la 

Courtille, Paris 1976 ~ Large 4to, cloth, dj, ill., 262 p., first edition ~ Dj has small edge wear, 

otherwise in good condition ~   13 

 

CASA9831 ~ (T. Nieuwenhuis) ~ Vragen van den Dag onder redactie van Dr. H. Blink ~ S.L. 

van Looy, Amsterdam, juli 1899 ~ 8vo, pictorial wrps., cover designed by T. Nieuwenhuis in 

art nouveau style. Enclosed a double page lithographed plate of two Papaveracae ~ Top and 

bottom of spine have small wear, otherwise in good condition. K12 ~ € 18  

 

CASA10229 ~ Hermann Nohl ~ Index Vitruvianus ~ Wissenschaftliche Buchgesellschaft, 

Darmstadt 1977 ~ 8vo, cloth, 154 p., first edition ~ In good condition. K1 ~ € 20 

 

CASA10648 ~ Gerrit Noordzij (red) ~ Letters in studie. Letterontwerpen van studenten in het 

Nederlands kunstonderwijs ~ Lecturis, Eindhoven 1983 ~ 4to, stiff wrps., 32 p. ~ In good 

condition. K13 ~ € 10  

 

CASA2482 ~ Norton, Christopher ~   Carreaux de pavement du Moyen Age et de la 

Renaissance. Collections du musée Carnavalet ~  Carnavalet, Paris 1992 ~  4to, glossy wrps., 

160 p., first edition ~ In good condition ~  35 

 

CASA2483 ~ Notte, Pierre ~   Variations autour du theme l’ennui. Tome 2 ~   Picaron 

Editions, Amsterdam/Paris 1993 ~ 4to, wrps., full page prints, n.p. (ca. 75 p.), first edition 

limited to 200 copies ~ In good condition ~  30 

 

CASA3506 ~ Nyenborgh, Jophan van ~  Boeck-Druckerije. Bezorgd door Frans A. Janssen ~   

De Dynamo Pers, Amsterdam 1983 ~ 8vo, stiff wrps, 11 p., bibliophile edition limited to 90 

copies (this is nr. 36) ~ In good condition ~  17 

 

CASA4182 ~ J. Offerhaus ~ Motief en achtergrond. Studies over het gebruik van de 

architektuur in de 15
e
 eeuwse Florentijnse schilderkunst. With a summary in English (Studies 

in the use of architecture in 15th century Florentine painting) ~ ~  8vo, stiff wrps, 248 p., 

tipped-on photographs, first limited edition (dissertation) ~  In good condition ~  15  

 

CASA2485 ~ Omar, Arthur ~   Antropologia da face Gloriosa.  Anthropology of the Glorious 

Face ~ Cosac & Naify, Sao Paulo 1997 ~ Small folio, hb, ill., 240 p., first edition ~ In good 

condition ~  30  

 

CASA10128 ~ Gert Oost ~ Guillaume Hesse en zijn Exermano-methode. Een leerschool voor 

musici ~ Canaletto, Alpen aan den Rijn i.s.m. Broekmans & Van Poppel, Amsterdam1980 ~ 

Small 4to, stiff wrps., ill., 141 p., first edition ~ In good condition. K4 ~ € 20  

 

CASA9823 ~ Nadine M. Orenstein (ed) ~ Pieter Brueghel the Elder. Drawings and Prints. 

With contributions by Nadine M. Orenstein, Manfred Sellink, Jürgen Müller, Michiel C. 

Plomp, Martin Royalton-Kisch and Larry Silver ~ The Metropolitan Museum of Art, New 

York 2001 ~ Large 4to, cloth, dj, ill., 322 p., first edition signed by both Sellink and 

Royalton-Kisch ~ In very good condition. K11 ~ € 30 



 

CASA10396 ~ Orlan ~ Self-Hybridations. Textes de Pierre Bourgeade Orlan  ~ Al Dante, 

Paris 1999 ~ 8vo, glossy stiff wrps., colour photographs,  ca. 65 p., first edition ~ In very 

good condition. K13 ~ € 18 

 

CASA2487 ~ Os, H.W. van ~  Vecchietta and the Sacristy of the Siena Hospital Church. A 

Study in Renaissance Religious Symbolism ~ Kunsthistorische Studiën van het Nederlands 

Instituut te Rome 1974 ~  Large 4to, hb, dj, ill., 109 p. + plates, first edition ~ In good 

condition ~  25 

 

CASA2489 ~ Pace, Jean-Michel ~   L’Esprit Nouveau. Documents Internationaux ~  Pace, 

Paris 1977 ~ 4to, stiff wrps., ill., n.p. (ca. 50 p.), first edition ~ In good condition ~  20 

 

CASA10685 ~ Charles Panzera ~ De kunst van het zingen. Met een inleiding van Arthur 

Honegger ~ Boucher,’s-Gravenhage 1948 ~ 4to, stiff wrps., ill., 123 p., first Dutch edition ~ 

In good condition. K13 ~ € 22 

 

CASA2490 ~ Pasquinucci, Marinella Montagna  ~   Le Kelebai Volterrane ~ La Nuova Italia, 

Firenze 1968 ~  Large 8vo, 117 p., many illustrations, first edition ~ In good condition ~  15  

 

CASA9696 ~ Mrs. Mark Pattison ~ The Renaissance of Art in France ~ Kegan Paul, London 

1870 ~ 8vo, gilt decorated green cloth, complete in 2 vols. (370 and 318 p.), first edition ~ 

Hinges of volume 1 somewhat weak, otherwise in good condition. K12 ~  30   

 

CASA9830 ~ Johannes Peter ~ Keith Haring at Checkpoint Charlie ~ Artshop, Berlin 2006 ~ 

15 x 32 cm, glossy wrps., ill., 50 p., first edition ~ In good condition. K13 ~ € 20  

 

CASA9332 ~ A. Peters ~ Le Jazz. Le One Step. Pour apprendre ou se perfectionner ~ 

Editions Nilsson, Paris n.d. (1920s) ~ 8vo, illustrated hb (nice cover of dancing couple, in 

colour), ca. 40 p. ~ Middle right edge of front cover has wear over 3 cm, otherwise in good 

condition. K2 ~ € 25 

 

CASA10821 ~ J.M.L. Peters ~ De blik van de camera of de schijngestalten van de film ~ 

1967 ~ 8vo, wrps., 24 p. Oratie ~ In good condition. K2 ~ € 8 

 

CASA2492 ~ Petridus, Constantine (ed) ~  Frans M. Olbrechts 1899-1958. In Search of 

Africa ~  Antwerp Ethnographic Museum, Antwerpen 2001 ~ Large 4to, cloth, dj, ill., 327 p., 

first edition ~ In good condition ~  30 

 

CASA2493 ~ Philna ~ The Legend of the White River ~   M.P.F., 1995 ~ 4to, oblong, hb, text 

and illustrations processed on Apple Macintosh, ca. 200 p., first edition ~ In good condition ~   

35  

 

CASA2494 ~ Picha ~ Picha’s Witboek ~  Brem, Zonhoven n.d. (ca. 1985) ~  4to, stiff wrps., 

dj, ca 80 p., first edition signed and inscribed by Picha to Lodewijk de Boer with an original 

hand made erotic drawing by Picha ~ Last pages have traces of damp stain, otherwise in good 

condition ~   35 

 

CASA2495 ~ Pichon, Léon ~   The New Book Illustration in France ~ The Studio, London 

1924 ~  Large 4to, cloth, ill., 168 p. ~ In good condition ~  15 



 

CASA10970 ~ Otto Piene ~ Feuerbilder und Texte ~ Löhrl, Mönchengladbach 1988 ~ Large 

4to, hb, ill., 56 p., first edition (limited edition of 500 copies) ~ In very good condition. K13 ~ 

€ 30  

 

CASA2496 ~ Piombo, Akbar del, with collages by Ribington ~  ~  A Far Out book   The 

Citadel  Press/New York and The Olympia Press/Paris,  1961 ~ Small 8o, wrps., ill., ca. 80 p., 

first edition ~ In good condition ~  10 

 

CASA2497 ~ Plachetka, Jiri ~   Nakreslil Vaclav Kabat,  Medved.  Vydalo, Praze Roku ~ 

Tisk, Brno 1967 ~ Sq. 8vo, hb, illustrated, ca. 90 p., first edition ~  In good condition ~  12  

 

CASA2498 ~ Plokker, J.H. ~   Geschonden beeld. Beeldende expressie bij schizophrenen ~    

Mouton, ’s-Gravenhage  1962 ~ 4to, cloth, dj, ill., 235 p., first edition ~ In good condition ~  

15  

 

CASA4195 ~ Marie-France Pochna ~ Dior ~ Thames and Hudson, London 1996 ~ Large 8vo, 

cloth, dj, illustrated, 80 p., first UK edition ~ In good condition ~   14     

 

CASA2499 ~ Portet, Mariettte ~ En blanc sur les cartes …  ~ Corlet, Condé-sur-Noireau ~ 87 

p. + b/w photographs mainly of African art, first edition signed and inscribed by Portet ~ In 

good condition ~  22 

 

CASA10334 ~ Gerard Post van der Molen & Ronald Rijkse ~ ’t Geluck waeit niemand in den 

mond. 20 jaar margedrukker De Ammoniet ~ Universiteitsbibliotheek Amsterdam/Zeeuwse 

Bibliotheek, Middelburg 2000 ~ Large 8vo, gilt decorated red cloth, 256 p., illustrated, first 

edition ~ In very good condition. K15 ~ € 25 

 

CASA2500 ~ Postma, Froukje ~  Cassières. Hemakijkkasten 26 mei-5 juli (n.d. ca. 1990) ~ ~   

8vo, wrps., 10 p., illustrated, first and only edition limited to 40 copies ~  In good condition ~  

15 

 

CASA2500 ~ Poulenc, Francis ~   Le Bal Masqué. Cantate Profane pour baryton (ou mezzo) 

et orchestre de chambre sur les poèmes de Max Jacob ~ Chez Rouart, Lerolle & Cie., Paris 

1932 ~ Folio, wrps., 46 p., music score, first edition ~ In good condition ~  50 

 

CASA7025 ~ Armand Pourreau ~ Les Primitifs Francais et la Tradition ~ Sansot, Paris 1904 

~ 8vo, wrps., 45 p., first edition on papier de luxe ~ In good condition. K3 ~ € 20 

 

CASA2501 ~ Quarles van Ufford, Carel Cypriaan Gerard ~ Catalogus van overwegend 

Amsterdamse architectuur en decoratieontwerpen uit de achttiende eeuw aanwezig in de 

verzamelingen van het Koninklijk Oudheidkundig Genootschap te Amsterdam en het 

Kunsthistorisch Instituut der Rijksuniversiteit Utrecht. (Catalogue of 18th century 

architectural and decorative drawings, mainly concerning Amsterdam. With a summary in 

English) ~ Utrecht 1972 ~ 4to, wrps., ill., 100 p., limited edition (dissertation) ~ In good 

condition ~  15  

 

CASA10337 ~ Dick Raaijmakers ~ Drie Ideofonen ~ Haags Gemeentemusuem 1973 ~ 4to, 

spiralled binding, ill., 34 p. ~ In good condition. K13 ~ € 15 

 



CASA8061 ~ (Gérard Ramon) ~ Collection of two signed vernissage invitations, photographs 

of bronzes, two signed New Year Greetings both with original artworks (including one with 

an etching signed 22/XII/88 nr 19 of an edition of 30), all from the 1988-1993 period, by 

Gerard Ramon ~ ~ ~ In good condition. K12 ~ € 50 

 

CASA2502 ~ Raynaud, Patrick ~ Catalogue Irraisonné.  Préface de Dominique Fernandez ~     

Jacques Damase, Paris 1977 ~Large 4to, stiff pictorial wrps., ca 120 p., first edition ~ In good 

condition ~  39 

 

CASA2503 ~ Rass, Rebecca ~  From A to Z. Illustrations by Willem ~ Thomas Rap, 

Amsterdam 1969 ~ Large sq. 8vo, stiff wrps., beautiful colour illustrations, 60 p., first edition 

~ In good condition ~  25  

 

CASA2504 ~ Rebuffo, Lucianio (testo), fotografie du Kurt Blum ~ Immagine di una citta ~  

Lerici, Milano 1958 ~  Large 8vo, leather, ill., ca. 200 p., first edition ~ In good condition ~  

50 

 

CASA10699 ~ Hans Redeker en Ed Wingen ~ A.C. Willink. Berlijnse periode ~ G.I.N. 

Gallery, Amsterdam 1980 ~ Small 4to, stiff wrps., ill., 30 p. ~ In good condition. K13 ~ € 14 

 

CASA10327 ~ Rien de Reede (ed) ~ Concerning the Flute ~ Broekmans en Van Poppel, 

Amsterdam 1984 ~ Large 8vo, wrps., 128 p., first edition ~ In good condition. K13 ~ € 15 

 

CASA2505 ~ Reedijk, C. ~  Erasmus en onze Dirk. De vriendschap tussen Erasmus en zijn 

drukker Dirk Martens van Aalst ~ Het Hof van Johannes, Haarlem 1974 ~  8vo, gilt decorated 

cloth, illustrated, ca. 80 p., edition de luxe on special paper ~ In good condition ~  25 

 

CASA2507 ~ Reinink, A.W. ~   K.P.C. de Bazel – Architect ~  Universitaire Pers Leiden, 

1965 ~ 4to, black gilt lettered cloth, ill., 245 p. + propositions, limited edition (dissertation) 

signed by Reinink ~ In good condition ~  38 

 

CASA2508 ~ Renders, Hans, Lisa Kuitert en Ernst Bruinsma (ed.) ~  Inkpatronen. De 

Tweede Wereldoorlog en het boekbedrijf in Nederland en Vlaanderen ~ De Bezige Bij, 

Amsterdam 2006 ~  8vo, cloth, dj, ill., 432 p., first edition ~ In good condition ~    20 

 

CASA8021 ~(Renoir)  ~ Pierre-Auguste Renoir ~ D’après un dessin de l’artiste gravé sur bois 

par Georges Aubert ~ Gallimard, Paris 1928 ~ 8vo, wrps., many ill., 63 p., first edition limited 

to 250 copies (this is nr. 126) ~  In good condition. K22 ~ € 19 

 

CASA4176 ~ Rita Reys, Pim Jacobs ~ Jazz ~ Joachimstal, Den Haag n.d. (1960s) ~  Small 

12mo, wrps., b/w photographs, 63 p. ~ In good condition ~  Dutch jazz ~  20  

 

CASA10336 ~ Albert Richard, Maurice Lemaitre, Isidore Isou a.o. ~ La Musique Lettriste ~ 

Editions Richard-Masse, Paris 1971 ~ 4to, stiff wrps., double numéro 282-283 of La Revue 

Musicale, 120 p. including anthologie des musicians lettristes, first edition ~ Uncut and in 

very good condition. K13 ~ € 25 

 

CASA2509 ~ Ricke, Helmut, and Annet van der Kley-Blekxton ~   Floris Meydam. Designer 

~  Uitgeverij Glaswerk, Leerdam 1997 ~ Folio, cloth, dj, ill., 360 p., first edition signed by 

Meydam ~ In good condition ~  70 



 

CASA2510 ~ Ridder, André de ~  Sit-Maertens-Laethen. Kunstenaarsdorp ~  Manteau, 

Brussel 1946 ~  8vo, cloth spine, decorated hb, 487 p., illustrated, first edition ~ In good 

condition ~  25  

 

CASA2511 ~ Riotor, Léon ~ Rodin ~ Felix Alcan, Paris 1927 ~  8vo, wrps., ill., 144 p., first 

edition signed and inscribed to Paul Gaultier by the author ~ In good condition ~  25 

 

CASA2512  ~ Rivas, Yak ~   L’effrayant périple du Grand Espion ~  Editions Pierre Belfond, 

Neuilly 1966 ~  8vo, oblong, hb, illustrated, first edition (this is nr. 1698) ~ In good condition 

~  18 

 

CASA10978 ~ A. Robin ~ Essai d’histoire comparé du lettrisme, de l’informer-à-signes et de 

quelques peintres-à-signes indépendents. Avec une introduction de Michel Tapié ~ 12mo, 

wrps., 28 p., first edition ~ In good condition. K1 ~ € 20  

 

CASA2513 ~ Roodenburg-Schadd, Caroline ~ Expressie en ordening. Het verzamelbeleid van 

Willem Sandberg voor het Stedelijk Museum 1945-1962 ~  Stedelijk Museum Amsterdam, 

NAi Uitgevers Rotterdam 2004 ~  Small 4to, hb, ill., 941 p., first edition ~ In good condition 

~   35 

 

CASA9057 ~  Max Roosen ~ Correspondance de Christophe Plantin ~ 

Buschmann/Antwerpen et Hoste/Gent, 1883 ~ 8vo, wrps., complete in 2 vols. ( 320 and … p.) 

~ Binding loose, otherwise in good condition. K3 ~ € 125  

 

CASA2514 ~ Rosenthalis, Moshe ~ Catalogue of the exhibition in Galerie im Rathaus 

Tempelhof, 1985 ~  ~ Square 4to, pictorial wrps., illustrated, 26 p. Signed and inscribed by 

Rosenthalis with a full page handmade drawing signed by Rosenthal ’85 ~ In good condition 

~  30 

 

CASA10202 ~ Bart Rosier ~ De Nederlandse bijbelillustratie in de zestiende eeuw. De 

illustraties in de bijbels gedrukt in de Nederlanden en in de Nederlandstalige bijbels gedrukt 

in het buitenland van 1522 tot 1599 ~ Centrale Huisdrukkerij der Vrije Universiteit, 

Amsterdam 1992 ~ 4to, wrps., complete in 2 vols. (144 p. + illustrations), first limited edition 

(dissertation) ~ In good condition. K21 ~ € 80 

 

CASA2515 ~ Roth, Joachim ~ Die mehrstimmigen lateinischen Litaneikompositonen des 16. 

Jahrhunderts ~  Gustav Bosse, Regensburg 1959 ~ 8vo, wrps., 141 p., first edition ~ In good 

condition ~  22  

 

CASA10880 ~ Norbert Rousseau ~ L’Ecole Grégorienne de Solesmes 1838-1910 ~ Société 

de Saint Jean L’Evangéliste, Desclee & Cie., Paris – Tournai – Rome 1910 ~ 8vo, wrps., 181 

p., first edition ~ In good condition. K2 ~ € 18  

 

CASA2516 ~ Rümann, Arthur ~   Honoré Daumier. Sein Holzschnittwerk.(Inaugural-

Dissertation, Heidelberg) ~  Delphin-Verlag, München 1914 ~ 4to, wrps., 48 p., first edition ~ 

Cover has some edge wear, otherwise in good condition ~  15 

 



CASA10466 ~ ~ Allen Ruppersberg. Between the Scenes 1973. The Fairy Godmother 1973 ~ 

Stedelijk Museum Amsterdam 1973 ~ Sq. large 8vo, wrps., 38 p., Dutch text enclosed ~ In 

good condition. K13 ~ € 17  

 

CASA2517 ~ Ryder, James F. ~   Voigtländer and I.  In Pursuit of Shadow Catching. A Story 

of Fifty-Two Years’ Companionship with a Camera ~ Arno Press, New York 1973. Facsimile 

of the first edition of 1902 ~ 8vo, hb, ill., 251 p. + advertisements ~ In good condition ~  20 

 

CASA2518 ~ Ryner, Han ~ Le rire su sage. Précédé par La sagesse qui rit ~ Sesame, pour les 

Amis de Han Ryner, St. Brieuc, 1959 ~   8vo, wrps., 286 p., first edition (exemplaire S.P.)  

signed and inscribed by Ryner´s widow, Georgette, to the Dutch critic Marten Premsela ~  In 

good condition ~  23  

 

CASA2519 ~ Sabartes, Jaime (ed.) ~  Picasso. Documents Iconographiques ~ Pierre Cailler, 

Geneve 1955 ~ 8vo, pictorial wrps., 330 p., first edition ~ In good condition ~   12 

 

CASA2520 ~ Sadka, Noa ~   Talking Parts ~   Rijksakademie voor Beeldende Kunsten, 

Amsterdam 1998 ~ Large 8vo, wrps., ca.180 p., first edition signed by Sadka ~ In good 

condition ~  15 

 

CASA8081 ~ Claude Samuel ~ Panorama de l’art musical contemporain. Avec des textes 

inédits de Antoine Goléa, André Hodeir, Pierre Boulez, Ianis Xenakis, Maurice le Roux, 

Jacques Bourgeois, Michel Fano et Maurice Béjart ~ Gallimard, Paris 1962 ~ 8vo, wrps., 842 

p., first edition ~ In good condition. K21 ~ € 18  

 

CASA10155 ~ (Sandberg) ~ NU. Mainternant, now, jetzt ~ Kwartaalbladen 2, Steendrukkerij 

de Jong, Hilversum 1966 ~ 4to, oblong, stiff double wrps., poems and lithographs from 

Sandberg, first edition ~ In very good condition. K13 ~ € 30 

 

CASA2522 ~ Sandberg ~ Experimenta typografica. Sandberg ‘désigne’ le Stedelijk 1945-63. 

Books, catalogues, posters etc. ~ André Swertz, Utrecht 1982 ~ 4to, stiff wrps., ill., 42 p. ~ In 

good condition ~  15 

 

CASA2523 ~ Sanders, R.J. ~  Beweging tegen de schijn. De situationisten, een avant-garde ~   

Huis aan de Drie Grachten, Amsterdam  1987 ~ 8vo, stiff wrps., 320 p., first edition ~ In good 

condition ~  15 

 

CASA2524 ~ Sannes G.W. ~  Afrikaanse primitieven. Fascinerend! ~  Rodopi, Amsterdam 

1978 ~ 8vo, wrps., 95 p., first edition ~ In good condition ~  10 

 

CASA2525 ~ Saulnier, L. ~   Le répertoire de la cuisine ~  Jaeggi, London n.d. (1950s) ~   

8vo, gilt lettered hb, 239 p., first English edition ~  In good condition ~  10 

 

CASA2526 ~ Schachner, R., H. Schmieden and H. Winterstein (eds) ~  Krankenhausbau ~   

Julius Springer, Berlin 1930 ~  8vo, cloth, 344 p., ill., first edition ~ In good condition ~  25    

 

CASA2527 ~ Schacht, Roland ~   Henri Matisse ~  Rudolf Kammerer, Dresden 1922 ~ Small 

4to, cloth, ill., 82 p., first edition ~ In good condition ~  10 

 



CASA2528 ~ Schama, Simon ~   De ogen van Rembrandt.  (Rembrandt’s eyes) ~  Contact, 

Amsterdam/Antwerpen 1999 ~ Small 4to, cloth, dj, ill., 753 p., first edition ~ In good 

condition ~  25 

 

CASA10380 ~ Emile Schaub-Koch ~ Modigliani ~ Mercure Universel, Lille-Paris 1933 ~ 

Small 8vo, wrps., ill., 80 p., first edition ~ In good condition. K1 ~ € 12 

 

CASA2529 ~ Scheffer, F.E.C. ~  Natuurwetenschappelijk onderzoek van schilderijen. K.H. 

de Haas, Een meetkundige reconstructie van het oorspronkelijke Formaat van Rembrandts 

Nachtwacht. Nieuwe Verhandelingen van het Bataafsch Genootschap der 

Proefondervindelijke Wijsbegeerte ~  Rotterdam 1928 ~ 4to, cloth spine, hb, 16 p. + plates, 

first edition ~ Some paper traces on front cover, otherwise in good condition ~  15 

 

CASA2530 ~ Schimansky, Hanns ~  Zeichnungen 1984-1994 ~  Städtisches Museum 

Leverkussen, 1994 ~ 4to, stiff wrps., illustrated, 83 p. Signed by Schimansky ~ In good 

condition ~  20 

 

CASA2531 ~ Schmitz, Hermann ~ Bild-Teppiche. Geschichte der Gobelinwirkerei ~  Verlag 

für Kunstwissenschaft, Berlin 1921 ~  Large 8vo, hb, ill., 352 p., first edition ~ In good 

condition ~   13 

 

CASA2532 ~ Schnorr von Carolsfeld, Ludwig (ed) ~  Porzellansammlung Siegfried Salz, 

Berlin. Deutsche und ausländische Manufakturen des XVIII. Jahrhunderts ~  Katalog 

Versteigerung Paul Cassirer, März 1929 ~ Large 4to,wrps., ill., 108 p. +52 p. with plates ~ In 

good condition ~  35 

 

CASA2533 ~ Scholte, J.H. ~   Herdenkingsrede ter herinnering aan Goethe’s sterfdag 22 

maart 1832 ~  N.V. Lettergieterij “Amsterdam” voorheen Tetterode, Amsterdam mei 1932 ~  

4to, wrps., 45 p., first edition. First Atlas type publication ~ In good condition ~  15  

 

CASA9824 ~ Christiaan Schuckman, Martin Royalton-Kisch and Erik Hinterding ~ 

Rembrandt & Van Vliet. A Collaboration on Copper ~ 4to, stiff wrps., ill., 134 p., first edition 

signed by all three authors ~ In good condition. K13 ~ € 35  

 

CASA2534 ~ Schüler, Irmgard ~ Der Meister der Liebesgärten. Ein Beitrag zur 

frühholländischen Malerei ~  Van Munster´s Verlag, Amsterdam 1932 ~ 4to, wrps., 57 p. + 

41 plates, first edition (dissertation) ~ Spine has edge wear, otherwise good ~   13 

 

CASA10460 ~ J.C. Schultz Jacobi ~ De Nederlandsche doodendans ~ Dannenfelser en 

Doorman, Utrecht 1840 ~ 8vo, stiff wrps., 36 p. + 2 fold-out prints, facsimile edition 

published by Alfa Reprint in 300 copies, Nijmegen 1976 ~ In good condition. K2~ € 18  

 

CASA2535 ~ Schweidler, Max ~  Sammeln und Schichten. Eine praktische Graphikkunde ~  

Wagner, Innsbruck 1941 ~  Large 8vo, hb, ill., 211 + Tafeln., first edition ~ In good condition 

~  15  

 

CASA2536 ~ Sée, Geneviève ~  Sculpture, poésie et musique de la France médiévale ~   

Editions Serg, Paris 1971 ~  Small 4to, gilt lettered hb, dj, illustrated,  198 p., first edition ~ In 

good condition ~  16  

 



CASA2537 ~ Seyn, Eug. M.H. de ~  Dessinateurs, graveurs et peintres des ancient Pays-Bas. 

Ecoles Flamande et Hollandaise ~  Brepols, Turnhout n.d. (1980s) ~ Small 4to, gilt decorated 

cloth, 302 p. ~ In good condition ~  13    

 

CASA2538 ~ Sharp, Dennis  (ed) ~  Planning and Architecture. Essays presented to Arthur 

Korn by the Architectural Association ~ Barrie & Rockliff, London  1967 ~  Large 4to, cloth, 

dj, illustrated, 174 p., first edition ~ In good condition ~   25 

 

CASA8004 ~ Shinichi Segi (ed) ~ M.C. Escher. Magic Art. Exhibition Escher ~ Tokyo, 

Kyoto, Sapporo; Art Life, Amsterdam 1981 ~ 4to, oblong, wrps., profusely illustrated, text in 

Japanese, ca. 200 p. ~ In good condition. K13  ~ € 30  

 

CASA9432 ~ H.W. Sinderam ~ Handboek voor Huiselijke Kunst (Manual for interior 

decorative arts) 1892-1917 ~ Sinderam & Co, Amsterdam, 1914-1917 ~ 8vo, cloth spine, hb, 

contains a number of publications by H.W. Sinderam on Frisian woodcut art, tarso inlay 

work, metal work, and fret-saw work, many fine illustrations, 319 p., different editions ~ In 

good condition. K 11 ~ € 35 

 

CASA2539 ~ Sinderen, Wim van (ed) ~  Fotografen in Nederland. Een anthologie 1852-2002 

~  Ludion, Fotomuseum Den Haag 2002 ~  Small 4to, hb, 472 p., first edition ~ In good 

condition ~  35 

 

CASA2540 ~ Siné ~  Les proverbs ~  Jean-Jacques Pauvert, Paris 1958 ~ 12mo, stiff pictorial 

wrps., ill., ca. 100 p., first edition ~ In good condition ~  20 

 

CASA9833 ~ Roland Sips ~ The Pages 1989 ~ Plaats-Maken, Arnhem 1989 ~ 8vo, wrps., ill., 

ca. 50 p., first edition ~ In good condition. K13 ~ € 15   

 

CASA2541 ~ Slagter, Erik ~ Tekst & Beeld. COBRA en Vijftig een biografie.  Met bijdragen 

van Piet Thomas en Lucebert ~  Lannoo,  Tiel 1986 ~  Large 8vo, stiff wrps., ill, 126 p., 

edition limited to 500 copies ~ In good condition ~  16 

 

CASA2542 ~ Soepnel, Ina ~  Festina Lente. Aldus Manutius drukker/uitgever ~ De Walburg 

Pers,  Zutphen 1989 ~ 8vo, hb, 56 p., ill., first edition ~ In good condition ~  14   

 

CASA10481 ~ M.L. Solon ~ A History and Description of the old French Faïence, with an 

account of the revival of faïence painting in France ~ Cassell and Company, London 1903 ~ 

Small 4to, gilt lettered cloth, illustrated (24 plates in colour a.o.), first edition ~ In good 

condition. K2 ~ € 22 

 

CASA2543 ~ Souris, André (ed) ~  Poèmes de Donne, Herbert et Crashaw mis en musique 

par leurs contemporains G. Coperario, A. Ferrabosco, J. Wilson, W. Corkine, J. Hilton.  

D’après des recherches sur les sources par John Cutts. Introduction de Jean Jacquot ~ CNRS, 

Paris 1961 ~  Small folio, wrps., 25 p. + text., first edition ~ In good condition ~  25    

 

CASA10470 ~ Nick Souter and Stuart Newman ~ Art Directors Archief  ~ Gaade Uitgevers, 

Houten 1989 ~ Folio, cloth, dj, ill., 320 p., first edition  Covers the period 1850 to 1989 ~ In 

very good condition. K11 ~ € 25 

 



CASA2544 ~ Souris, André (ed) ~  Oeuvres de Bocquet. Etude Biographique et Appareil 

Critique ~ Corpus des Luthistes Francais, CNRS, Paris 1972 ~ Small folio, stiff wrps.,  

xxxviii + 108 p., first edition ~ In good condition ~   15  

 

CASA10744 ~ Daniel Spoerri  ~ Hommage à Isaac Feinstein. Motto: Daniel, du Apfel, falle 

weit vom Stamm ~ Stedelijk Museum Amsterdam1971 ~ Large 4to, stiff wrps., 48 p. ~ Top of 

spine has small wear, otherwise in good condition  ~ € 18  

 

CASA10075 ~ Ragna Thiis Stang ~ L’art de Gustav Vigelund ~ Johan Grund Tanum, Oslo 

1949 ~ Small 4to, cloth, dj, ill., ca. 80 p., first edition ~ In good condition. K13 ~ € 15 

 

CASA2546 ~ Staub, Franz ~  Die Michael-Weinwurm-Legende. Urkundliche Beiträge zur 

Wiener Kunstgeschichte des XIV. Und XV. Jahrhunderts ~ Verlag des Vereins für Geschichte 

der Stadt Wien, Gerold & Co., Wien 1934 ~ Large 8vo, wrps., 96 p. + fold-out ill., first 

edition ~ In good condition ~  13 

 

CASA10024 ~ Renée Steenbergen ~ Iets wat zoveel kost, is alles waard. Verzamelaars van 

moderne kunst in Nederland ~ Vassalluci, Amsterdam 2002 ~ 8vo, cloth, dj, 656 p., 

illustrated, English summary, first edition ~ In good condition. K1 ~ € 45  

 

CASA2547 ~ Stefani, Enea ~  Autobiografia. Scultore furoi des suo tempo ~ No publisher, no 

date (ca. 1990) ~  Large 8vo, pictorial hb, 222 p. + 50 pages with plates ~ In good condition ~  

13  

 

CASA9105 ~ Stendhal ~ Ecoles Italiennes de Peinture. Etablissement du texte et préface par 

Henri Martineau ~ Le Divan, Paris 1932 ~ 12mo, glassine protected wrps., complete in 3 vols. 

(359, 413 and 419 p.), limited edition (this is nr. 166) ~ In good condition. K6  ~ € 29 

 

CASA8078 ~ Dugald Stermer, Susan Sontag ~ De Kunst van de Revolutie in 96 affiches 

1959-1970 ~ Bruna, Utrecht 1970 ~ Large folio, card wrp., 142 p., affiches in photolitho print, 

first edition ~ Front cover has slight crease at bottom right, otherwise in good condition. K13 

~ € 45   

 

CASA2548 ~ Stoddard, John L. ~   Portfolio de Photographies des Villes, Paysages et 

Peintures Célèbres. Contenant une collection rare et choisie des vies photographiques de la 

nature et de l’art du monde entière ~ The Werner Cie., Chicago n.d. (1890s) ~ Small folio, 

oblong, complete first series(nrs. 1-16) in a dark green gilt lettered and decorated cloth 

portfolio ~ Paper cover of the first number is loose at spine (easy to repair), otherwise in good 

condition ~  45 

 

CASA2549 ~ Stokvis, Benno J. ~ De Homosexueelen. 35 autobiographieën ~ De Tijdstroom, 

Lochem  1939 ~ Large 8vo, cloth spine, hb, 196 p., first edition. (35 autobiographies of 

homosexuals) ~ In very good condition ~  25 

 

CASA2550 ~ Stokvis, Willemijn ~  Cobra. Geschiedenis, voorspel en betekenis van een 

beweging in de kunst van na de Tweede Wereldoorlog ~ De Bezige Bij, Amsterdam 1990 ~  

Large sq. 8vo, stiff wrps., ill., 412 p., first edition ~ In good condition ~  16 

 



CASA2551 ~ Stokvis, Willemijn, en Kitty Zijlmans ~ Vrij spel. Nederlandse kunst 1970-

1990 ~  Meulenhoff, Amsterdam 1993 ~  Large 8vo, stiff wrps., 363 p., first edition ~ In good 

condition ~  15 

 

CASA2552 ~ Strawinsky, Igor ~  Chroniques de ma vie. Avec six dessins horst texte ~  

Denoël et Steele, Paris 1935 ~ . 8vo, cloth (orig.  wrps, preserved), 187 p., first edition ~ In 

good condition ~  20   

 

CASA2553 ~ Stubbe, A. ~  Permeke ~ Davidsfonds, Leuven 1931 ~  Sq. 8vo, stiff wrps., ill., 

187 p. + plates, first edition ~ In good condition ~  20 

 

CASA10985 ~ Thomas Svoboda ~ Angels and Cemeteries ~ Revue K (21), Alfortville 1985 ~ 

Large 4to, stiff wrps., 25 b/w photographs ~ In good condition. K20 ~ € 25 

 

CASA9570 ~ F.J. Tanquerey ~ Plaintes de la vierge en Anglo-Francais (XIIIe et XIVe 

siècles) ~ Edouard Champion, Paris 1921 ~ 8vo, wrps., 181 p., first edition ~ In good 

condition. K2 ~   13 

 

CASA9569 ~ Hugo Theodor ~ Die komischen Elemente der altfranzösischen Chansons de 

Geste ~ Ehrhardt Karras, Halle a.S., 1913 ~ 8vo, 38 p., first limited edition (dissertation) ~ 

Small tear at back cover at  bottom, otherwise good. K11 ~  15 

 

CASA2555 ~ Thibaut, G. (ed) ~ Chansons au Luth et Airs de Cour Francais du XVIe Siècle. 

Introduction de Lionel de Laurencie. Transcription par Adrienne Mairy ~ Publications de la 

Société Francaise de Musicologie,  Heugel et Cie., Paris 1976 ~ Small folio, wrps., 175 + lxxx 

p.., + table, first edition ~ In good condition ~  50  

 

CASA2556 ~ Thoreau, Henry David ~  Walking. With a foreword and notes by Kevin Orlin 

Johson. Photographs by Gary Fate ~ Heritage Press, Dallas 1989 ~  Large 8vo, oblong, 

leather, 46 p., tipped-in b/w photographs, first edition limited to 1000 copies (this is nr. 099) ~  

In good condition ~  60   

 

CASA11139 ~ Laszlo Timar ~ Albrecht Dürer. Della simmetria dei corpu humani ~ Richter, 

Budapest 1979 ~ Sq. 8vo, wrps., ill., 65 p., first edition. Rare ~ In very good condition. K2 ~ 

€ 25  

 

CASA2557 ~ Toele, Alphons, en Hans Jacobi ~  Het Noodgeld van Nederland in de Tweede 

Wereldoorlog 1940-1945 ~  Rijksmuseum Het Koninklijk Penningkabinet, Leiden 1996 ~ 

Large 4to, pictorial wrps., ill., 380 p., first edition ~ In good condition ~  30  

 

CASA2558 ~ Tralbaut, Mark Edo ~   Oog in oog met Picasso. Snorkt de duivel door Don 

Pablo’s neus? Aspekten van een ondeelbare persoonlijkheid ~ Private edition 1958 ~ 8vo, 

pictorial hb,  83 p., first edition signed by Tralbaut ~ Top of  pages have limited traces of 

damp stain, otherwise good ~   15  

 

CASA2559 ~ Troost, Frido, en Willem van Zoetendaal (eds) ~ Utrechtse Krop. Fotografie.  

Collectie Utrechts Universiteitsmuseum. Paul Kooiker ~ Academisch Ziekenhuis, Utrecht 

1999 ~ Small folio, cloth, ill., 119 p., first edition ~ Small traces of damp stain at back cover 

top left, otherwise in good condition ~   30  

 



CASA2560 ~ Tugal, Pierre (ed). ~  Archives Internationales de la Danse. Revue trimestrielle. 

Paris avril 1933. Contributions from Stanislas Landau, Serge Wolonsky, Tugal, Jules de 

Gaultier a.o. ~ ~ Large 4to, wrps., 88 p. ~ Front cover has slight edge wear, otherwise in good 

condition ~  15 

 

CASA2561 ~ Turpin, Georges ~   Pierre Ysder y Alié. Peintre de danseuses ~  Edition de la 

Revue Littéraire et Artistique, Paris 1924 ~ 8vo, wrps., ill., 43 p., first edition limited to 510 

copies (this is nr. 205). Signed and inscribed by the author to Edouard Deverin ~ In good 

condition ~  35 

 

CASA1100 ~ William Ubregts ~ Les Donjons La Haute Tour de Villaret. Analyse 

archéologique et sociologique d’une maison forte. Contribution à l’étude de l’architecture 

seigneuriale en Belgique ~ Bibliothèque de l’Université, Louvain 1973 ~ 8vo, stiff wrps., ill, 

146 p., first edition ~ In good condition ~  15  

 

CASA9091 ~ Ilkka Uimonen ~ Cycles ~ Trolley London 2004 ~ 4to, wrps., n.p. (ca. 200 p. 

with photographs, limited first edition (this is nr. 362)  ~ In good condition. K20~  € 45 

 

CASA10274 ~ Luuk Utrecht ~ Van hofballet tot postmoderne-dans. De geschiedenis van het 

akademische ballet en de moderne-dans ~ De Walburg Pers, Zutphen 1988 ~ Small 4to, hb, 

ill., 360 p., first edition ~ In good condition. K19 ~ € 20 

 

CASA2562 ~ Valorbe, Francois ~ Magariéee. La poesie sans formule ~ Le Terrain Vague, 

Paris 1964 ~ Small 4to, stiff wrps., n.p. (ca. 150 p.), limited edition ~ In good condition. 

Uncut ~  14  

 

CASA9320 ~ Edmond Valton ~ Monstres dans l’art. Etres humains, animaux bas-reliefs, 

rinceaux, fleurons ~ Flammarion, Paris 1905 ~ Large 8vo, glassine protected wrps., 

illustrated, 314 p., first edition ~ Spine slightly weak, small spot on back cover, otherwise in 

good condition. K1 ~ € 35 

 

CASA2563 ~ Vandevelde, A.-.J.-J. ~  De scheikunde in betrekking met de kunst van de 

steendrukker ~  Siffer, Gent 1919 ~  8vo, hb, 44 p., first and only edition ~  In good condition 

~  20 

 

CASA9448 ~ Joost Veerkamp en Ton Werkhoven ~ Gebroken lichtval ~ Thomas Rap, 

Amsterdam 2004 ~ 4to, black cloth, photographs by Werkhoven, drawings by Veerkamp, 59 

p., first edition limited to 1000 numbered copies (this is nr 533) signed by both Werkhoven 

 

CASA2564 ~ Vellay, Philippe  (ed) ~  Les Bronzes Antiques de Paris ~  Musée Carnavalet, 

Paris 1989 ~  Large 4to, stiff wrps., ill., 512 p., first edition ~ In good condition ~  20 

 

CASA10338 ~ Kees Vellekoop (ed) ~ Tempo in de negentiende eeuw ~ Utrecht, Stimu 1985 

~ 4to, wrps., music scores, 98 p., first edition ~ In good condition. K13 ~ € 17 

 

CASA9889 ~ Kees Vellekoop (ed) ~ Liber Ordinarius Sancte Marie Traiectensis. The Ordinal 

of St. Mary’s Church, Utrecht (Ms. London, British Library, Add. 9769). With a 

Codicological Description by Gisela Gerritsen-Geywitz and an Index of Incipits by Bouke Jan 

van der Veen ~ Koninklijke Vereniging voor Nederlandse Muziekgeschiedenis, Amsterdam 

1996 ~ 8vo, coth, dj, ill., 433 p., first edition ~ In good condition. K20  ~ € 45  



 

CASA2566 ~ Verhagen, Hans ~  Peintures Passionnelles ~ Forum Galerie, Amsterdam 1988 

~ 8vo, oblong, small white portfolio, set of 15 plates and text printed on thick paper, first and 

only edition limited to 500 copies ~ In good condition ~  15 

 

CASA7050 ~ Rob Versluys and Suzanne de Sitter a.o. ~ Another look. New angles on 

contemporary artists from Holland ~ Thomas Rap, Amsterdam 1990 ~ 4to, oblong, cloth, dj, 

illustrated, 151 p., first edition. Includes Rob Scholte, Rineke Dijkstra, Erik Andriesse, Rob 

van Koningsbruggen, Armando, Marlene Dumas, Ger van Elk, Ger Lataster, Lucassen, 

Lucebert, Jan Schoonhoven, Peter Struycken, Carel Visser, Co Westerik a..o. ~ In very good 

condition. K20 ~ € 20  

 

CASA10912 ~ Isa Tutino Vercelloni (a.o.)  ~ Domestic Nature. Sergio Cappelli and Patrizia 

Ranzo 1979-1989 ~ Galerie Binnen, Amsterdam n.d. (1987) ~ Folio, wrps., illustrated, 26 p. 

Rare! ~ In very good condition. Kast ~ € 40 

 

CASA10647 ~ René Viénet ~ Enragés et situationnistes dans le movement des occupations ~ 

Gallimard, Paris 1968 ~ 8vo, wrps., 320 p., first edition ~ Slight wear at bottom of spine, 

otherwise in good condition. K2 ~ € 25 

 

CASA2567 ~ Vinalet, G. ~   William Morris ~ Felix Alcan, Paris 1920 ~  8vo, wrps., 166 p., 

first edition ~ In good condition ~  15   

 

CASA2568 ~ Vinkenoog, Simon ~   Blurb een tot en met negen ~  De Beuk, Amsterdam 

1961 ~   4to, red wrps., ill., ca. 100 p. ~ Some discoloring at cover, otherwise in good 

condition ~   13   

 

CASA2569 ~ Vinkenoog, Simon,  and Jean-Paul Vroom ~   How to enjoy reality? ~ Thomas 

Rap, Amsterdam 1969 ~ 12mo, wrps., illusttrated, 47 p., first edition ~ In good condition ~   

15  

 

CASA10136 ~ Simon Vinkenoog en Frank Lodeizen ~ Handtekens ~ Western Market Art 

Press, Amsterdam 1974 ~ Large 4to, oblong, wrps., illustrated by Lodeizen,  ca. 35 p., first 

edition limited to 200 copies (this is nr. 91) signed by both Vinkenoog and Lodeizen  ~ 

Corner at bottom right has small crease, otherwise in good condition. K18 ~ € 40  

 

CASA10287 ~ Renée Viollier ~ Jean-Joseph Mouret. Le musician des graces ~ Floury, Paris 

1950 ~ 4to, wrps., 236 p., first edition ~ In good condition. K12 ~ € 15 

 

CASA2570 ~ Vira, Raghu, and Lokesh Chandra ~  Sanskrit Bijas and Mantras in Japan.   

Sata-Pitaka Series, Indo-Asian Literatures volume 39, reproduced in orginal scripts and 

languages ~  International Academy of Indian Culture, New Delhi  1965 ~  Large 4to, green 

gilt lettered slipbox,11 p. text + 59 sections with reproductions on fold-out paper, first and 

only edition ~ In good condition ~  75  

 

CASA10065 ~ Ad de Visser ~ De Tweede Helft. Beeldende Kunst na 1945 ~ SUN, Nijmegen 

1998 ~ Large 4to, stiff wrps, ill., 430 p., first edition ~ In good condition. K13 ~ € 35  

 

CASA2571 ~ Visser, H. ~   Quick-Lexicon Nederlandse Beeldende Kunstenaars ~  Servo, 

Assen 1997 ~ 8vo, cloth, dj, 568 p., first edition ~ In good condition ~  45 



 

CASA2572 ~ Visser, Piet ~  Godstslasterlijck ende Pernicieus. De rol van boekdrukkers en 

boekverkopers in de verspreiding van dissidente religieuze en filosofische denkbeelden in 

Nederland in de tweede helft van de zeventiende eeuw ~ Privately printed, 1995 ~  Small 4to, 

wrps., 39 p., limited edition (oratie) ~ In good condition ~  12  

 

CASA2573 ~ Vogel, Albert ~  Rhetorica. Basis der welsprekendheid ~ Brusse, Rottterdam 

1931 ~ Small 4to, half cloth, hb, 395 p., first edition ~ In good condition ~  15  

 

CASA10132 ~ Albert Vogel ~ Het Japansch Tooneel ~ B.-, C.- en A. Drukkerij, IIselstein 

1911 ~ Large 4to, white leather with fine decoration in black and red of Japanese mask,  

decorated end pages, 80 p., first edition ~ In very good condition. K14 ~ € 40  

 

CASA10365 ~ Gerd-Helge Vogel ~ Der Traum von Batavisch Arcadia. Studien zur Theorie 

und Praxis des Historismus in der holländischen Malerei um 1800 ~ Verlag Dr. Kovac, 

Hamburg 1992 ~ 8vo, wrps., 537 + X p., first edition ~ In good condition. K2 ~ € 25  

 

CASA2574 ~ Voskovec, Jiri, and Jan Werich ~  Drei satirische Musicals aus den dreissiger 

Jahren ~ Artia, Prague 1963 ~  8vo, decorated cloth, decorated end pages, 381 p., first edition 

~  In good condition ~  15  

 

CASA2575 ~ Vroom, Jean-Paul ~  HE. Visual information about a human being ~   

Amsterdam, Wetenschappelijke Uitgeverij 1969 ~ 8vo, stiff wrps., ill., ca. 65 p., first edition 

~ In good condition ~  15 

 

CASA2576 ~ Waldmann, Emil ~   Sammler und ihresgleichen ~ Bruno Cassirer, Berlin 1920 

~  Large 8vo, hb, illustrated, 191 p., first edition ~ In good condition ~  20 

 

CASA2577 ~ Wangler, Wolfgang ~  Bauhaus-Weberei am Beispiel der Lisbeth Oestreicher. 

Bauhaus – Weavings of Lisbeth Oestreicher ~ Verlag der Zeitschrift “Symbol”, Köln 1985 ~   

Small 4to, oblong, cloth, dj, ill., 64 p. ~ In good condition ~  15 

 

CASA9405 ~ André Warnod ~ Les peintres de Montmartre. Gavarni,. Toulouse-Lautrec, 

Utrillo ~ La Renaissance du Livre, Paris 1928 ~ 8vo, wrps., illustrated, 183 p., first edition 

signed and inscribed by the author to Gus Bofa ~ Cover has some edge wear, otherwise in 

good condition. K3 ~ € 26 

 

CASA2578 ~ Wechsmann, Klaus P., Dieter Christensen and Hans-Peter Reinecke (ed.) ~  

Hornbostel Opera Omnia. Volume I ~ Martinus Nijhoff, The Hague 1975 ~ 4to, cloth, 

illustrated, 390 p., first edition ~ Ex-lib, but in good condition ~   35 

 

CASA2579 ~ Wechssler-Kümmel, S. ~  Chandeliers, Lampes et Appliques de Style ~ Office 

du Livre, Fribourg  1963 ~ Small 4to, cloth, glassine dj, illustrated, 428 p., first edition ~  

Glassine protected dj has wear on backside, otherwise in good condition ~  25 

 

CASA7019 ~ Richard Wegener ~ Die Bühneneinrichtung des Shakespeareschen Theaters 

nach den zeitgenössischen Dramen ~ Max Niemeyer, Halle 1907 ~ 8vo, wrps., 164 p., first 

edition ~ Some wear at bottom of cover, otherwise in good condition. K2  ~ € 12  

 



CASA2580 ~ Weibel, Peter ~    Zur Rechtfertigung der hypothetischen Natur der Kunst und 

der Nicht-Identität in der Objectwelt/On justifying the hypothetical nature of art and the non-

identicality within the object world ~ Galerie Tanja Grunert, Köln 1992 ~ 8vo, hb, illustrated, 

185 p., first edition ~ In good condition ~  15 

 

CASA10969 ~ Peter Weiber und Michael Rossnagel (eds) ~ Circles. Individuelle 

Sozialisation und Netzwerkarbeit in der zeitgenössischen Kunst ~ Zentrum für Kunst und 

Medientechnologie, Karlsruhe 2001 ~ Large sq. 8vo, stiff wrps., illustrated, 323 p., first 

edition ~ In good condition. K13 ~ € 20 

CASA10603 ~ Judith Weingarten ~ The Chronicle of Zenobia: The Rebel Queen ~ Vanguard 

Press, Cambridge 2006 ~ Small 4to, stiff wrps., cover by Gerti Bierenbroodspot, 385 p., first 

edition signed by Weingarten ~ In good condition. K2  ~ € 30 

 

CASA2583 ~ Wesemael, Pieter van ~   Architecture of Instruction and Delight. A socio-

historical analysis of World Exhibitions as a didactic phenomenon (1798 – 1851 – 1970) ~  

010 Publishers, Rotterdam 2001 ~ Small 4to, stiff wrps., ill., 846 p., first edition ~ In good 

condition ~  40  

 

CASA2584 ~ Wesseloo, Erik, and J.M. Edwards ~  56 Beaver Str. ~  Episode Publishers, 

Rotterdam 2006 ~ 8vo, two books in one, stiff wrps., first  book with illustrations, second 

book with text, ca. 200 p., first edition ~ In good condition ~    30 

 

CASA4148 ~ Kevin Whitehead ~ New  Dutch Swing. An in-depth examination of  

Amsterdam´s vital and distinctive jazz scene ~ Billboard Books, New York 1998 ~ 8vo, cloth, 

dj, ill., 338 p., first printing signed with a lengthy inscription to Richard ~ In good condition ~  

20  

 

CASA10269 ~ Matthieu Wiegman ~ Herwonnen levenskracht Brengt Zon in het Leven der 

Tuberculeuzen ~ date unknown (1930s) ~ Lithographed poster. Signed Matth. Wiegman. 32 x 

60 cm  ~ In good condition ~ € 100 

 

CASA4159 ~ Kees  van Wijk ~ Internationale Revue i10 ~ Reflex, Utrecht 1980 ~ Large 4to, 

stiff wrps.,ill., 103 p., first edition ~ In good condition ~  10  

 

CASA10253 ~ (Wim Wijnman) Herman van den Eerenbeemt ~ Samson. Treurspel in vier 

bedrijven ~ Van Munster & Zoon, 1918 ~ 8vo, hb, cover design by Wim Wijnman, 77 p., first 

edition signed and inscribed by the author to the Dutch writer Herman Heijermans ~ In good 

condition. K2 ~  20 

 

CASA2585 ~ Williams, Martin ~  King Oliver ~  Hatje, Stuttgart n.d. (ca. 1960) ~ Sq. 8vo, 

hb, ill., 54p., first German edition ~ In good condition ~  15 

 

CASA2586 ~ Willink, A.C. ~   De schilderkunst in een kritiek stadium ~ Meulenhoff, 

Amsterdam n.d. (ca. 1950) ~   8vo, gilt lettered hb, 43 p. + plates, first edition ~ Small wear at 

top of spine, otherwise in good condition ~  15  

 

CASA2587 ~ Wilm, Hubert,  Hans Buchheit und Max Goering ~     Sammlung Georg 

Schuster, München ~  Julius Böhler, Müchen 1938 ~  Large 4to, wrps., ill., 128 p. + 78 pages 

with plates ~ In good condition ~  15 

 



CASA4181 ~ Marek Wieczorek ~ Georges Vantongerloo. The Universe in the Living Room 

in the Space of De Stijl ~ Centraal Museum, Utrecht 2002 ~ Large 8vo, hb, ill., 161 p. ~ In 

good condition ~  16 

 

CASA2588 ~ Wolfer-Sulzer, Lucie ~ Urbild und Abbild. Der Griechische Form ~ Fretz & 

Wasmuth, Zürich 1941 ~ 4to, hb, illustrated, 35 p. + XVI Tafeln, first edition. Bound together 

with (2) Lucie Wolfer-Suzer,  Das geometrische Prinzip der Griechisch-Dorischen Tempel. 

Vogel, Winterthur 1939, 40 p., illustrated, and (3) idem, das Griechische Tonsystem, 

Typoscript signed by the author, 1946, 9 p. ~ In good condition ~   25  

 

CASA2589 ~ Worp, J.A. ~  Geschiedenis van het drama en van het tooneel in Nederland ~  

Wolters, Groningen 1904-1908 ~ Groot 8vo, cloth, complete in 2 vols., 466 and 577 p., first 

edition ~ Endpapers  somewhat soiled, otherwise in good condition ~   25 

 

CASA9264 ~ George Wunder ~ Terry and the Pirates. Raintree One. Spring 1974, edited by 

Jay Maeder ~ Miami 1974 ~ 4to, wrps., strips, ca. 85 p., first edition. Underground 

publication ~ In good condition. K19 ~ € 15  

 

CASA2591 ~ Yass, Catherine ~  Flight. Filmographia/filmography ~  CAAM, Gran Canaria 

2005 ~ 8vo, stiff wrps., ill., 144 p., first edition ~ In good condition ~  15 

 

CASA2592 ~ Ybanez, Miguel ~  Salmos Dulces a Laudes, Salmos Prios a Maytines y 

Canticos Graduales ~ Buhrmann Tetterode, Amsterdam n.d. (1990s) ~ Small folio, cloth, dj, 

illustrated, 179 p., first edition thus ~ In good condition ~  30 

 

CASA10479 ~ Titus Yocarini ~ Total Design 25 Jaar – 25 Years Total Design ~ Total 

Design, Amsterdam 1988 ~ Sq. 8vo, Card Covers, photographs by Taco Anema, 26 p., first 

and only edition ~ In good condition. K12 ~ € 20 

 

CASA9021 ~ G.T. van Ysselsteyn ~ Noordnederlandsche tapijten en hun ontwerpers. 

Bijdrage tot de geschiedenis der Nederlandsche kunstnijverheid ~ Leidsche 

Uitgeversmaatschappij, Leiden 1935 ~ 4to, wrps., 83 p. + propositions, first limited edition 

(dissertation) ~ Spine has limited wear, otherwise in good condition. K7 ~ € 15 

 

CASA2593 ~ Zeegers, Rob a.o. (eds) ~ Wat is art nouveau en art deco waard? ~  Scriptum 

Art, Schiedam 1998 ~ Large 8vo, stiff glossy wrps., ill, complete in 2 vols., 302 and 335 p., 

first edition ~ In  good condition ~  50 

 

CASA2594 ~ Zeskam Theo von, und Ferdinand Schlüter (eds) ~  Der deutsche Soldat erlebt 

Holland ~ Delta Verlag, Den Haag 1941 ~ Small 4to, oblong, cloth, dj, illustrated (b/w 

photographs), 89 p. ~ In good condition ~  55  

 

CASA2595 ~ Zev ~ Présente des peintures et sculptures de Zev. Introduction de Henry Miller 

~ Galerie Furstenberg, Paris 1955 ~ Square 8vo, wrps, ill., 26 p. ~  In good condition ~  15   

 

CASA2596 ~ Ziegeler, W. ~  Die Johanniskirche zu Verden. Ein Beitrag zum norddeutschen 

Ziegelbau ~ Richard Vetterlein, Hannover 1916 ~  Large 8vo, wrps., 41 p., dissertation ~ 

Cover has some edge wear, otherwise good ~  15 

 



CASA9364 ~R. Zindler (ed) ~ Creature Comforts. Eten en drinken in kunst en cultuur ~ 

Azure Window, Amsterdam n.d. (ca. 2000)~ Large 4o, oblong, spiralled spine, 64 p., first and 

only edition limited to 500 numbered copies (this is nr. 243). Including screen prints made 

with the help of the Enschedese School ~In good condition. Kast ~ € 50 

 

CASA2597 ~ Zorn, Gustav ~   Grammatik der Tanzkunst. Theoretischer und praktischer 

Unterricht in der Tanzkunst und Tanzschreibkunst oder Choreographie nebst Atlas mit 

Zeichnungen und musikalischen Ubungs-Bespielen ~ Bloch, Berlin  1920 ~ 8vo, hb, 332 p., 

new edition edited by Gustav Engelhardt ~ Ex-lib, but in good condition ~   15 

 

CASA8086 ~ D. Zuiderhoek ~ De bouwkunst van het kleine landhuis ~ Ahrend Amsterdam 

1946 ~ Large portfolio (30 x 40 cm), brochure in folio format with 32 p. of text, plus 30 large 

plates, first and only edition ~ In good condition. K13 ~ € 75 

 

CASA9539 ~ L. Zwiers ~ Houtconstructies ~ Amsterdam, Van Mantgem & De Does 1907 ~  

4to, brown gilt and black decorated cloth, ill., 571 p., first edition ~  Cover has wear at front 

right, binding not as tight as it should be, otherwise in good condition. K11 ~   70  

 

 

 


